L

3agy35l Jole @iuuw 33 SgULS Lol ¢gaud Jled gl
) S¢ULS g was |y Adobe Acrobat 13l o5 Lois
ASlas abhslo (T hawgs

[ O3 d>giio J

mlﬂj&m hiwgi SglGIS wyjlawl glzl g Golb
WWW.STUDIORADIS.COM




& =

=2l 69y 48 al>yo 4 cnidiSiL sl

33 SglULS g Ay (awpiws (gl
Saolas SOUS aiuiS ol g9y Uindy po

. c - . ® e T e AR g B : . .
. p = . o s b 5 » B
- Fen P ° Y L O F = *
e Sy . R L I .
. - = ¢
* vl . A :
. . . I I )| |1 .
. » . . : . -
. v . i S § T i ‘.u‘_.' X ., { - :
i l ., | -, 5 ph it . -
LY w it 1 e ‘_ * @. * "
. . | " gl R o = KPS -
LN LR U S prace. o il e
. o & " - . --
. " . ’ - .

(03w d=>gi0



= , @ 8 .
. 2 . . . H ol 1 a .
: . . s . b 3 .
. ‘ . : ; . . ° . . - ')
. . - . * : o ' .
. . - . . ' . i - '
AR $ . > .
. . : . * .
. . s i S : ’ .
- 5 g i |
- " - . '. .. .
. o"* . = : . |
. o o " -‘. "o G i ) : .
H ; |
.
: . . 98 ’
- . * - : : . |
- o ) .
. s 9. @
. -
X .

HAMEDAN
WIRE & CABLE
INDUSTRIES

L
3 .
E .
.
.
. .
.. -. - y W
. E y
.. . . . y
1 . .. - - .
. . .
«t -
- - . ” y : ‘: ; ..
. - . g ;
. = @ a "p * by . 3
- . a . L ] . - . '..; - 8 ;
. P : - : - ]
. - ‘n g "
. g ¥ 2 ' : .
- . * ? . i
. .. E b
. - Q. . ~ ..-.‘ "
N i % = i
- ) . .
. L ‘...-
n."
3 L9 | |
a .
- 8" .
. /W I Pe a8y
F . LLY |
- - . "
os % s ~
N . o ) ESe .
- .‘ ® ) : -
Nl e e .
L
. . 4 .n .
- LI 1 ‘am
- - . |
L. . 8 & |
. - . I.' |
N . - . "
. _ ., . 3 e I
A . 2 ¢ .
. ™ . b | |
L . - e : f ‘ ‘ )
i 2" g o i
- - a " ‘" - %" a
- . -y . . I | . | |
. . \ ¥ '
w : - |
- . ' \ b : & " I.- b . .
. . . - = b/ :
et e ’ | ’ .'
. . ot o ‘ 5
. . @ 2 ' ’ . |
- - L2 . > - .
- &l \ ; '
. - .y . - = A > N i
. . . . ¥ . e . : : : g
. - p ., 2 = im S - = . '
. . " e . " .‘ : : .
. - b = . : ' l
] W 5 '
. . T T, 1 Wl - ’
- ® . = : 2 - : :
) h -a - - :
. o . .. - :
., . o8 " - I -8 D 5 .
. - = ' : - .
: "
.. A - .2l - o .
- : L = ; - :
- = : : ' : "
. . - . ’ . .- . |
) .
. ®
- . :
2 L
" .
.
a .
.
. .



e
" &
. ®
. [
L
. °
an . .
» s
-
-
.
. .

G €9 sl

C S ol

Products

g a=o (549 cslelbl

technical information




Ol

ABOUT US

JLw 3 ¢lxas S g auw goluo S b
L g (uuwl (Soguas> usu hhwgs QM
Sdgi au €g5 (gl j3 (5l DS Culas|
=l e Jl> 33 3ga5 (IS g jouw Elgll
(2 pjg S A Jaleo Sisbuo L asls)S
Clo jl osleiwl g gupo pio Jlio PO Ll
q ausus JLiS (LS g jouw Elgil ¢y Ul
9 (!l (Glo 3jlaoliwl (Gulho |y (Silpo (gleuls
Solad (50 ddgl Sadl o (gloy)lastiowl plw
Ceolo jloslatiwl g dewgs (glo>ib gh=l b
EI31 3195 (UGS bl JLo 3 ds T
IR0 GleblS 9 i JLind JIS g aw
3>lg 4 .38 ¢ WO Teo asldlw caadyb U |
(3510000 &L 3,093 (Aol s juw Jo IS
Sjlw Jooien 35lg ;39 PV.C JoilS Elgl
(g 4o paslo A o Jgien 3Jgi (oSl
cp YOoo asldlw 3Jgs ey L UP CAST

ol 03035 @old
15598 9 bwgio ik slebls slgs sleiizy
WHgua=o0 a3 53 (639 9 Cuwlis| cows

.o




TIMELNE

INFOGRAPHICS

1374

&30 yio oo cusluwe dy Plw (ol

Sadgd aidpdny AT Gublo (il oy
B g

KV 255 5 308 (las LS Elgsl 3ug3

3o Pooo s luwo 4 (Jguamo Lol cuslw

=

4 B

IWAA ~ Jmm Al - S

IFAG oylgz alopo (NEEEE ¢
’ - - = = y

- ny i

y

——

A o Jgiie Sy hb s
L 2ls UP CAST cuSpd jl (gpionlio
53 o Joida o3 1000 sudgl by
&30 yio looo cusluwo 4y Ulw j3 Jlw
B 03L) Jiungs olys 6liws cuaj-
LIl NOVA S i cus b (e)a8

1361

03 P00 3005 s b Sy unsnls
ngvamyijbcdm_jb
&0 in 000 (Ll

IPAY ogw al>;0

$io Moo Camrluno dy Suds il il
o

S S oiws  (gjlail ol .
(LG0T SYNCRO cuaSpi et L)

B9 S S oiws (gjlail ol -
(LWLl SICTRA Sy cusLlw)
idgo) Suw iubS oliws (gjlail ol) «
(LWL SAMP Sy cuslus g

Aiile (bIS g uaw 63l glgil (gjlail ol -
a0 SirlusS g gs gy EF 535wl
Sl agpiwSl hs cpais gjladl ol
1 ol yguisS

P 032> (634 Ay bghs (gjlal o) -
alSil g LI (5l jgisS e Lo S g
PVC jlw JgiliS (glizo b5 P (gjlail ol «
casbuo a (ol §3 GladT jgiS s Lw
¢ YOoo 3dgi (0Ulgi b g &0 Jio Too
Jus 33 PVC JgilS gl

33 5 POTeo U5 sdgl )l inljel -
Jlw



TIMELINE

INFOGRAPHICS

1389

Glojlw aul 390 S oKiulojT
o lojT (ylgic au (NACIH) ¢lpl cusllo
Ol 3185wl o)ls] e g dlisg Sl

113655 395 5l 1S g3
XLPE (@ule b glo JulS -

(G2 36 9 (59 Ple sl (LS 3 dgs - O M0 aian dl>yo

JLuwS1gS 63l glo 6wy cwas -
JLsSlgS sl (IS cuge (3lub 03isL)
g3 alud g

IMA il al>jo

(0T 1S (sl o 39 itansS|
(NEXTROM) S g 0w (gjladl ol
aSuib 5L 1S 395 jgkiio o

aSub IS Ghgo camigadgi. 1399
(CAT 6 U/UTP, SF/UTP

aiun Suilogil olos 6BCiws (gjlasl ol
EFAF S (g

sghio d ULl b (gjlsdl ol

Slasil 1S gl JolS sdgl lgs Ginljsl



L il =
<<1: 9&&;}&’& cbGoRW —

jl ) ISIRI 607 &;lauis oy 3jlasliwl dilgy 351
sn il St otsl @ STEP1
Ulses Gliwl 3)l350wl o)lsl .

STEP 2 @Jb-’ jl Gi=iuo Jip sslg lgic oy LD
: Glsos liwl gslue JS o)l

ISRl 35691 sjlsiliwl  dslgyy  wudlys
<38 slo JulS €lgil slgs (yoguas)s 4

S s el s el woliznlsS cidls
P S j11S0 9001-1S014001-15045001
Gl TUV NORD

CE (sLgyl (sl 3jl35liuwl b Gluasl (oI9S sl s
IPAT Jlo jl (84S digas 319 lgic oy wlaiil © @ STEP S

STEP 4

GeiS L
cTep 6 (ELIAN G 20 995> ooy dolinalgS g 2g) sl
YELER - (800 (§g8 jl culas lojlw jl Baiss

oiiylojT s pde @i doliolgS cudlys - (N
¥ 138
Sl st lo el 5 1SO/1EC 17025 Nl ° T EP 7

& 195 Elgil sl ylgs Lo sl il

STEP 8 @ 5 _
y W9S U LeiT (sl 0j93 spa03 g Syl

glio ¢uja8 gl (PIS clund Culi (,o1gS cudly s -
KEMA (llall g 0lS20lojT jl @aym alpps & 1397

STEP9



.ot

Sl ) GUphy 3j90 Jguame 69,5

AT

*e

PRODUCTS ¢
GROUP




I

Pl | gLk 390 Jguamo E95
PRODUCTS %.

= xS g o ¢
GROUP : - |

®
®

- lLJJ.).g | U‘f:i;"'” B I-i!.l.l.)

-
.
-

. @
) G> gllel glo JoIS 4

. -
- 0, £
.. .
. . ; - i .
o * v o .
-
S T . .



.0 g . . "e
. o = i e LA %
. » . . .
. . . . : s % . .
- s A " . . . i .
: > s ® . . .
b= e W " - .
. . ¥ ua . . “‘u y ° . .
. . . .
) i . . i RN .
. - & . . .
= . - — . . .
v 7 . . - " - .
* ; & v v.. . .
. . el . .
. ~ . . :
- 5 ' 9@ .
. " . . . . .
° : : . . . .
. . s ®
. 3 -~ . 1
. .
.

Sl |y gUphs 390 Jguaxe g5

PRODUCTS %
GROUP



I

ol Uk 3o Jgwamo Eg
PRODUCTS %.
G ROU P [

LQG)L:D4

. :
(o (lo (5ol <




I

9|=‘ "‘_"I IJ.UuJ.Bj'AJg.b d9-'0-‘>-0 &9—’
PRODUCTS ¥

GROUP | i







NYA

Slhssl Bl pué sl o
Regid wires

Olbazidw (Jgas o3oliw

(P g1 olS) Blasil P8 jué j0g4iu0g]T g (o (53l -
G (59 2 @le -
ISIRI'607/-3, IEC 6022/-3, IEC 60228 3.Jgi 3jlasliwl -

SBw a3 70 awgn 35S5)1S 53 (53l (5lod Jo=S (g i -

(0908 Glao g il S o gl 13p)lS -



Nominal Voltage: 300/500v g Poo/doo 1ol jlig
Designation Code: ISIRI(607)05,60227 IEC 05 ISIRI(607)05 g 60277IEC 05 :auaziw 3S
Cro:zrsn f]:ezt;tion [} &([ST:::\I;d Dia Tnhsiﬁll(;?;: Ove(e:::q;)ia. MSZ?;”SSO%M A;zlz.g\/l\ll(ii]g)ht

(mm) (©/Km)
0.5 1x0.8 0.6 2.0 36 8.1
0.75 1x0.98 0.6 2.2 24.5 10.9
1.0 1x1.18 0.6 2.4 18.1 14.6
Nominal Voltage: 450/750 v <dg 100/ Vo :(;ob jlidg
Designation Code: ISIRI: (607)01,60227 IEC 01 ISIRI(607)01g 60227IEC 01 :duaiiio 35

' Thickness . Max. Conductor Res. at 20°C App. Weight
Cross section | No. & Strand ; Overall Dia. (Q/Km) (Kg/Km)
(mm?) Dia. (mm) Insulation (mm)
1.5 1x1.42 0.7 2.8 121 = 20 =
1.5 7x0.55 0.7 3.0 121 - 21.3 -
2.5 1x1.78 0.8 3.4 7.41 = 31 =
2.5 7x0.67 0.8 3.6 7.41 - 35.5 -
4 1x2.27 0.8 3.9 4.61 = 47 =
4 7x0.88 0.8 42 4.61 - 58.5 -
6 1x2.78 0.8 4.4 3.08 = 67.5 =
6 7x1.06 0.8 4.8 3.08 - 69 -
10 1x3.57 1.0 5.6 1.83 3.08 110 48
10 7x1.38 1.0 6.1 1.83 3.08 118.5 52
16 7x1.70 1.0 7.2 1.15 1.91 170 71
25 7x2.14 1.2 8.8 0.727 1.20 257 105
35} 7x2.52 1.2 10 0.524 0.868 348 133
50 19x1.78 1.4 11.7 0.387 0.641 482.5 196
70 19x2.14 1.4 185 0.268 0.443 662.5 247
95 19x2.52 1.6 15.7 0.193 0.320 915.5 332
120 37x2.03 1.6 17.2 0.153 0.253 1140.5 413
150 37x2.25 1.8 19.4 0.124 0.206 1424.5 520
185 37x2.52 2.0 21.6 0.0991 0.164 1770.5 634
240 61x2.25 2.2 25 0.0754 0.125 2310 859
300 61x2.52 2.4 27.3 0.0601 0.100 2877 10083

400 61x2.85 2.6 31 0.0470 0.0778 3833 1482
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Nominal Voltage: 300/500v

Designation Code: ISIRI(607)06,60227 IEC 06

g 300/500 :(,0b jlidg

ISIRI(607)06,60227 IEC 06 :duasuiw 35

Max. Conductor

Cross section No. & Strand Dia. Th'Ckn?SS Overall Dia.
(mm?) (mm) Insulation (mm)
(mm)
0.5 15x0.20 0.6 2.2
0.75 23x0.20 0.6 2.35
1.0 29x0.20 0.6 2.50

Nominal Voltage: 450/750 v

Designation Code: ISIRI:(607) 02,60227 IEC 02

Res. at 20°C App. Weight
(Q/Km) (Kg/Km)
39 3
36 12
19.5 14

g €00/Yho 10U jlilg

ISIRI:(607) 02,60227 IEC 02 :auaiiso 35

Max. Conductor

Cro'?;ifzc;tion No. & (?;rrir;d Dia. ITnhsiﬁll(:tiec?: OVEE:T?:"II)Dia.
(mm)
1.5 30x0.25 0.7 3.0
2.5 50x0.25 0.8 3.6
4 51x0.30 0.8 4.2
6 79x0.30 0.8 4.8
10 76x0.40 1.0 6.8
16 123x0.40 1.0 7.9
25 193x0.40 1.2 10.1
85 261x0.40 1.2 11.6
50 374x0.40 1.4 13.4
70 532x0.40 1.4 188
95 738x0.40 1.6 18.2
120 891x0.40 1.6 20
150 1158x0.40 1.8 22.2
185 1440x0.40 2.0 25

240 1849x0.40 2.2 27.8

Res. at 20°C A?Eéﬂ?‘;%ht
(Q/Km)
13.3 0
7.98 -
495 6
3.30 -
1.91 "
1.21 168
0.780 265
0.554 o
0.386 484
0.272 —
0.206 930
0.161 0
0.129 1472
0.106 1862
0.801 2430



Saw glel glo (P

exible ca
Amm?

L
.
.
.
.
L]
. . .
.
.' L]
- ; pe . - . -
. g e S * ’
= o .. .
- - ™ L
'.o » =
- . . . W= . . -
. » & e e = . . 8
e : : W' & . 4
‘e . « 1 . . PR . o0 . @
® - » ® e - .
- H we % . " .
il ¥ T e r . - F BT, o *
. L . ™ L . L
. A & " e e 2o L, e [} i .
P : = . -0 A
. L Je - . = i
® ) ." i L L ._\ R o .o. -
. . a DO Sy b d . .
X . "
S . ¥ = ¥ N ,
. A o . i . ..
. e L o ( )
» L *Lod g r L . - . s ® -
- e - . .. r',,_,: es e, ¢ -
. - & . .::" * . .
OV et a a0y » > & - m
. h ® " 'h:‘ T . . .
o ¥ - ' . WP e
. " - = :
. -~ & T.- " .
- -’ . * Ve
. : .4 e ls = # XS ’.%.¢ A .
. ™ . - ¥ 4 = il @ . .
o 4 ot . ™ L ., ; .
-~ Tt ., . .
- . ..'.. ". . 9 . * % »
b . .. L
k o - », 8y PN « -
. . . da 3 @ . 4
4 .. " i w® e
. g -9 . = Y .
. - w fa ’
u. - 3 o - . A - J 5 -
. *wd - . W .
. . [ * e G ™ i . :
. . . L= . .
o LA b “, an® i3 '. . . .
- et '-‘- 5 o oy gy ® oy p .
- N s .. h 3 &
2 aet ¢ W . <7 > S
. [ ] . -, -
. " ., 2 - . .
. * . . 2 " - = . . .
M o . 2 g e " g "nl e e d
» . LS . . A el -, ¢
. . - - . - -
S TR -~ s .
. - TR R .
. z - ~ " - - ;. “. . . - =
. . T ol " =
. . '.' . 2 e Z " . ]
.z - Wi - .
. . _ "y .



NYMHY

PVC jiSq) g (gule L Suw Sl S sls b
&0 yioalio I ghao U

Olazxiw (Jgas d3aliuw

(0 (wls) Blassl B (o :¢g3lo -
G (59 2 Gle -

G (59 (52 (USg) -
ISIRI 607-5 , IEC 60227-5 :3)lsiliwl -

g Woo / Ooo :(_oU jlig -

aawl jLo g 5UL Glhssl dy oS (leilSo 53 G JEl s ls -



Nomina! Conductpr Ins_ulation S_heath Overall Dia. Max. DCORES. App. Weight
cross section Construction Thickness LGS (mm) at 20°C (Kg/Km)

(mm?2) mm (mm) (mm) (Q/ Km)

2x0.75 22X0.20 0.6 0.8 6.3 26 55
2x1 30X0.20 0.6 0.8 6.6 19.5 61
2x1.5 28X0.25 0.7 0.8 7.6 133 82
2x2.5 48X0.25 0.8 1 9.2 7.98 125
2x4 51x0.30 0.8 1.1 10.6 4.95 171

3x0.75 22X0.20 0.6 0.8 7.0 26 68
3x1 30X0.20 0.6 0.8 7.0 19.5 75
3x1.5 28X0.25 0.7 0.9 8.25 133 102
3x2.5 48X0.25 0.8 1.1 10 7.98 153
3x4 51x0.30 0.8 1.1 11.2 4.95 211
4x0.75 22X0.20 0.6 0.8 7.5 26 81
4x1 30X0.20 0.6 0.9 7.8 19.5 93
4x1.5 28X0.25 0.7 1.0 9.1 133 129
4x2.5 48X0.25 0.8 1.1 10.8 7.98 188
4x4 51x0.30 0.8 1.2 12.5 4.95 262
5x0.75 22X0.20 0.6 0.9 8.3 26 102
5x1 30X0.20 0.6 0.9 8.5 19.5 123
5x1.5 28X0.25 0.7 1.1 10.2 133 163
5x2.5 48X0.25 0.8 1.2 121 7.98 233

5x4 51x0.30 0.8 1.3 13.9 4.95 331
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Nominal Conductor Insulation Sheath

Max. DC RES.

cross section Construction Thickness Thickness Ov?:\:])Dia. at 20°C A?Eé)’:ﬁight
(mm2) (mm) (mm) (mm) (Q/ Km)
2x6 79x0.30 0.8 1.3 12.2 3.30 243
2x10 75x0.40 1.0 1.3 15.6 1.91 432
2x16 122x0.40 1.0 1.3 17.8 1.21 629
3x6 79x0.30 0.8 1.3 12.9 3.30 293
3x10 75x0.40 1.0 1.3 16.6 1.91 468
3x16 122x0.40 1.0 1.3 19 1.21 675
4x6 79x0.30 0.8 1.3 14.2 3.30 364
4x10 75x0.40 1.0 1.3 18.3 1.91 609
4x16 122%0.40 1.0 1.6 215 1.21 896
5x6 79%0.30 0.8 13 15.6 3.30 458
5x10 75x0.40 1.0 1.6 20.7 191 764

5x16 122x0.40 10 16 237 121 1092
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Nominal_ Conductgr Ins_ulation S_heath Overall Dia. Max. DCORES. App. Weight
cross section Construction Thickness Thickness (mm) at 20°C (Kg/Km)
(mm?2) mm (mm) (mm) (Q/ Km)
10 76x0.40 1 1.4 9.5 1.91 127
16 123x0.40 1 1.4 10 1.21 181
25 193x0.40 1.2 1.4 12 0.780 273
35 261x0.40 1.2 14 14 0.554 364
50 374x0.40 1.4 1.4 15 0.386 497
70 532x0.40 1.4 1.5 18 0.272 697
95 738x0.40 1.6 1.6 21.5 0.206 965
120 891x0.40 1.6 1.7 23 0.161 1154
150 1158x0.40 1.8 1.8 26 0.129 1500
185 1440x0.40 2.0 19 28.5 0.106 1865
240 18490.40 2.2 1.9 30.5 0.0801 2357
300 2211x0.40 2.4 2.0 34 0.0641 2820
400 2989x0.40 2.6 2.0 38.6 0.0486 3743

500 3721x0.40 2.8 2.1 42.2 0.0384 4661
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Nomina! Conductt_)r Ins_ulation Sheath Overall Dia. Max. DCORES. App. Weight
cross section Construction Thickness Thickness (mm) at 20°C (Kg/Km)
(mm?2) mm (mm) (mm) (Q / Km)
2x4 51x0.30 1 1.8 12.5 4.95 230
2x6 79x0.30 1 1.8 13.5 3.3 250
2x10 75x0.40 1 1.8 16.5 1.91 450
2x16 122x0.40 1 1.8 18.0 1.21 666
2x25 193x0.40 1.2 1.8 22 0.78 990
2x35 261x0.40 1.2 1.8 25.5 0.554 1250
2x50 374x0.40 1.4 1.8 30.6 0.386 1653
2x70 532x0.40 1.4 1.9 34.6 0.272 2210
3x4 51x0.30 1 1.8 13 4.95 250
3x6 79x0.30 1 1.8 14.2 3.3 340
3x10 75x0.40 1 1.8 17.5 1.91 550
3x16 122x0.40 1 1.8 19.5 1.21 830
3x25 193x0.40 1.2 1.8 28,9 0.78 1275
3x35 261x0.40 1.2 1.8 27.5 0.554 1337
3x50 374x0.40 1.4 1.9 36.4 0.386 1881

3x70 532x0.40 1.4 2.1 40.8 0.272 2528
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MAX. DC RES.
at 25°C
Sheath . (@/Km)
Thickness Overall Dia.
i) (mm)
Neutral Neutral Neutral

Conductor Construction Insulation Thickness
(mm) (mm)

=
-9
g8e
'émE
s a2k
ZO
S
()

App. Weight
(Kg/Km)

3x25+16 193x0.40 122x0.40 1.2 1.0 1.8 24.5 0.78 1.21 1320
3x35+16 261x0.40 122x0.40 1.2 1.0 1.9 29 0.554 1.21 1625
3x50+25 374x0.40 193x0.40 1.4 1.2 2.0 32 0.386 0.78 2320
3x70+35 532x0.40 261x0.40 1.4 1.2 22 39 0.272 0.554 3100
3x95+50 738x0.40 374x0.40 1.6 1.4 2.4 46 0.206 0.386 4255
3x120+70 891x0.40 532x0.40 1.6 1.4 2.6 51 0.161 0.272 5200

3x150+70 1158x0.40 532x0.40 1.8 1.4 24 59.6 0.129 0.272 7100
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Nominal
cross section
(mm2)

4x6

4x10

4x16

4x25

4x35

4x50

5x4

5x6

5x10

5x16

5x25

5x35

5x50

Conductor Construction
(mm)

0

79x0.30

75x0.40

122x0.40

193x0.40

261x0.40

374x0.40

51x0.30

79x0.30

75x0.40

122x0.40

193x0.40

261x0.40

374x0.40

Insulation Thickness
(mm)

1.

1.0
1.0
1.2
1.2
1.4
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.2
1.2

1.4

Sheath
Thickness
(mm)

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.9
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.9

2.0

Overall Dia.
(mm)

17.2
21.3
24.0
30.0
32.8
36.4
16.9
18.6
23.1
26.1
32.8
36.0

40.4

MAX. DC RES.
at 25°C
(Q/ Km)

3.3

1.91
1.21
0.78
0.554
0.386
4.95
3.3
1.91
1.21
0.78
0.554

0.386

Neutral

App. Weight
(Kg/Km)

430

700

1020

1620

1800

2617

406

480

830

1200

1900

2450

3173
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Number of
Cores & Cross
Section
(No.x mm?)

2x0.5
3x0.5
4x0.5
5x0.5
6x0.5
7x0.5
12x0.5
18x0.5
27x0.5
36x0.5
48x0.5

60x0.5

Conductor

Construction
(mm)

25x0.16

25x0.16

25x0.16

25x0.16

25x0.16

25x0.16

25x0.16

25x0.16

25x0.16

25x0.16

25x0.16

25x0.16

Insulation
Thickness
(mm)

0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6

0.6

Nominal Sheath
Thickness
(mm)

0.7
0.7
0.8
0.8
0.9
0.9
1.1
1.2
1.4
1.5
1.7

1.8

Overall Dia.
(mm)

55

6.7

7.3

11
13
16
18
20.5

22.5

31

41

53

64

77

85

146

208

309

401

530

650

Max. DC Res.
at 20°C
(Q/ Km)

39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

39
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Number of Core Conductor Insulation Sheath
& Cross Section Construction Thickness Thickness

(No.x mm2) (mm) (mm) (mm) i)

2x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 0.8

3x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 0.8 7
4x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 0.8 7.5
5x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 0.9 8.5
6x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 0.9 9
7x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1 9.5
12x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1.1 12.5
18x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1.3 14.5
27x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1.5 18
36x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1.6 20
48x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1.8 23
60x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 2 235

Insulation: PVC D

Sheath: PVC/ST5

Standard: ISIR 607-6 , IEC 60227-6
Nominal Voltage: 450/750v

Overall Dia.

Max. DC Res.
at 20°C

(Q / Km)

26
57 26
70 26
89 26
102 26
119 26
195 26
285 26
423 26
548 26
726 26
904 26

D €95 w59 2 GRle
STS €95 w69 G2 Sy
ISIR 607-6 , IEC 60227-6 :3)l35tiwl

g 1600/ Vo 1ol jlidg

Number of Cpre Conductgr Ins_ulation S_heath Overall Dia.
& Cross Section Construction Thickness Thickness (mm)
(No.x mm?) () (mm) (mm)

6x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1 9
9x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1.3 9.4
12x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1.3 9.7
16x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1.3 11.7
18x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1.3 1.7
24x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1.6 17.5

30x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1.6 18.3

Approx. Max. DC Res.

Weight at 20°C

(Kg/Km) (Q / Km)
110 27.30
175 27.30
211 27.30
270 27.30
343 27.30
406 27.30
470 27.30
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Number of Core Conductor Insulation Nominal Sheath . Max. DC Res.
Overall Dia.

at 20°C
(Q / Km)

& Cross Section Construction Thickness Thickness

(No.x mm?) (mm) () (mm) L)

21 30x0.20 06 08 6.5 195

3x1 30x0.20 06 08 7 64 195

4x1 30x0.20 06 08 75 80 19.5

5x1 30x0.20 06 0.9 8.9 102 19.5

6x1 30x0.20 06 1 95 122 19.5

7x1 30x0.20 06 1 95 135 195

12x1 30x0.20 06 12 13 230 195

181 30x0.20 06 13 15 329 195

27x1 30x0.20 06 1.5 18.5 489 19.5

36x1 30x0.20 06 1.7 21 646 19.5

48x1 30x0.20 06 1.9 24 854 195

60x1 30x0.20 06 2.1 26.5 1061 195
Insulation: PVC D D &P w59 o2 1@le
Sheath: PVC/ST5 STS €95 w0 (69 2 (UBSyy
Standard: ISIR 607-6 , IEC 60227-6 ISIR 6076, IEC 60227-6 3135wl
Nominal Voltage: 450/750v g €00/ Vhe 150l jlidg

Number of Core Conductor Insulation Sheath Max. DC Res.
at 20°C

Overall Dia.

& Cross Section Construction Thickness Thickness (mm)

(No.x mm?) (mm) (mm) (mm) (Q / Km)

6x1 30x0.20 0.6 1 125 20.47
91 30x0.20 0.6 1.3 12.6 198 20.47
12x1 30x0.20 0.6 1.3 13 240 20.47
16x1 30x0.20 0.6 1.3 15.1 314 20.47
18x1 30x0.20 0.6 1.3 15.1 342 20.47
24x1 30x0.20 0.6 1.6 18 468 20.47

30x1 30x0.20 0.6 1.6 19.3 560 20.47
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Sheath

Thickness
(mm)

Overall Dia.
(mm)

Number of Core Conductor Insulation
& Cross Section Construction Thickness
(No.x mm?) ()] (mm)
2x1.5 28x0.25 0.7
3x1.5 28x0.25 0.7
4x1.5 28x0.25 0.7
5x1.5 28x0.25 0.7
6x1.5 28x0.25 0.7
7x1.5 28x0.25 0.7
12x1.5 28x0.25 0.7
18x1.5 28x0.25 0.7
27x1.5 28x0.25 0.7
36x1.5 28x0.25 0.7
48x1.5 28x0.25 0.7
60x1.5 28x0.25 0.7

Insulation: PVC D

Sheath: PVC/ST5

Standard: ISIR 607-6 , IEC 60227-6
Nominal Voltage: 450/750v

0.8
0.9
0.9

1.2
1.3
1.5
1.8

22
2.4

Sheath
Thickness

7.5
8.5

10
11
11.2
15
18
22
25
285
3.8

Overall Dia.

(mm)

Max. DC Res.

at 20°C

(WAN))
64 13.3
90 188
112 13.3
139 183
168 13.3
193 183
317 133
467 1855
697 13.3
919 183
1209 13.3
1500 183

D €95 Lw 69 2 @le
STS €95 w0 (59 2 (LS
ISIR 607-6 , IEC 602276 :3l3iliuwl

g €00/Vho 10U jlidg

Number of Core Conductor Insulation
& Cross Section Construction Thickness
(No.x mm?2) () (mm)
6x1.5 28x0.25 0.7
9x1.5 28x0.25 0.7
12x1.5 28x0.25 0.7
16x1.5 28x0.25 0.7
18x1.5 28x0.25 0.7
24x1.5 28x0.25 0.7

30x1.5 28x0.25 0.7

(mm)
1.0
1.3
1.3
1.6
1.6
1.6

11
14.5
15
18.2
18.2
21
232

Max. DC Res.

at 20°C

(Q/ Km)
170 13.96
265 13.96
329 13.96
452 13.96
492 13.96
690 13.96
811 13.96
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Number of Cpre Conductgr Ins.:ulation Sheath Overall Dia. Max. DC Res.
& Cross Section Construction Thickness Thickness at 20°C
(No.x mm?) (mm) (mm) (mm) ) (Q / Km)
2x2.5 48x0.25 0.8 0.9 9 94 7.98
3x2.5 48x0.25 0.8 1 10 133 7.98
4x2.5 48x0.25 0.8 1.1 11 172 7.98
5x2.5 48x0.25 0.8 1.1 12 208 7.98
6x2.5 48x0.25 0.8 1.2 13.2 249 7.98
7%2.5 48x0.25 0.8 1.3 138 286 7.98
12x2.5 48x0.25 0.8 1.5 18 480 7.98
18x2.5 48x0.25 0.8 1.8 21.5 712 7.98
27x2.5 48x0.25 0.8 2.1 26.5 1059 7.98
36x2.5 48x0.25 0.8 2.3 30 1392 7.98
48x2.5 48x0.25 0.8 2.4 34.5 1820 7.98
60x2.5 48x0.25 0.8 2.4 37.5 2220 7.98
Insulation: PVC D D 95 w59 (o2 @le
Sheath: PVC/ST5 ST &9 Lw (59 (52 UuSgy
Standard: ISIR 607-6 , [EC 60227-6 ISIR 607-6 , IEC 60227-6 :3;l35Liwl
Nominal Voltage: 450/750v g 100/ Vo (Lol jlidg

Number of Core Conductor Insulation Sheath . Max. DC Res.
Overall Dia.

& Cross Section Construction Thickness Thickness at 20°C

(mm)

(No.x mm2) (mm) (mm) (mm) (Q / Km)
6x2.5 48x0.25 0.8 1.3 13.4 8.38
9%2.5 48x0.25 0.8 1.6 17.6 407 8.38
12x2.5 48x0.25 0.8 1.6 18.2 5083 8.38
16x2.5 48x0.25 0.8 1.6 21.2 650 8.38
18x2.5 48x0.25 0.8 1.6 21.2 712 8.38

24x2.5 48x0.25 0.8 2 25.6 977 8.38

30x2.5 48x0.25 0.8 2 271 1179 8.38
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300/500 V

NoofCorex | rilloess | e | Shesmokness | ovaibi | WEG | MRS
(mm) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Q / Km)
6x0.75 0.6 1 e,=0.9,e5=1.5 18.1x4.2 144 26
9x0.75 0.6 1 e,=0.9,e5=1.5 26.2x4.2 209 26
12x0.75 0.6 1 e,=0.9,e5=1.5 33.1x4.2 296 26
16x0.75 0.6 1 e,=0.9,e5=1.5 43.6x4.2 355 26
18x0.75 0.6 1 e,=0.9,e5=1.5 49.3x4.2 394 26
20x0.75 0.6 1 e,=0.9,e5=1.5 54x4.2 440 26
24x0.75 0.6 1 e,=0.9,e5=1.5 64.4x4.2 531 26
6x1 0.6 1 e,=0.9,e5=1.5 19x4.3 159 19.5
9x1 0.6 1 e,=0.9,e5=1.5 27.5x4.3 232 19.5
12x1 0.6 1 e,=0.9,e5=1.5 35x4.3 299 19.5
16x1 0.6 1 e,=0.9,e5=1.5 46x4.3 394 19.5
18x1 0.6 1 e,=0.9,e5=1.5 51x4.3 438 19.5
20x1 0.6 1 e,=0.9,e5=1.5 57x4.3 489 19.5
24x1 0.6 1 e,=0.9,e5=1.5 68x4.3 585 19.5
NOOfCorex | Tiidess | e | Sheammokness | oveibi | GEG | MoL
(mm) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Q / Km)
4x1.5 0.7 - e=1,e3=1.5 15x5 145 183
5x1.5 0.7 1 e,=1,e5=1.5 20x5 183 13.3
6x1.5 0.7 1 e,=1,e5=1.5 22x5 216 183
9x1.5 0.7 1 e,=1,3=1.5 32x5 317 13.3
12x1.5 0.7 1 e=1,e3=1.5 41x5 410 183
16x1.5 0.7 1 e,=1,e5=1.5 54x5 542 13.3
18x1.5 0.7 1 e,=1,e5=1.5 60x5 604 183
20x1.5 0.7 1 e,=1,3=1.5 67x5 394 13.3
24x1.5 0.7 1 e=1,e35=1.5 80x5 473 13.3
4x2.5 0.8 - e,=1,e5=1.8 18x5.6 209 7.98
5x2.5 0.8 1.5 e,=1,e5=1.8 24.6x5.6 279 7.98
6x2.5 0.8 1.5 e,=1,e35=1.8 26.7x5.6 312 7.98
9x2.5 0.8 1.5 e,=1,e5=1.8 39x5.6 459 7.98
12x2.5 0.8 1.5 e,=1,e5=1.8 50x5.6 596 7.98
16x2.5 0.8 1.5 e,=1,e5=1.8 65x5.6 781 7.98
18x2.5 0.8 1.5 e,=1,e35=1.8 73x5.6 877 7.98
20x2.5 0.8 1.5 e,=1,e5=1.8 81.5x5.6 978 7.98

24x2.5 0.8 1.5 e,=1,e5=1.8 97.5x5.6 1171 7.98
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Wotmen | fpee | e | Smllitwe | Golis Wegh | aare
(mm) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Q / Km)
4x4 0.8 — e,=1.2,e5=1.8 6.5x19.5 270 4.95
4x6 0.8 1.5 e,=1.2,e5=1.8 7x21.5 357 8K
4x10 1 1.5 e,=1.4,e5=1.8 9.3x29.5 670 1.91
4x16 1 1.5 e,=1.5e5=2.0 10.3x33.2 884 1.25
4x25 1.2 1.5 e,=1.6,e5=2.0 12.3x40.4 1370 0.78
5x4 0.8 1.5 e,=1.2,e5=1.8 6.4x26.6 354 4.95
5x6 0.8 1.5 e,=1.2,e5=1.8 7x29 467 3.3
5x10 1 1.5 e,=1.4,e5=1.8 9.3x39 866 1.91
5x16 1 1.5 e,=1.5,e5=2.0 10.3x43.5 1136 1.25

5x25 1.2 1.5 €,=1.6,e5=2.0 12.3x52.5 1701 0.78
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This cable available according to IEC 60227-6 or ISIR 607-6
bl o Wl a8 IEC 60227-6 or ISIR 607-6 3lxiliwl @b oS

Number of Cgre Conductgr In;ulation Nomipal Sheath Overall Dia. Max. DC Res.
& Cross Section Construction Thickness Thickness (mm) at 20°C
(No.x mm?) () (mm) (mm) (Q / Km)
2x0.5 25x0.16
3x0.5 25x0.16 0.6 0.9 8.5 91 39
4x0.5 25x0.16 0.6 0.9 9 105 39
5x0.5 25x0.16 0.6 1 9.7 121 39
6x0.5 25x0.16 0.6 1 10.3 134 39
7x0.5 25x0.16 0.6 1.1 10.5 147 39
12x0.5 25x0.16 0.6 1.3 14 248 39
18x0.5 25x0.16 0.6 1.3 185 311 39
27x0.5 25x0.16 0.6 1.6 18.5 438 39
36x0.5 25x0.16 0.6 1.7 21 554 39
48x0.5 25x0.16 0.6 1.9 23 698 39
60x0.5 25x0.16 0.6 2.1 26 855 39
2x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 0.9 8.5 90 26
3x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 0.9 9 105 26
4x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1 10 127 26
5x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1 10.5 142 26
6x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1.1 11.5 165 26
7x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1.2 1.7 182 26
12x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1.3 15 295 26
18x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1.5 17.5 400 26
27x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1.7 21 562 26
36x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 1.8 23 697 26
48x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 2.1 26.5 916 26

60x0.75 22x0.20 0.6 22 29 1099 26
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Number of Core
& Cross Section
(No.x mm?)

Conductor
Construction
(mm)

Insulation
Thickness
(mm)

Nominal Sheath
Thickness
(mm)

Overall Dia.

(mm)

Max. DC Res.
at 20°C
(Q/ Km)

2x1

3x1

4x1

5x1

6x1

7x1

12x1

18x1

27x1

36x1

48x1

60x1

2x1.5

3x1.5

30x0.20

30x0.20

30x0.20

30x0.20

30x0.20

30x0.20

30x0.20

30x0.20

30x0.20

30x0.20

30x0.20

30x0.20

28x0.25

28x0.25

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.7

0.7

2.1

2.3

9.5

10

11

121

15.5

18

21.5

24

27.5

30

10

10.5

98

118

136

161

180

205

332

446

630

801

1040

1263

120

144

19.5

19.5

19.5

19.5

19.5

19.5

19.5

19.5

19.5

19.5

19.5

19.5

13.3

13.3
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Nomina! Conductgr Ins_ulation Nomipal Sheath Overall Dia. Approx. MAX. DC RES.

cross section Construction Thickness Thickness (mm) Weight in 20°C

(mm?2) (mm) (mm) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Q / Km)
2x1.5 30x0.25 0.7 1.8 9.8 105 133
3x1.5 30x0.25 0.7 1.8 10.1 125 183
4x1.5 30x0.25 0.7 1.8 11.6 180 133
2x2.5 50x0.25 0.7 1.8 12.5 135 7.98
3x2.5 50x0.25 0.7 1.8 133 190 7.98
4x2.5 50x0.25 0.7 1.8 14.6 208 7.98
5x2.5 50x0.25 0.7 1.8 14.9 280 7.98
10x2.5 50x0.25 0.7 1.8 21.5 430 7.98
3x4 51x0.30 0.7 1.8 15.8 280 4.95
3x6 79x0.30 0.7 1.8 16.8 365 83
5x4 51x0.30 0.7 1.8 17.2 412 4.95
5%6 79x0.30 0.7 1.8 19.9 532 33

5x10 76x0.40 0.7 1.8 233 765 1.91
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Nominal
cross section
(mm2)
1x1.5 RE
1x1.5 RM
1x2.5 RE
1x2.5 RM
x4 RE
x4 RM
1x6 RE
1x6 RM
1x10 RE
1x16 RM
1x25 RM
1x35 RM
1x50 RM
1x70 RM
1x95 RM
1x120 RM
1x150 RM
1x185 RM
1x240 RM
1x300 RM
1x400 RM
1x500 RM

Conductor
Construction
(mm)

1X1.42
7X0.55
1X1.78
7X0.67
1X2.27
7X0.88
1X2.78
7X1.06
1X3. 57
7X1.70
7X2.10
7X2.48
19X1.75
19X2.11
19X2.48
37X1.99
37X2.23
37X2.48
61X2.20
61X2.46
61x2.80
61x3.23

Insulation
Thickness
(mm)

0.8
0.8

0.8
0.8

1.2
1.2
1.4
1.4
1.6
1.6
1.8
2.0
2.2
2.4
26
2.8

Nominal
Sheath

Thickness
(mm)

1.4
14
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.5
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2.0
2.1

2.2

Overall Dia.
(mm)

5.8

6.2
6.4
7.1
7.3
7.5
7.9
8.3
9.8
11.5

14.5
16.5
19
20.5
22
25
28
31.5
34.5
39

49
51
61
64
85
88
107
113
150
220
325
430
560
780
1040
1300
1580
1990
2530
3190
4100
5153

Approx.
Weight
(Kg/Km)

88
122
175
220
277
368
471
587
684
882
1093
1393
1772
2056

Max. DC Res.

121
121
7.41
7.41
4.61
4.61
3.08
3.08
1.83
1.15
0.727
0.524
0.387
0.268
0.193
0.153
0.124
0.0991
0.0754
0.0601
0.0470
0.0366

at 20°C
(Q/ Km)

3.08
1.91
1.20
0.868
0.641
0.443
0.320
0.253
0.206
0.164
0.125
0.100
0.0778
0.0605
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Nomi . Nominal i Ma:i ggages'
sna | Sondutr | eaton | Sictn | overt i
(mm?) (mm) (mm) Thickness (mm)
(mm)

2x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.8 1.8 11.5 180 12.1

2x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.8 1.8 12 190 121

2x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.8 1.8 12.5 215 7.41

2x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.8 1.8 13 225 7.41

2x4 RE 1X2.27 1 1.8 14 290 4.61

2x4 RM 7X0.88 1 1.8 14.5 305 4.61

2x6 RE 1X2.78 1 1.8 15 352 3.08

2x6 RM 7X1.06 1 1.8 16 380 3.08

2x10 RE 1X3. 57 1 1.8 16.5 470 345 1.83 3.08
2x10 RM 7X1.38 1 1.8 17.5 505 374 1.83 3.08
2x16 RM 7X1.70 1 1.8 19.5 675 476 1.15 1.91
2x25 RM 7X2.10 1.2 1.8 23 970 667 0.727 1.20
2x35 RM 7X2.48 1.2 1.8 26.8 1250 827 0.524 0.868
2x50 RM 19X1.75 1.4 1.8 29 1640 1068 0.387 0.641
2x70 RM 19X2.11 1.4 1.9 89 2230 1398 0.268 0.443
2x95 RM 19X2.48 1.6 2.0 38 3000 1851 0.193 0.320
2x120 RM 37X1.99 1.6 2.1 41.5 3670 2230 0.153 0.253
2x150 RM 37X2.23 1.8 2.3 46 4525 2716 0.124 0.206
2x185 RM 37X2.48 2.0 2.4 51 5630 3393 0.0991 0.164
2x240 RM 61X2.20 2.2 2.6 57.5 7200 4297 0.0754 0.125

2x300 RM 61X2.46 2.4 2.8 63.5 8980 5351 0.0601 0.100
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Nominal Conductor Insulation plnle] i Ma:i gg"ges.
cross section Construction Thickness Sheath O ET
(mm?) (mm) (mm) Thickness
(mm)

3x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.8 1.8 12 200 121
3x1.5RM 7X0.55 0.8 1.8 12.5 210 121

3x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.8 1.8 13 245 7.41
3x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.8 1.8 13.5 260 7.41

3x4 RE 1X2.27 1 1.8 14.5 335 4.61

3x4 RM 7X0.88 1 1.8 15.5 355 4.61

3x6 RE 1X2.78 1 1.8 16 415 3.08

3x6 RM 7X1.06 1 18 16.5 450 3.08

3x10 RE 1X3. 57 1 1.8 17.5 570 382 1.83 3.08
3x10 RM 7X1.38 1 1.8 18.5 620 424 1.83 3.08
3x16 RM 7X1.70 1 1.8 20.5 830 532 1.15 1.91
3x25 RM 7X2.10 1.2 1.8 24.5 1205 750 0.727 1.20
3x35 RM 7X2.48 1.2 1.8 27 1585 950 0.524 0.868
3x50 RM 19X1.75 1.4 19 25.5 1650 792 0.387 0.641
3x70 RM 19X2.11 1.4 2.0 29 2335 1088 0.268 0.443
3x95 RM 19X2.48 1.6 2.2 32 3530 1807 0.193 0.320
3x120 RM 37X1.99 1.6 23 35 3835 1674 0.153 0.253
3x150 RM 37X2.23 1.8 2.4 41.5 4670 1957 0.124 0.206
3x185 RM 37X2.48 2.0 2.6 44 5850 2494 0.0991 0.164
3x240 RM 61X2.20 2.2 2.8 51 7380 2036 0.0754 0.125

3x300 RM 61X2.46 2.4 3.0 5.8 9180 3736 0.0601 0.100
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_ . Nominal Approx. Max. DC Res.
Nomlna! Conductgr Ingulat|on Sheath Overall Dia. Weight at 20°C
cross section Construction Thickness :
(mm?) (mm) (mm) Thickness ()]
(mm)

4x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.8 1.8 13 235 121

4x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.8 1.8 13.5 245 121

4x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.8 1.8 14 290 7.41

4x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.8 1.8 14.5 300 7.41

4x4 RE 1X2.27 1 1.8 16 400 4.61

4x4 RM 7X0.88 1 1.8 16.5 410 4.61

4x6 RE 1X2.78 1 1.8 17 500 3.08

4x6 RM 7X1.06 1 1.8 18 530 3.08

4x10 RE 1X3. 57 1 1.8 19 700 450 1.83 3.08
4x10 RM 7X1.38 1 1.8 20 755 493 1.83 3.08
4x16 RM 7X1.70 1 1.8 22.5 1010 612 1.15 1.91
4x25 RM 7X2.10 1.2 1.8 26.5 1510 903 0.727 1.20
4x35 RM 7X2.48 1.2 1.9 29.5 2010 1164 0.524 0.868
4x50 RM 19X1.75 1.4 1.9 30 2180 1036 0.387 0.641
4x70 RM 19X2.11 1.4 2.0 89 3080 1417 0.268 0.443
4x95 RM 19X2.48 1.6 22 38 4150 1852 0.193 0.320
4x120 RM 37X1.99 1.6 228 42.5 5090 2209 0.153 0.253
4x150 RM 37X2.23 1.8 24 46 6120 2501 0.124 0.206
4x185 RM 37X2.48 2.0 2.5 48 7680 3205 0.0991 0.164
4x240 RM 61X2.20 22 2.9 59 9810 4005 0.0754 0.125

4x300 RM 61X2.46 2.4 3.0 62 12150 4892 0.0601 0.100
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Nominal

cross section
(mm?)
5x1.5 RE
5x1.5 RM
5x2.5 RE
5x2.5 RM
5x4 RE
5x4 RM
5x6 RE
5x6 RM
5x10 RE
5x10 RM
5x16 RM
5x25 RM

5x35 RM

Conductor
Construction
(W)
1X1.42
7X0.55
1X1.78
7X0.67
1X2.27
7X0.88
1X2.78
7X1.06
1X3. 57
7X1.38
7X1.70
7X2.10

7X2.48

Insulation
Thickness
(mm)
0.8
0.8

0.8

0.8

1.2

1.2

Nominal
Sheath
Thickness
(mm)

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.9

2.0

Overall Dia.
(mm)

188
14.5

15

17

18
18.5
19.5
20.5

22
24.5
29.5

33

336

365

480

490

595

635

860

925

1195

1780

2500

547

598

698

1022

1442

Max. DC Res.

12.1

121

7.41

7.41

4.61

4.61

3.08

3.08

1.83

0.727

0.524

3.08

3.08

1.91

1.20

0.868
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Conductor Insulation Approx. Max. DC Res.
Construction Thickness Weight at 20°C

q Nominal
T K /K T
Nominal ( ) ( ) S t ( g )

cross section Thickness
(mm?) (mm)
Phase Neutral | Phase | Neutral AL

3x25+16 RM 7x2.1 7x1.7 1.2 1.0 1.8 255 1395 850 0.727 1.15 1.20 1.91
3x35+16 RM 7x2.48 7x1.7 1.2 1.0 1.8 27.5 1751 1005 0.524 1.15 0.868 1.91
3x50+25 SM 18x2.0 7x2.1 1.4 1.2 1.8 27 1877 912 0.387 0727  0.641 1.20
3x70+35 SM 18x2.37  7x2.48 1.4 1.2 2 32 2633.5 1189 0268 0524 0443 0.868
3x95+50 SM 19x2.66  18x2.0 1.6 1.4 2.1 35 3631 1653 0.193  0.387 0.320 0.641
3x120+70 SM  37x2.14  18x2.37 1.6 1.4 22 38.5 4504.7 2018 0.153 0268 0253  0.443
3x150+70 SM  37x2.37  18x2.37 1.8 1.4 23 42 5248.4 2369 0.124 0268 0.206 0.443
3x185+95 SM  37x2.48  19x2.66 2.0 1.6 2.5 47 6706 2869 0.0991 0.193 0.164  0.320
3x240+120 SM 61x2.20  37x2.14 22 1.6 2.7 54 8535.6 3349 0.0754 0.153 0125 0.253

3x300+150 SM  61x2.46  37x2.37 2.4 1.8 3 62.5 10800 4606 0.0601 0.124 0.100 0.206
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Number of
Cores & Cross
Section
(No. x mm?)

7x1.5 RE

7x1.5 RM

10x1.5 RE

10x1.5 RM

12x1.5 RE

12x1.5 RM

19x1.5 RE

19x1.5 RM

24x1.5 RE

24x1.5 RM

30x1.5 RE

30x1.5 RM

37x1.5 RE

37x1.5 RM

52x1.5 RE

52x1.5 RM

61x1.5 RE

61x1.5 RM

7x2.5 RE

7x2.5 RM

10x2.5 RE

10x2.5 RM

12x2.5 RE

12x2.5 RM

19x2.5 RE

19x2.5 RM

24x2.5 RE

24x2.5 RM

30x2.5 RE

30x2.5 RM

37x2.5 RE

37x2.5 RM

52x2.5 RE

52x2.5 RM

61x2.5 RE

61x2.5 RM

Conductor
Construction
(mm)

1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78

7x0.67

Insulation
Thickness
(mm)

0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

0.8

Nominal Sheath
Thickness
(mm)

1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/9
1/9
2/0
2/0
1.8
18
18
1.8
1.8
18
18
1.8
1.8
18
18
1.8
1.8
18
18
1.8
1.8

1.8

Overall Dia.
(mm)
13/1
13/8
16/3
17/3
16/8
17/8
19/5
20/8
22/7
24/2
24/1
25/7
26/0
2777
30/9
33/0
32/8
35/0
14/4
15/0
18/0
18/8
18/6
19/4
21/7
22/7
25/3
26/5
26/8
28/1
29/0
30/8
34/5
36/2
36/6

38/4

644

724

645

718

678

753

760

832

765

826

850

912

929

988

1060

1107

1161

1204

1270

1289

1280

1289

1329

1337

1456

1455

1478

1461

1605

1583

1729

1707

1943

1884

2101

2029

Max. DC Res.
at 20°C
(Q / Km)

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41
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Nominal
cross section
(mm?2)

1x1.5/1.5
1x2.5/2.5
1x4/4
1x6/6
1x10/10
1x16/16
1x25/25
1x35/35
2x1.5/1.5
2x2.5/2.5
2x4/4
2x6/6
2x10/10
2x16/16
2x25/25
2x35/35
3x1.5/1.5
3x2.5/2.5
3x4/4
3x6/6
3x10/10
3x16/16
3x25/25
3x35/35
4x1.5/1.5
4x2.5/2.5
4x4/4
4x6/6
4x10/10
4x16/16
4x25/25

4x35/35

Conductor
Construction
(mm)

1x1.42
1x1.78
1x2.27
1x2.78
7x1.38
7x1.70
7x2.10
7x2.48
1x1.42
1x1.78
1x2.27
1x2.78
7x1.38
7x1.70
7x2.10
7x2.48
1x1.42
1x1.78
1x2.27
1x2.78
7x1.38
7x1.70
7x2.10
7x%2.48
1x1.42
1x1.78
1x2.27
1x2.78
7x1.38
7x1.70
7x2.10

7x2.48

Insulation
Thickness
(mm)

1.2
1.2
0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

No. x Dia. Of
Concentric
Conductor

20x0.3

20x0.4

20x0.5

20x0.6

20x0.8

30x0.8

30x1

42x1

20x0.3

20x0.4

20x0.5

20x0.6

20x0.8

30x0.8

30x1

42x1

20x0.3

20x0.4

20x0.5

20x0.6

20x0.8

30x0.8

30x1

42x1

20x0.3

20x0.4

20x0.5

20x0.6

20x0.8

30x0.8

30x1

42x1

Nominal
Sheath

Thickness
(mm)

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

1.8

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

1.8

Overall Dia.
(mm)
7.2
7.7
8.8
9.5
10
12

14.5

12
13
15
16
18
21
25
27.5
12.5

13.5

17
19
22.5
26.5
29
135
145
17
18
20.5
24
29

32

85

106

150

190

273

393

590

795

2083

250

343

421

580

836

1220

1605

225

280

390

485

677

990

1450

1920

257

320

453

570

800

1176

1750

2350

Max. DC Res.
at 20°C
(Q / Km)

121
7.41
4.61
3.08

1.83

0.727

0.524

7.41
4.61
3.08

1.83

0.727

0.524

7.41
4.61

3.08

1.83

0.727
0.524
121
7.41
4.61
3.08

1.83

0.727

0.524
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Number

Number of ques Conductpr Ins.:ulation of Cores Nsc;lt;rt]ﬁl Overall Dia. Max. DC Res.
& Cross Section Construction Thickness & Crc_)ss Thickness (mm) at 20°C
(No. x mm?) (mm) (mm) Section (mm) (Q / Km)
(No. x mm)
7x1.5/2.5 RE 1x1.42 0.8 20x0.4 1.8 14/3 324 121
7x1.5/2.5 RM 7x0.55 0.8 20x0.4 1.8 15/1 345 121
10x1.5/2.5 RE 1x1.42 0.8 20x0.4 1.8 17/5 437 121
10x1.5/2.5 RM 7x0.55 0.8 20x0.4 1.8 18/5 466 121
12x1.5/2.5 RE 1x1.42 0.8 20x0.4 1.8 18/0 489 121
12x1.5/2.5 RM 7x0.55 0.8 20x0.4 1.8 191 522 121
14x1.5/2.5 RE 1x1.42 0.8 20x0.4 1.8 20/7 688 121
14x1.5/2.5 RM 7x0.55 0.8 20x0.4 1.8 22/0 735 121
19x1.5/4 RE 1x1.42 0.8 20x0.5 1.8 24/2 853 121
19x1.5/4 RM 7x0.55 0.8 20x0.5 1.8 25/7 913 121
24x1.5/6 RE 1x1.42 0.8 20x0.6 1.8 25/7 1011 121
24x1.5/6 RM 7x0.55 0.8 20x0.6 1.8 27/3 1082 121
30x1.5/6 RE 1x1.42 0.8 20x0.6 1.8 27/6 1201 121
30x1.5/6 RM 7x0.55 0.8 20x0.6 1.8 29/3 1286 121
37x1.5/10 RE 1x1.42 0.8 20x0.8 1.9 32/5 1658 121
37x1.5/10 RM 7x0.55 0.8 20x0.8 1.9 34/6 1776 121
7x2.5/2.5 RE 1x1.78 0.8 20x0.4 1/8 15/6 409 7.41
7x2.5/2.5 RM 7x0.67 0.8 20x0.4 1/8 16/1 416 7.41
10x2.5/4 RE 1x1.78 0.8 20x0.5 1/8 19/3 568 7.41
10x2.5/4 RM 7x0.67 0.8 20x0.5 1/8 20/1 583 7.41
12x2.5/4 RE 1x1.78 0.8 20x0.5 1/8 19/9 640 7.41
12x2.5/4 RM 7x0.67 0.8 20x0.5 1/8 20/9 657 7.41
14x2.5/6 RE 1x1.78 0.8 20x0.6 1/9 23/1 930 7.41
14x2.5/6 RM 7x0.67 0.8 20x0.6 1/9 24/1 951 7.41
19x2.5/6 RE 1x1.78 0.8 20x0.6 2/0 26/8 1149 7.41
19x2.5/6 RM 7x0.67 0.8 20x0.6 2/0 28/4 1177 7.41
24x2.5/10 RE 1x1.78 0.8 20x0.8 2/0 28/7 1412 7.41
24x2.5/10 RM 7x0.67 0.8 20x0.8 2/0 29/9 1442 7.41
30x2.5/10 RE 1x1.78 0.8 20x0.8 2/1 30/8 1673 7.41
30x2.5/10 RM 7x0.67 0.8 20x0.8 2/1 32/6 1747 7.41
37x2.5/10 RE 1x1.78 0.8 20x0.8 2/2 36/3 2289 7.41

37x2.5/10 RM 7%0.67 0.8 20x0.8 2/2 38/0 2338 7.41



L 9,j PVC (j1Sg) g Gole
53Ug8 Jgiso
Steel Wire Armored

.
.
.
.
.
L
b - -
=~ .' L
o - ° . o L ¢ .
) . 5= . . .
. : . Sy .
'.. [ ] - .
e s ="V W .
. - . . s d i - ‘:' ) = :
. P "
3 .
» L] . . -
. ™ « 0, e '.." . =
e *0 ® - [y %
v « e % . - * . . - &
A L] .:' . - » »a - - =
. . b |
oo oY wmIRs LT St .
. e s s " Je * S ek
” .. A e S0P 2 L >
’ ¢ .« B 5, o '] 3
. L . ’ -
. . . i » . .
. y 3 [
= q " ’ ', . . .
- e A i, bty i Np ¥
. H L ol od oo 27 o - . ¥y A "
: . e ¥ e V.25l ek, Y .
. e/ o . o el . T . .
ks . 88y = 2 & -
. e sl L 1Y .- . a .
. 7 » -
. 5 - ¥, v e .
" . - LAl T'.-. " .
L s « ¢ o 7 e
. > "l o tae - L 4 4 r %8 \ .
. . | . " - ai' » _ '3
o oy, " L T i "
- = 1) : ., . .
' . o SYN % el el v
. . ¥ e . .
" -, =8 -, .y TR ] . -
. - - . * g .
. . . - s «® e
- . e = = s 1 -
- «\le Va .,
.' L AR e . - . . y § -
~ . ¢ -, . p- S
. . - \ ‘e as w° 3 "
- -
. - . L ‘.. . .. e & .
. v - " oae® ” . ¢ . .
L e ., gt . " p— > 5
o o . - - B
" o : ] e o >y - - . .
. ; . . — . H
. o . R ad A a ™ -.. : p . F,
- - ’ L . > .
. . T e b o S P g . :
X " . - tat, . ok 1P e -, ¢
P, = . ., > : * z . .
. o v - § e =
£ " a ¥ -
. . . . & L) . =
. = .. . - et » -
. . ° P .
” ) . ®° - ® g - . * " .
. . . * . -
. 1 : e — >% 3



NYRY, NAYRY

UiSg) 9 Gule b g (53Ug9 Jgido by (o)) 38 (glo (JlS
ALy 93 9 S (509ui09)T by (o (53l g PVC

Slaziw (Jgas ddaliuw

(P ollS) o3 0306 gainogll b (o igalo -

M5l 623 Yo w69 (52 i@le -

W (59 2 Rl UbSgy -

W (59 (52 S -

ALy 93 43 (53099 g alihy ST S (sogrinog)l Jgiao o)) -
ISIRI' 3569-1, IEC 60502-1, [EC 60228 :3)l35liwl -

clg gluS o/ 1/ ) 1ol §lidg -

awlio 9 (320 9 199 5> cual B «nyas Gp JWBIDH 3518 -

15 3929 (B 0 Sl losws Jisl oS (ole (5o glp



Nominal Wire Nominal Approx. Max. DC Res.

Conductor Insulation Overall i °
cross Armor Sheath Weight at 20°C

Construction | Thickness ia.
section Dimeter Thickness (@ L0)
(mm) (mm)
(W) (mm) (mm)

1x25 7X2.10 1.2 1.6 1.8 17.2 492 342 0.727 1.20
1x35 7X2.48 1.2 1.6 1.8 18.5 700 490 0.524 0.868
1x50 19X1.75 1.4 1.6 1.8 20 865 582 0.387 0.641
1x70 19X2.11 1.4 1.6 1.8 22.5 1100 688 0.268 0.443
1x95 19X2.48 1.6 1.6 1.8 25 1410 841 0.193 0.320
1x120 37X1.99 1.6 1.6 1.8 26.5 1700 987 0.153 0.253
1x150 37X2.23 1.8 1.6 1.9 28.5 2010 1114 0.124 0.206
1x185 37X2.48 2.0 1.6 1.9 31 2445 1337 0.0991 0.164
1x240 61X2.20 2.2 2 2.1 85 3135 1698 0.0754 0.125
1x300 61X2.46 2.4 2 22 38 3860 2063 0.0601 0.100
1x400 61X2.80 2.6 2 2.3 41.5 4830 2502 0.0470 0.0778
2x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.8 09 1.8 13.5 353 - 121 -
2x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.8 09 1.8 14 368 == 121 ==
2x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.8 09 1.8 14.5 405 - 7.41 -
2x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.8 09 1.8 15 420 == 7.41 ==
2x4 RE 1X2.27 1 1.25 1.8 17 595 - 4.61 -
2x4 RM 7X0.88 1 1.25 1.8 17.5 615 - 4.61 -
2x6 RE 1X2.78 1 1.25 1.8 18 680 - 3.08 -
2x6 RM 7X1.06 1 1.25 1.8 19 725 == 3.08 ==
2x10 RE 1X3. 57 1 1.25 1.8 19.5 825 700 1.83 3.08
2x10 RM 7X1.38 1 1.25 1.8 20.5 905 774 1.83 3.08
2x16 RM 7X1.70 1 1.6 1.8 23 1230 1031 1.15 1.91
2x25 RM 7X2.10 1.2 1.6 1.8 26.5 1620 1317 0.727 1.20
2x35 RM 7X2.48 1.2 1.6 1.9 29 1995 1572 0.524 0.868
2x50 RM 19X1.75 1.4 2 2.0 815 2670 2098 0.387 0.641
2x70 RM 19X2.11 1.4 2 22 37.5 3400 2568 0.268 0.443
2x95 RM 19X2.48 1.6 2 23 42.5 4310 3161 0.193 0.320
2x120 RM 37X1.99 1.6 2.5 2.5 47 5550 4109 0.153 0.253
2x150 RM 37X2.23 1.8 2.5 2.6 &1 6540 4749 0.124 0.206
2x185 RM 37X2.48 2.0 2.5 2.8 56.5 7880 5643 0.0991 0.164
2x240 RM 61X2.20 22 2.5 3.0 63 9715 6812 0.0754 0.125

2x300 RM 61X2.46 2.4 3.15 3.3 71 11860 8231 0.0601 0.100
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Nominal . Wire Nominal Approx. LERSNELE,
oross Conductgr Ingulatlon Armor Sheath ngrall Weight at 20°C

section Con(sr;r;(;tlon Théfrmiss Dimeter Thickness (rl::;aﬁ) (Kg/Km) (Q / Km)

(mm?) (mm) (mm)

3x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.8 0.9 1.8 14.5 385 12.1
3x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.8 0.9 1.8 15 400 121

3x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.8 0.9 1.8 15 442 7.41
3x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.8 1.25 1.8 16 550 7.41

3x4 RE 1X2.27 1 1.25 1.8 18 652 4.61

3x4 RM 7X0.88 1 1.25 1.8 18.5 680 4.61

3x6 RE 1X2.78 1 1.25 1.8 19 755 3.08

3x6 RM 7X1.06 1 1.25 1.8 19.5 805 3.08

3x10 RM 7X1.38 1 1.6 1.8 22 1140 943 1.83 3.08
3x16 RM 7X1.70 1 1.6 1.8 24.5 1420 1122 1.15 1.91
3x25 RM 7X2.10 1.2 1.6 1.8 28 1915 1460 0.727 1.20
3x35 RM 7X2.48 1.2 1.6 1.8 31 2370 1735 0.524 0.868
3x50 RM 19X1.75 1.4 1.6 1.9 3.8 2610 1752 0.387 0.641
3x70 RM 19X2.11 1.4 2 2.0 35.5 3645 2398 0.268 0.443
3x95 RM 19X2.48 1.6 2 2.2 38.5 4565 2842 0.193 0.320
3x120 RM 37X1.99 1.6 2 2.3 42 5410 3249 0.153 0.253
3x150 RM 37X2.23 1.8 2.5 2.4 50 6965 4252 0.124 0.206
3x185 RM 37X2.48 2.0 2.5 2.6 52 8275 4919 0.0991 0.164
3x240 RM 61X2.20 2.2 2.5 2.8 59 10280 5926 0.0754 0.125

3x300 RM 61X2.46 2.4 3.15 3.0 64 13090 7646 0.0601 0.100
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Nominal . Wire Nominal Tefiy e DCoRes.
1085 | onietion | Thicknees | Amor | _Sheatn | Ol @/ km

section (mm) (mm) Dimeter Thickness (mm)

() (mm) (mm)

4x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.8 0.9 1.8 15 430 121

4x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.8 1.25 1.8 16 440 121

4x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.8 1.25 1.8 16.5 580 7.41

4x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.8 1.25 1.8 17 600 7.41

4x4 RE 1X2.27 1 1.25 1.8 19 750 4.61

4x4 RM 7X0.88 1 1.25 1.8 19.5 780 4.61

4x6 RE 1X2.78 1 1.25 1.8 20 875 3.08

4x6 RM 7X1.06 1 1.25 1.8 21 925 3.08

4x10 RE 1X3. 57 1 1.6 1.8 22.5 1225 976 1.83 3.08
4x10 RM 7X1.38 1 1.6 1.8 23.5 1295 1033 1.83 3.08
4x16 RM 7X1.70 1 1.6 1.8 26 1655 1257 1.15 1.91
4x25 RM 7X2.10 1.2 1.6 1.9 30.5 2285 1678 0.727 1.20
4x35 RM 7X2.48 1.2 2 2.1 34.5 3140 2294 0.524 0.868
4x50 RM 19X1.75 1.4 2 2.1 36.5 3540 2396 0.387 0.641
4x70 RM 19X2.11 1.4 2 2.2 39.5 4540 2877 0.268 0.443
4x95 RM 19X2.48 1.6 2.5 2.4 46 6260 3962 0.193 0.320
4x120 RM 37X1.99 1.6 2.5 2.6 51 7510 4629 0.153 0.253
4x150 RM 37X2.23 1.8 2.5 2.7 54 8720 5102 0.124 0.206
4x185 RM 37X2.48 2.0 2.5 2.8 56.5 10400 5925 0.0991 0.164
4x240 RM 61X2.20 22 3.15 3.2 683.5 13970 8165 0.0754 0.125

4x300 RM 61X2.46 2.4 3.15 3.3 72 16500 9242 0.0601 0.100
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Approx. Max. DC Res.
Wire Nominal PP

i i Weigh 20°
Nominal Conductor | Insulation Armor Sheath Overall eight at 20°C

cross section |Construction| Thickness Dia. (Kg/Km) (Q / Km)

Dimeter Thickness

(mm?) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)

(mm)

5x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.8 1.25 1.8 16.5 565 121
5x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.8 1.25 1.8 17 585 121

5x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.8 1.25 1.8 17.7 650 7.41
5x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.8 1.25 1.8 18.3 685 7.41

5x4 RE 1X2.27 1 1.25 1.8 20 850 4.61

5x4 RM 7X0.88 1 1.25 1.8 20.7 895 4.61

5x6 RE 1X2.78 1 1.6 1.8 22 1115 925 3.08

5x6 RM 7X1.06 1 1.6 1.8 23 1180 986.5 3.08

5x10 RE 1X8. 57 1 1.6 1.8 24 1410 1097 1.83 3.08
5x10 RM 7X1.38 1 1.6 1.8 25.5 1520 1193 1.83 3.08
5x16 RM 7X1.70 1 1.6 1.9 28.3 1955 1458 1.15 1.91
5x25 RM 7X2.10 1.2 2 2 34 2920 2162 0.727 1.20

5x35 RM 7X2.48 1.2 2 22 87.5 3680 2622 0.524 0.868
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Conductor Insulation Approx. Max. DC Res.

Construction Thickness Weight at 20°C

Nominal (mm) (mm) il (Kg/Km) (Q/ Km)
Sheath

cross section h : Dia. --
e Neutral | Phase |Neutral (mm) e
e s s
3x25+16 RM 7x2.1 7x1.7 1.2 1.0 1.6 1.9 29.5 2210 1656  0.727 1.15 1.20 1.91
3x385+16 RM  7x2.48  7x1.7 1.2 1.0 1.6 2 31.5 2560 1826 0.524 1.15 0.868 1.91
3x50+25 SM  18x2.0  7x2.1 1.4 1.2 2 2 34 3160 2150 0387 0.727 0.641 1.20
3x70+35 SM  18x2.37 7x2.48 1.4 1.2 2 2.2 39 4190 2731 0268 0524 0443 0.868
3x95+50 SM  19x2.66  18x2.0 1.6 1.4 2 2.3 42 5270 3261 0.193 0.387 0320 0.641
3x120+70 SM  37x2.14 18x2.37 1.6 1.4 2.5 2.5 46.5 6720 4143 0153 0268 0.253 0.443
3x150+70 SM  37x2.37 18x2.37 1.8 1.4 2.5 2.6 50.5 7760 4631 0.124 0268 0206 0443
3x185+95 SM  37x2.48 19x2.66 2.0 1.6 2.5 2.7 58] 9490 5559 0.0991 0.193 0.164  0.320
3x240+120 SM 61x2.20 37x2.14 2.2 1.6 3.15 3 64 12480 7406 0.0754 0.153 0.125 0.253

3x300+150 SM  61x2.46 37x2.37 2.4 1.8 315 3.3 72,5 156170 8822 0.0601 0.124 0.100  0.206
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Number of
Cores & Cross
Section
(No. x mm?)

7x1.5 RE
7x1.5 RM
10x1.5 RE
10x1.5 RM
12x1.5 RE
12x1.5 RM
19x1.5 RE
19x1.5 RM
24x1.5 RE

24x1.5 RM

30x1.5 RM
37x1.5 RE
37x1.5 RM
52x1.5 RE
52x1.5 RM
61x1.5 RE
61x1.5 RM
7x2.5 RE
7x2.5 RM
10x2.5 RE
10x2.5 RM
12x2.5 RE
12x2.5 RM
19x2.5 RE
19x2.5 RM
24x2.5 RE
24x2.5 RM
30x2.5 RE
30x2.5 RM
37x2.5 RE
37x2.5 RM
52x2.5 RE
52x2.5 RM
61x2.5 RE

61x2.5 RM

Conductor

(mm)

1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7%0.55
1x1.42

7x0.55

7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78

7x0.67

0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

Armor dimension

Steel wireSteel tape|  \ypy | NyBy | NYRY | NYBY | NYRY | NvBY
diameter | thickness
125 02 18 18 16.2 143 605 415

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

1,25

1,25

1,6

1,6

1,6

1,6

1,6

1,6

1,6

1,6

1,6

1,6

1,6

1/6

1,6

1,6

1/6

(mm)

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.5

0.5

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

Nominal Sheath

Thickness

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

1.8

1.8

1.9

1.9

2.1

2.1

2.1

2.1

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1/9

1/9

2/1

2/1

2/2

2/2

(mm)

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.9

1.9

2.0

2.0

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.9

1.9

Overall Dia.

16.8
19.4
20.2
19.9
20.7
23.4
24.4
26.6
27.8

29.2

29.8

31.2

35.6

37.3

37.5

393

17.4

18.0

218

22.6

22.4

232

255

26.5

29.1

30.3

30.6

319

32.7

34.5

38.3

40.0

404

431

(mm)

15.1
17.6
18.6
18.0
19.1
20.8
22.0
24.0

25.5

26.9

27.2

289

32.1

34.2

34.0

7.5

15.6

16.2

19.3

20.1

19.8

20.6

229

239

26.5

27.7

28.0

29.3

30.2

32.0

37.0

38.7

39.1

40.9

Approx.
Weight
(Kg/Km)

638
789
834
852
901
1248
1322
1503

1594

1802

1940

2062

2781

2955

3088

3284

716

741

1074

1112

1161

1202

1522

1573

1846

1908

2106

2175

2430

2557

3208

3307

3602

4009

443
558
597
614
657
838
898
1031

1106

1287

1407

1509

1909

2049

2167

2833

502

530

672

710

732

774

979

1038

1201

1274

1381

1467

1606

1750

2872

3045

3192

3386

121

121

121

12.1
12.1
12.1

12.1

12.1

121

12.1

12.1

121

121

121

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41
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Nominal . Tape Nominal Apgrox. MaxDERes:
cross Conduct(_)r Ins_ulatlon Armor Sheath Ov?rall Weight
i Construction | Thickness | . o | 1o o Dia. (Kg/Km)
e (mm) (mm) s | e | )
x50 19X1.75 1.4 0.5 1.8 19.5 770 487 0.387 0.641
1x70 19X2.11 1.4 0.5 1.8 21.5 1000 588 0.268 0.443
1x95 19X2.48 1.6 0.5 1.8 24 1285 716 0.193 0.320
1x120 37X1.99 1.6 0.5 1.8 25 1565 852 0.153 0.253
1x150 37X2.23 1.8 0.5 1.8 27.5 1830 936 0.124 0.206
1x185 37X2.48 2.0 0.5 1.9 30 2290 1182 0.0991 0.164
1x240 61X2.20 22 0.5 2.0 33 2870 1433 0.0754 0.125
1x300 61X2.46 2.4 0.5 2.1 36 3580 1783 0.0601 0.100
1x400 61X2.80 2.6 0.5 22 39 4500 2172 0.0470 0.0778
1x500 61X3.23 2.8 0.5 2.4 44 5755 2658 0.0366 0.0605
2x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.8 0.2 1.8 13 257 = 121 =
2x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.8 0.2 1.8 13.5 287 - 7.41 -
2x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.8 0.2 1.8 14 300 = 7.41 =
2x4 RE 1X2.27 1 0.2 1.8 15.5 375 - 4.61 -
2x4 RM 7X0.88 1 0.2 1.8 16 390 = 4.61 =
2x6 RE 1X2.78 1 0.2 1.8 16 435 - 3.08 -
2x6 RM 7X1.06 1 0.2 1.8 17 470 = 3.08 =
2x10 RE 1X3. 57 1 0.2 1.8 18 565 440 1.83 3.08
2x10 RM 7X1.38 1 0.2 1.8 19 615 484 1.83 3.08
2x16 RM 7X1.70 1 0.2 1.8 21 790 591 1.15 1.91
2x25 RM 7X2.10 1.2 0.2 1.8 24 1105 802 0.727 1.20
2x35 RM 7X2.48 1.2 0.2 1.8 26.5 1405 982 0.524 0.868
2x50 RM 19X1.75 1.4 0.2 1.9 30 1800 1228 0.387 0.641
2x70 RM 19X2.11 1.4 0.2 2.1 34 2396 1564 0.268 0.443
2x95 RM 19X2.48 1.6 0.5 2.3 40.5 3510 2361 0.193 0.320
2x120 RM 37X1.99 1.6 0.5 2.4 44 4265 2824 0.153 0.253
2x150 RM 37X2.23 1.8 0.5 2.5 48.5 5125 3316 0.124 0.206
2x185 RM 37X2.48 2.0 0.5 2.7 53.5 6305 4068 0.0991 0.164
2x240 RM 61X2.20 22 0.5 2.9 60 7315 4412 0.0754 0.125

2x300 RM 61X2.46 2.4 0.5 3.1 66 9830 6201 0.0601 0.100
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Approx.

Tape i Overall Weight

Nominal Conductor Insulation e Sheath

cross section Construction Thickness DIER (Kg/Km)

Thickness | Thickness

(mm?) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)

(mm)

3x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.8 0.2 1.8 13:5 275 == 12.1 ==
3x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.8 0.2 1.8 14 283 - 121 -
3x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.8 0.2 1.8 14 320 == 7.41 =
3x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.8 0.2 1.8 14.5 336 - 7.41 -
3x4 RE 1X2.27 1 0.2 1.8 16 427 == 4.61 ==
3x4 RM 7X0.88 1 0.2 1.8 16.5 440 - 4.61 -
3x6 RE 1X2.78 1 0.2 1.8 17 510 == 3.08 =
3x6 RM 7X1.06 1 0.2 1.8 18 545 - 3.08 -
3x10 RE 1X3. 57 1 0.2 1.8 19 670 482 1.83 3.08
3x10 RM 7X1.38 1 0.2 1.8 20 725 529 1.83 3.08
3x16 RM 7X1.70 1 0.2 1.8 22 955 657 1.15 1.91
3x25 RM 7X2.10 1.2 0.2 1.8 255 1350 895 0.727 1.20
3x35 RM 7X2.48 1.2 0.2 1.9 28.5 1750 1115 0.524 0.868
3x50 RM 19X1.75 1.4 0.2 1.9 29 1965 1107 0.387 0.641
3x70 RM 19X2.11 1.4 0.2 2.0 32 2685 1438 0.268 0.443
3x95 RM 19X2.48 1.6 0.5 2.1 36.5 3825 2102 0.193 0.320
3x120 RM 37X1.99 1.6 0.5 22 40 4590 2429 0.153 0.253
3x150 RM 37X2.23 1.8 0.5 2.5 46.5 5600 2887 0.124 0.206
3x185 RM 37X2.48 2.0 0.5 2.5 49 6830 3474 0.0991 0.164
3x240 RM 61X2.20 22 0.5 2.8 56.5 5897 4243 0.0754 0.125

3x300 RM 61X2.46 2.4 0.5 29 61 10500 5056 0.0601 0.100
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Approx. Max. DC Res.

1E}C femel Overall Weight at 20°C

Nominal Conductor Insulation Armor Sheath

cross section | Construction | Thickness Dia. (Kg/Km) (Q / Km)

Thickness | Thickness

(mm2) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)

(mm)

4x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.8 0.2 1.8 14 308 12.1

4x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.8 0.2 1.8 14.5 321 121

4x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.8 0.2 1.8 15 368 7.41

4x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.8 0.2 1.8 15.5 385 7.41

4x4 RE 1X2.27 1 0.2 1.8 17 500 4.61

4x4 RM 7X0.88 1 0.2 1.8 17.5 510 4.61

4x6 RE 1X2.78 1 0.2 1.8 18 596 3.08

4x6 RM 7X1.06 1 0.2 1.8 19 637 3.08

4x10 RE 1X3. 57 1 0.2 1.8 20 805 989 1.83 3.08
4x10 RM 7X1.38 1 0.2 1.8 21 867 605 1.83 3.08
4x16 RM 7X1.70 1 0.2 1.8 235 1150 752 1.15 1.91
4x25 RM 7X2.10 1.2 0.2 1.8 28 1664 1057 0.727 1.20
4x35 RM 7X2.48 1.2 0.2 1.9 3l 2177 1331 0.524 0.868
4x50 RM 19X1.75 1.4 0.2 2 33 2540 1396 0.387 0.641
4x70 RM 19X2.11 1.4 0.5 2.2 7.5 3800 2137 0.268 0.443
4x95 RM 19X2.48 1.6 0.5 2.3 43 5000 2702 0.193 0.320
4x120 RM 37X1.99 1.6 0.5 225 48 6075 3194 0.153 0.253
4x150 RM 37X2.23 1.8 0.5 26 51 7190 35672 0.124 0.206
4x185 RM 37X2.48 2.0 0.5 2.7 589 8830 4355 0.0991 0.164
4x240 RM 61X2.20 2.2 0.5 3.1 65 11280 5475 0.0754 0.125

4x300 RM 61X2.46 2.4 0.5 31 67.5 13650 6392 0.0601 0.100
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Approx. Max. DC Res.
Weight at 20°C
(Kg/Km) (Q/ Km)

Nominal Conductor . Nominal

cross Sheath |Overall Dia.
section Thickness (mm)
(mm?) (mm)

Construction | Thickness | Thickness
(mm)

5x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.8 0.2 1.8 15 855 121
5x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.8 0.2 1.8 15.5 370 121

5x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.8 0.2 1.8 16 425 7.41
5x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.8 0.2 1.8 16.5 447 7.41

5x4 RE 1X2.27 1 0.2 1.8 18.5 590 4.61

5x4 RM 7X0.88 1 0.2 1.8 19 602 4.61

5x6 RE 1X2.78 1 0.2 1.8 19.5 710 3.08

5x6 RM 7X1.06 1 0.2 1.8 20.5 760 3.08

5x10 RE 1X3. 57 1 0.2 1.8 22 965 652 1.83 3.08
5x10 RM 7X1.38 1 0.2 1.8 23 1040 713 1.83 3.08
5x16 RM 7X1.70 1 0.2 1.8 26 1395 898 1.15 1.91
5x25 RM 7X2.10 1.2 0.2 1.9 30.5 2030 1272 0.727 1.20

5x35 RM 7X2.48 1.2 0.2 20 34 2675 1617 0.524 0.868
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Conductor Insulation Approx. Max. DC Res.

Construction Thickness Weight at 20°C
(mm) (mm) Nominal (Kg/Km) (Q / Km)

Nominal Sheath

cross section
(mm?)

(mm)

Phase | Neutral | Phase |Neutral Ccu AL
5 1.20 1.91

3x25+16 RM 7x2.1 7x1.7 1.2 1.0 0.2 1.8 27 1530 981 0.727 1.1

3x35+16 RM  7x2.48  7x1.7 1.2 1.0 0.2 1.9 29 1900 1173 0524 115 0868 1.91

3x50+25 SM  18x2.0  7x2.1 1.4 1.2 0.2 1.9 30.5 2253 1258 0.387 0.727 0.641 1.20

3x70+35SM  18x2.37 7x2.48 1.4 1.2 0.5 2.1 36.5 3426 1981 0.268 0.524 0.443 0.868

3x95+50 SM 19x2.66  18x2.0 1.6 1.4 0.5 22 40 4425 2436 0.193 0.387 0.320 0.641
3x120+70 SM  37x2.14 18x2.37 1.6 1.4 0.5 2.4 43,5 5440 2889 0.153 0.268 0.253 0.443
3x150+70 SM  37x2.37 18x2.37 1.8 1.4 0.5 2.5 47 6310 3212 0.124 0.268 0.206 0.443
3x185+95 SM  37x2.48 19x2.66 2.0 1.6 0.5 26 52 7900 4009 0.0991 0.193 0.164 0.320
3x240+120 SM  61x2.20 37x2.14 2.2 1.6 0.5 2.9 60 9995 4971 0.0754 0.153 0.125 0.253

3x300+150 SM  61x2.46 37x2.37 2.4 1.8 0.5 3.2 68 12280 5995 0.0601 0.124 0.100 0.206
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Number of
Cores & Cross
Section
(No. x mm?)

7x1.5 RE
7x1.5 RM
10x1.5 RE
10x1.5 RM
12x1.5 RE
12x1.5 RM
19x1.5 RE
19x1.5 RM
24x1.5 RE

24x1.5 RM

30x1.5 RM
37x1.5 RE
37x1.5 RM
52x1.5 RE
52x1.5 RM
61x1.5 RE
61x1.5 RM
7x2.5 RE
7x2.5 RM
10x2.5 RE
10x2.5 RM
12x2.5 RE
12x2.5 RM
19x2.5 RE
19x2.5 RM
24x2.5 RE
24x2.5 RM
30x2.5 RE
30x2.5 RM
37x2.5 RE
37x2.5 RM
52x2.5 RE
52x2.5 RM
61x2.5 RE

61x2.5 RM

Conductor

(mm)

1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7%0.55
1x1.42

7x0.55

7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78

7x0.67

0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

Armor dimension

Steel wireSteel tape|  \ypy | NyBy | NYRY | NYBY | NYRY | NvBY
diameter | thickness
125 02 18 18 16.2 143 605 415

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

1,25

1,25

1,6

1,6

1,6

1,6

1,6

1,6

1,6

1,6

1,6

1,6

1,6

1/6

1,6

1,6

1/6

(mm)

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.5

0.5

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

Nominal Sheath

Thickness

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

1.8

1.8

1.9

1.9

2.1

2.1

2.1

2.1

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1/9

1/9

2/1

2/1

2/2

2/2

(mm)

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.9

1.9

2.0

2.0

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.9

1.9

Overall Dia.

16.8
19.4
20.2
19.9
20.7
23.4
24.4
26.6
27.8

29.2

29.8

31.2

35.6

37.3

37.5

393

17.4

18.0

218

22.6

22.4

232

255

26.5

29.1

30.3

30.6

319

32.7

34.5

38.3

40.0

404

431

(mm)

15.1
17.6
18.6
18.0
19.1
20.8
22.0
24.0

25.5

26.9

27.2

289

32.1

34.2

34.0

7.5

15.6

16.2

19.3

20.1

19.8

20.6

229

239

26.5

27.7

28.0

29.3

30.2

32.0

37.0

38.7

39.1

40.9

Approx.
Weight
(Kg/Km)

638
789
834
852
901
1248
1322
1503

1594

1802

1940

2062

2781

2955

3088

3284

716

741

1074

1112

1161

1202

1522

1573

1846

1908

2106

2175

2430

2557

3208

3307

3602

4009

443
558
597
614
657
838
898
1031

1106

1287

1407

1509

1909

2049

2167

2833

502

530

672

710

732

774

979

1038

1201

1274

1381

1467

1606

1750

2872

3045

3192

3386

121

121

121

12.1
12.1
12.1

12.1

12.1

121

12.1

12.1

121

121

121

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41

7.41
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Max. DC Res.

Nominal Conductor Insulation Senie Overall i at 20°C
Sheath

cross section Construction Thickness Dia.

Thickness

(mm?) (mm) (mm) (mm)

(mm)

1X1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 1.4 5.6 45 121 =
1X1.5RM 7X0.55 0.7 1.4 5.8 47 121 -
1X2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 1.4 5.9 57 7.41 ==
1X2.5RM 7X0.67 0.7 1.4 6.2 58 7.41 -
1X4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 1.4 6.4 75 4.61 -
1X4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 1.4 6.7 75 4.61 -
1X6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 1.4 6.9 95 = 3.08 ===
1X6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 1.4 7.3 101 - 3.08 -
1X10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 1.4 7.7 136 74 1.83 3.08
1X10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 1.4 8.2 144 79 1.83 3.08
1x16 7X1.70 0.7 1.4 9.2 200 102 1.15 1.91
1x25 7X2.10 0.9 1.4 11 297 147 0.727 1.20
1x35 7X2.48 0.9 1.4 12 402 193 0.524 0.868
1x50 19X1.75 1.0 1.4 13.5 508 225 0.387 0.641
1x70 19X2.11 1.1 1.5 16 717 305 0.268 0.443
1x95 19X2.48 1.1 1.6 18 970 401 0.193 0.320
1x120 37X1.99 1.2 1.6 19.5 1227 514 0.153 0.253
1x150 37X2.23 1.4 1.7 22 1490 595 0.124 0.206
1x185 37X2.48 1.6 1.8 24.5 1880 772 0.0991 0.164
1x240 61X2.20 1.7 1.9 27 2396 959 0.0754 0.125
1x300 61X2.46 1.8 2.0 30 3020 1223 0.0601 0.100
1x400 61X2.80 2.0 2.1 33.5 3895 1567 0.0470 0.0778

1x500 61X3.23 2.2 2.2 37.5 5040 1943 0.0366 0.0605
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. Approx. Max. DC Res.
Nominal Conductor Insulation | '\ominal Weight at 20°C
cross section Construction Thickness Sheath
(mm?) (mm) (mm) Thickness
()

2x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 1.8 11 170 121
2x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 1.8 11.5 180 - 121 -
2x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 1.8 12 205 7.41
2x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.7 1.8 12.5 215 7.41

2x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 1.8 13 257 4.61
2x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 1.8 13.5 264 4.61 -

2x6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 1.8 14 310 3.08
2x6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 1.8 14.5 336 3.08
2x10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 1.8 1585 425 300 1.83 3.08
2x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 1.8 16.5 456 325 1.83 3.08
2x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 1.8 18.5 618 419 1.15 1.91
2x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 1.8 22 902 599 0.727 1.20
2x35 RM 7X2.48 0.9 1.8 24 1183 760 0.524 0.868
2x50 RM 19X1.75 1.0 1.8 27 1516 944 0.387 0.641
2x70 RM 19X2.11 1.1 2.0 32 2135 1303 0.268 0.443
2x95 RM 19X2.48 1.1 2.1 36 2813 1664 0.193 0.320
2x120 RM 37X1.99 1.2 2.2 3985 3500 2060 0.153 0.253
2x150 RM 37X2.23 1.4 2.4 44.5 4352 2543 0.124 0.206
2x185 RM 37X2.48 1.6 2.5 49 5410 3173 0.0991 0.164
2x240 RM 61X2.20 1.7 2.8 55.5 6926 4023 0.0754 0.125

2x300 RM 61X2.46 1.8 29 61 8604 4975 0.0601 0.100
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Nominal

cross section
(mm?)
3x1.5 RE
3x1.5 RM
3x2.5 RE
3x2.5RM
3x4 RE
3x4 RM
3x6 RE
3x6 RM
3x10 RE
3x10 RM
3x16 RM
3x25 RM
3x35 RM
3x50 SM
3x70 SM
3x95 SM
3x120 SM
3x150 SM
3x185 SM
3x240 SM

3x300 SM

Conductor
Construction
(mm)
1X1.42
7X0.55
1X1.78
7X0.67
1X2.27
7X0.88
1X2.78
7X1.06
1X3. 57
7X1.38
7X1.70
7X2.10
7X2.48
19X1.75
19X2.11
19X2.48
37X1.99
37X2.23
37X2.48
61X2.20

61X2.46

Insulation
Thickness
(mm)
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.9
0.9
1.0
1.1
1.1
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.7

1.8

Nominal
Sheath
Thickness
(mm)

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.9
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.5

27

Approx. Max. DC Res.
Overall Weight at 20°C

Dia.

1.5 188 12.1
12 197 12.1
12.5 230 7.41
13 240 7.41
13.5 297 461
14 300 461
14.5 367 3.08
15.5 395 3.08
16 510 322 1.83 3.08
17.5 547 351 1.83 3.08
19.5 760 462 1.15 1.91
23 1110 655 0.727 1.20
255 1475 840 0.524 0.868
23 1500 642 0.387 0.641
27 2167 920 0.268 0.443
305 2937 1214 0.193 0.320
35 3630 1469 0.153 0.253
38 4390 1677 0.124 0.206
42,5 5480 2124 0.09971 0.164
48 7025 2671 0.0754 0.125
53.5 8890 3446 0.0601 0.100
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_ _ Nominal Max. DC Res.
Nominal Conductor Insulation Overall at 20°C
cross section Construction Thickness Tr?irc]i::ahss DIER (Q/ Km)
(mm?) (mm) ()] ()
(mm)

4x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 1.8 12.5 214 - 121 -
4x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 1.8 13 224 121
4x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 1.8 133 270 7.41
4x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.7 1.8 14 280 - 7.41 -

4x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 1.8 14.5 350 - 4.61 -
4x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 1.8 15 355 4.61

4x6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 1.8 188 437 3.08
4x6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 1.8 16.5 470 3.08
4x10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 1.8 17.5 627 377 1.83 3.08
4x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 1.8 18.5 665 403 1.83 3.08
4x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 1.8 21 930 532 1.15 1.91
4x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 1.8 25 1372 765 0.727 1.20
4x35 RM 7X2.48 0.9 1.9 28 1850 1004 0.524 0.868
4x50 SM 19X1.75 1.0 1.9 27 1975 831 0.387 0.641
4x70 SM 19X2.11 1.1 1.9 30.5 2857 1194 0.268 0.443
4x95 SM 19X2.48 1.1 2.1 34 3890 1592 0.193 0.320
4x120 SM 37X1.99 1.2 2.2 39.5 4795 1914 0.153 0.253
4x150 SM 37X2.23 1.4 2.3 42.5 5796 2178 0.124 0.206
4x185 SM 37X2.48 1.6 2.4 46 7218 2743 0.0991 0.164
4x240 SM 61X2.20 1.7 2.8 55.5 9345 3540 0.0754 0.125

4x300 SM 61X2.46 1.8 2.9 59 11750 4492 0.0601 0.100
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Nominal Approx. Max. DC Res.
Nominal Conductor Insulation oming Overall Weight at 20°C
: . . Sheath :
cross section Construction Thickness Dia.

(mm?) (mm) (mm) Thickness (mm)

(mm)

5x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 18 13 253 12.1
5x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 1.8 14 262 12.1
5%2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 1.8 14.5 317 7.41
5%2.5 RM 7X0.67 07 1.8 15 330 7.41
5%4 RE 1X2.27 07 1.8 15.5 420 461
5x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 1.8 16 423 461
5%6 RE 1X2.78 07 1.8 16.5 530 3.08
5x6 RM 7X1.06 07 1.8 18 570 3.08
5x10 RE 1X3. 57 07 1.8 19 757 444 1.83 3.08
5x10 RM 7X1.38 07 1.8 20 810 483 1.83 3.08
5x16 RM 7X1.70 07 1.8 23 1142 645 1.15 1.91
5x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 19 28 1700 942 0.727 1.20

5x35 RM 7X2.48 0.9 2.0 &5 2340 1282 0.524 0.868
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Conductor Insulation Approx. Max. DC Res.
Construction Thickness Weight at 20°C
. (mm) () Nominal (Kg/Km) (Q / Km)
Nominal
: Sheath
cross section :
(mm?) Thickness
(mm)
Neutral | Phase | Neutral
3x25+16 RM 7x2.1 7x1.7 0.9 0.7 1.8 24 1250 701 0.727 1.15 1.20 1.91
3x35+16 RM 7x2.48  7x1.7 0.9 0.7 1.8 26.5 1585 858 0.524 1.15 0.868 1.91
3x50+25 SM 18x2.0 7x2.1 1 0.9 1.8 26 1760 760 0.387 0.727 0.641 1.20
3x70+35 SM 18x2.37 7x2.48 1.1 0.9 1.9 29.5 2530 1085 0.268 0.524 0.443 0.868
3x95+50 SM 19x2.66  18x2.0 1.1 1 2 33 3440 1451 0.193 0.387 0.320 0.641
3x120+70 SM  37x2.14 18x2.37 1.2 1.1 2.1 37 4320 1769 0.153 0.268 0.253 0.443
3x150+70 SM 37x2.37 18x2.37 1.4 1.1 2.3 41.5 5100 2002 0.124 0.268 0.206 0.443
3x185+95 SM  37x2.48 19x2.66 1.6 1.1 2.4 445 6450 2558  0.0991 0.193 0.164 0.320
3x240+120 SM 61x2.20 37x2.14 1.7 1.2 2.6 50 8300 3276  0.0754  0.158 0.125 0.253

3x300+150 SM  61x2.46 37x2.37 1.8 1.4 2.8 56 10300 4015  0.0601 0.124 0.100 0.206
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Number of ques & Conductqr Ingulation Nomiljal Sheath Overall Dia. Approx. Max. DC Res.
Cross Section Construction Thickness Thickness (mm) Weight at 20°C
(No. x mm?) (mm) () (mm) (Kg/Km) (Q / Km)
7x1.5 RE 1x1.42 0.7 1/8 12/5 471 121
7x1.5 RM 7x0.55 0.7 1/8 13/2 536 121
10x1.5 RE 1x1.42 0.7 1/8 15/5 470 121
10x1.5 RM 7x0.55 0.7 1/8 16/4 529 12.1
12x1.5 RE 1x1.42 0.7 1/8 16/0 497 121
12x1.5 RM 7x0.55 0.7 1/8 16/9 558 121
19%x1.5 RE 1x1.42 0.7 1/8 18/5 564 121
19x1.5 RM 7x0.55 0.7 1/8 19/7 623 121
24x1.5 RE 1x1.42 0.7 1/8 21/6 565 121
24x1.5 RM 7x0.55 0.7 1/8 22/9 615 121
30x1.5 RE 1x1.42 0.7 1/8 22/8 635 121
30x1.5 RM 7x0.55 0.7 1/8 24/3 687 12.1
37x1.5 RE 1x1.42 0.7 1/8 24/6 699 121
37x1.5 RM 7x0.55 0.7 1/8 26/2 750 121
52x1.5 RE 1x1.42 0.7 1/9 28/8 794 121
52x1.5 RM 7x0.55 0.7 1/9 31/2 845 121
61x1.5 RE 1x1.42 0.7 1/9 31/0 885 121
61x1.5 RM 7x0.55 0.7 1/9 33/1 925 121
7x2.5 RE 1x1.78 0.7 1.8 13/7 984 7.41
7x2.5 RM 7x0.67 0.7 1.8 14/3 1021 7.41
10x2.5 RE 1x1.78 0.7 1.8 17/2 992 7.41
10x2.5 RM 7x0.67 0.7 1.8 18/0 1021 7.41
12x2.5 RE 1x1.78 0.7 1.8 1717 1034 7.41
12x2.5 RM 7x0.67 0.7 1.8 18/5 1063 7.41
19%x2.5 RE 1x1.78 0.7 1.8 20/6 1144 7.41
19x2.5 RM 7x0.67 0.7 1.8 21/6 1167 7.41
24x2.5 RE 1x1.78 0.7 1.8 24/0 1162 7.41
24x2.5 RM 7x0.67 0.7 1.8 25/2 1172 7.41
30x2.5 RE 1x1.78 0.7 1.8 25/4 1273 7.41
30x2.5 RM 7x0.67 0.7 1.8 26/7 1279 7.41
37x2.5 RE 1x1.78 0.7 1.8 27/4 1380 7.41
37x2.5 RM 7x0.67 0.7 1.8 28/8 1380 7.41
52x2.5 RE 1x1.78 0.7 2 32/7 1565 7.41
52x2.5 RM 7x0.67 0.7 2 34/3 1544 7.41
61x2.5 RE 1x1.78 0.7 2 34/7 1701 7.41

61x2.5 RM 7x0.67 0.7 2 36/5 1671 7.41
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Nominal Conductor Insulation No. x Dia. Of ! . Mag. DC(,RES'
cross section Construction Thickness Concentric S_heath LD AT
D) i) - Conductor Thickness (mm) (Q / Km)
(mm)
1x1.5/1.5 1x1.42 0.7 20x0.3 1.8 7 80 121
1x2.5/2.5 1x1.78 0.7 20x0.4 1.8 7.5 102 7.41
x4/4 1x2.27 0.7 20x0.5 1.8 8.2 137 4.61
1x6/6 1x2.78 0.7 20x0.6 1.8 9 176 3.08
1x10/10 7x1.38 0.7 20x0.8 1.8 10 256 1.83
1x16/16 7x1.70 0.7 30x0.8 1.8 11.5 372 1.15
1x25/25 7x2.10 0.9 30x1 1.8 14 560 0.727
1x35/35 7x2.48 0.9 42x1 1.8 15 760 0.524
2x1.5/1.5 1x1.42 0.7 20x0.3 1.8 12 192 121
2x2.5/2.5 1x1.78 0.7 20x0.4 1.8 13 240 7.41
2x4/4 1x2.27 0.7 20x0.5 1.8 14 310 4.61
2x6/6 1x2.78 0.7 20x0.6 1.8 15 380 3.08
2x10/10 7x1.38 0.7 20x0.8 1.8 17 532 1.83
2x16/16 7x1.70 0.7 30x0.8 1.8 20 780 1.15
2x25/25 7x2.10 0.9 30x1 1.8 24 1150 0.727
2x35/35 7x2.48 0.9 42x1 1.8 26 1525 0.524
3x1.5/1.5 1x1.42 0.7 20x0.3 1.8 12 211 121
3x2.5/2.5 1x1.78 0.7 20x0.4 1.8 13 267 7.41
3x4/4 1x2.27 0.7 20x0.5 1.8 14.5 350 4.61
3x6/6 1x2.78 0.7 20x0.6 1.8 16 436 3.08
3x10/10 7x1.38 0.7 20x0.8 1.8 18 620 1.83
3x16/16 7x1.70 0.7 30x0.8 1.8 21 915 1.15
3x25/25 7x2.10 0.9 30x1 1.8 25 1360 0.727
3x35/35 7x2.48 0.9 42x1 1.8 27.5 1815 0.524
4x1.5/1.5 1x1.42 0.7 20x0.3 1.8 13 240 121
4x2.5/2.5 1x1.78 0.7 20x0.4 1.8 14 305 7.41
4x4/4 1x2.27 0.7 20x0.5 1.8 15 405 4.61
4x6/6 1x2.78 0.7 20x0.6 1.8 17 510 3.08
4x10/10 7x1.38 0.7 20x0.8 1.8 19 735 1.83
4x16/16 7x1.70 0.7 30x0.8 1.8 22.5 1090 1.15
4x25/25 7x2.10 0.9 30x1 1.8 27 1620 0.727

4x35/35 7x2.48 0.9 42x1 1.9 30 2200 0.524
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Number of Cores
& Cross Section
(No. x mm?)

7x1.5/2.5 RE
7x1.5/2.5 RM
10x1.5/2.5 RE
10x1.5/2.5 RM
12x1.5/2.5 RE
12x1.5/2.5 RM
14x1.5/2.5 RE
14x1.5/2.5 RM
19x1.5/4 RE
19x1.5/4 RM
24x1.5/6 RE
24x1.5/6 RM
30x1.5/6 RE
30x1.5/6 RM
37x1.5/10 RE
37x1.5/10 RM
7x2.5/2.5 RE
7x2.5/2.5 RM
10x2.5/4 RE
10x2.5/4 RM
12x2.5/4 RE
12x2.5/4 RM
14x2.5/6 RE
14x2.5/6 RM
19x2.5/6 RE
19x2.5/6 RM
24x2.5/10 RE
24x2.5/10 RM
30x2.5/10 RE
30x2.5/10 RM
37x2.5/10 RE

37x2.5/10 RM

Conductor
Construction
(mm)
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.42
7x0.55
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78
7x0.67
1x1.78

7x0.67

Insulation
Thickness
(mm)
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7

0.7

Number
of Cores
& Cross
Section
(No. x mm)

20x0.4
20x0.4
20x0.4
20x0.4
20x0.4
20x0.4
20x0.4
20x0.4
20x0.5
20x0.5
20x0.6
20x0.6
20x0.6
20x0.6
20x0.8
20x0.8
20x0.4
20x0.4
20x0.5
20x0.5
20x0.5
20x0.5
20x0.6
20x0.6
20x0.6
20x0.6
20x0.8
20x0.8
20x0.8
20x0.8
20x0.8

20x0.8

Nominal
Sheath

Thickness
(mm)

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.9

1.9

Overall Dia.
(mm)
13/7
14/3
16/7
17/5
1772
18/0
19/7
20/7
23/0
24/2
24/4
25/7
26/2
27/6
30/8
32/9
15/0
15/5
18/5
19/3
19/0
20/1
22/1
23/1
25/6
27/2
27/4
28/7
29/4
30/8
34/6

36/3

292

311

392

418

437

466

609

651

754

807

890

953

1063

1130

1419

1561

373

383

518

535

581

601

840

867

1035

1071

1273

1312

1504

1550

2052

2116

Max. DC Res.
at 20°C
(Q / Km)

121
12.1
12.1
12.1
121
12.1
12.1
12.1
121
12.1
12.1
12.1
121
121
12.1
121
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41
7.41

7.41
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Max. DC Res.
Nominal i at 20°C
Sheath | Overall Dia.
Thickness (mm)
(mm)

Nominal Conductor Insulation | Wire Armor

cross section Construction Thickness Dimeter
(mm?2) (mm) (mm) (mm)

1x50 19X1.75 1 1.25 1.8 19.5 800 516 0.387 0.641
1x70 19X2.11 1.1 1.6 1.8 22 1040 628 0.268 0.443
1x95 19X2.48 1.1 1.6 1.8 24 1317 748 0.193 0.320
1x120 37X1.99 1.2 1.6 1.8 25.5 1600 887 0.153 0.253
1x150 37X2.23 1.4 1.6 1.9 28 1902 1006 0.124 0.206
1x185 37X2.48 1.6 1.6 2 30.5 2330 1222 0.0991 0.164
1x240 61X2.20 1.7 2 2.1 8BS 2970 1533 0.0754 0.125
1x300 61X2.46 1.8 2 2.2 37 3650 1853 0.0601 0.100
1x400 61X2.80 2 2 2'3 40.5 4593 2265 0.0470 0.0778
2x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 0.9 1.8 13.5 331 - 121 -
2x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 0.9 1.8 14 350 = 121 =
2x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 0.9 1.8 14 381 - 7.41 -
2x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.7 0.9 1.8 14.5 401 = 7.41 =
2x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 0.9 1.8 15 450 - 4.61 -
2x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 1.25 1.8 16.5 542 = 4.61 =
2x6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 1.25 1.8 16.5 595 - 3.08 -
2x6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 1.25 1.8 17.5 640 = 3.08 =
2x10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 1.25 1.8 185 745 667 1.83 3.08
2x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 1.25 1.8 19.5 806 725 1.83 3.08
2x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 1.60 1.8 22 1015 994 1.15 1.91
2x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 1.60 1.8 235 1500 1311 0.727 1.20
2x35 RM 7X2.48 0.9 1.60 1.9 28 1855 1566 0.524 0.868
2x50 RM 19X1.75 1 1.60 2.0 31 2300 1499 0.387 0.641
2x70 RM 19X2.11 1.1 2 2.1 36 3192 2153 0.268 0.443
2x95 RM 19X2.48 1.1 2 2.3 40.5 4016 2611 0.193 0.320
2x120 RM 37X1.99 1.1 2.5 2.4 45 5220 3025 0.153 0.253
2x150 RM 37X2.23 1.4 2.5 2.6 50 6220 3782 0.124 0.206
2x185 RM 37X2.48 1.6 2.5 2.7 55 7500 4534 0.0991 0.164
2x240 RM 61X2.20 1.7 2 29 61 9190 5384 0.0754 0.125

2x300 RM 61X2.46 1.8 3.15 3.2 68.5 11920 6920 0.0601 0.100
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' . . Narifine] Max. DC Res.
Nominal Conductor Insulation |Wire Armor : at 20°C
cross section Construction Thickness | Dimeter T:ir(;iitehss OV?:TE::L;JIE!. (Q/ Km)
(mm2) (mm) (mm) (mm)
(mm)

3x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 0.9 1.8 14.5 360 12.1
3x1.5RM 7X0.55 0.7 0.9 1.8 15 378 12.1

3x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 0.9 1.8 15 420 7.41
3x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.7 0.9 1.8 16 438 7.41

3x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 1.25 1.8 18 585 4.61

3x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 1.25 1.8 18.5 600 4.61

3x6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 1.25 1.8 19 673 3.08

3x10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 1.6 1.8 20.5 855 667 1.83 3.08
3x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 1.6 1.8 22 921 725 1.83 3.08
3x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 1.6 1.8 24.5 1292 994 1.15 1.91
3x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 1.6 1.8 28 1766 1311 0.727 1.20
3x35 RM 7X2.48 0.9 1.6 1.8 31 2201 1566 0.524 0.868
3x50 RM 19X1.75 1 1.6 1.9 31.5 2357 1499 0.387 0.641
3x70 RM 19X2.11 1.1 2 2.0 35.5 3400 2153 0.268 0.443
3x95 RM 19X2.48 1.1 2 2.2 38.5 4334 2611 0.193 0.320
3x120 RM 37X1.99 1.2 2 2.3 42 5186 3025 0.153 0.253
3x150 RM 37X2.23 1.4 2.5 2.4 50 6495 3782 0.124 0.206
3x185 RM 37X2.48 1.6 2.5 2.6 52 7890 4534 0.0991 0.164
3x240 RM 61X2.20 1.7 2.5 2.8 59 9738 5384 0.0754 0.125

3x300 RM 61X2.46 1.8 2.5 3.0 64 12364 6920 0.0601 0.100
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. . . Nominal L EES D16 LS,
Nominal Conductor Insulation [Wire Armor Sheath | Overall Dia at 20°C
cross section Construction Thickness | Dimeter : (Q/ Km))

(mm?) (mm) (mm) (mm)

Thickness ()
(W)

4x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 0.9 1.8 14.5 400 121

4x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 1.25 1.8 16 493 121

4x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 1.25 1.8 16 547 7.41

4x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.7 1.25 1.8 17 570 7.41

4x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 1.25 1.8 17.5 659 4.61

4x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 1.25 1.8 18 673 4.61

4x6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 1.25 1.8 19.5 826 3.08

4x10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 1.6 1.8 20.5 1000 750 1.83 3.08
4x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 1.6 1.8 22 1186 924 1.83 3.08
4x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 1.6 1.8 24.6 1512 1114 1.15 1.91
4x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 1.6 1.9 29 2090 1483 0.727 1.20
4x35 RM 7X2.48 0.9 1.6 2 32 2660 1814 0.524 0.868
4x50 SM 19X1.75 1 2 2 34 3212 2068 0.387 0.641
4x70 SM 19X2.11 1.1 2 22 37.5 4260 2597 0.268 0.443
4x95 SM 19X2.48 1.1 2 2.3 4 5430 3132 0.193 0.320
4x120 SM 37X1.99 1.2 2.5 2.5 47.6 7015 4134 0.153 0.253
4x150 SM 37X2.23 1.4 2.5 2.6 51 8220 4602 0.124 0.206
4x185 SM 37X2.48 1.6 2.5 27 54 9822 5347 0.0991 0.164
4x240 SM 61X2.20 1.7 3.15 3.1 66 13253 7448 0.0754 0.125

4x300 SM 61X2.46 1.8 3.15 3.2 69 15910 8652 0.0601 0.100
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Nominal Approx. Max. DC Res.

i i i Weight at 20°C
Nominal Conductor Insulation | Wire Armor Sheath |Overall Dia. g

cross section Construction | Thickness | Dimeter (Kg/Km) (Q/ Km)

Thickness

(mm?) (mm) (om) | (mm) | TS

5x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 0.9 1.8 15.5 450 121
5x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 1.25 1.8 16.5 550 121

5x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 1.25 1.8 17 615 7.41
5x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.7 1.25 1.8 18 648 7.41

5x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 1.25 1.8 18.5 755 4.61

5x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 1.25 1.8 19 770 4.61

5x6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 1.25 1.8 19.5 883 3.08

5x6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 1.25 1.8 21 853 3.08

5x10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 1.6 1.8 22.5 1175 875 1.83 3.08
5x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 1.6 1.8 24 1374 920 1.83 3.08
5x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 1.6 1.9 27 1780 1379 1.15 1.91
5x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 1.6 2 31.5 2500 2106 0.727 1.20

5x35 RM 7X2.48 0.9 2 22 36 3426 3131 0.524 0.868
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Conductor Insulation Approx. Max. DC Res.
Construction Thickness Weight at 20°C

(mm) (mm) (Kg/Km) (@ / Km)
Nominal

cross section Dimeter

Neutral | Phase | Neutral CcuU AL
1.15 1.20 1.91

3x25+16 RM 7x2.1 7x1.7 0.9 0.7 1.6 1.8 27.5 1925 1370 0.727

3x35+16 RM  7x2.48  7x1.7 0.9 0.7 1.6 1.9 30 2350 1705 0.524 1.15 0.868 1.91

3x50+25SM 18x2.0  7x2.1 1 0.9 1.6 2 32 2755 1745 0387 0727 0641 120

3x70+435 SM  18x2.37 7x2.48 1.1 0.9 2 21 36 3862 2402 0.268 0.524 0.443 0.868

3x95+50 SM 19x2.66  18x2.0 1.1 1 2 22 40 4842 2833 0.193 0.387 0.320 0.641
3x120+70 SM  37x2.14 18x2.37 1.2 1.1 2.5 24 45 6357 3780 0.1563 0.268 0.253 0.443
3x150+70 SM  37x2.37 18x2.37 1.4 1.1 2.5 2.6 50 7355 4226 0124 0.268 0.206 0.443
3x185+95 SM  37x2.48 19x2.66 1.6 1.1 2.5 2.7 59 8900 4967 0.0991 0.193 0.164 0.320
3x240+120 SM  61x2.20 37x2.14 1.7 1.2 2.5 2.8 58 11060 5986 0.0754 0.153 0.125 0.253

3x300+150 SM  61x2.46 37x2.37 1.8 1.4 SNl 8.1 66 14220 7872 0.0601 0.124 0.100 0.206
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Number of
Cores & Cross
Section
(No. x mm?)

7x1.5 RE

7x1.5 RM

10x1.5 RE

10x1.5 RM

12x1.5 RE

12x1.5 RM

19x1.5 RE

19x1.5 RM

24x1.5 RE

24x1.5 RM

Conductor

(mm)

1x1.42

7x0.55

1x1.42

7x0.55

1x1.42

7x0.55

1x1.42

7x0.55

1x1.42

7x0.55

Insulation

(mm)

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

Armor dimension
(mm)

Steel wire | Steel tape

diameter

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.6

1.6

thickness

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

Nominal Sheath

Thickness

NYRY NYBY NYRY NYBY NYRY NYBY
1.8 1.8 16.0 13.7 563 378

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

(mm)

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

Overall Dia.

16.6

19.2

20.0

20.5

232

24.2

26.2

27.6

(mm)

14.3

16.8

17.6

17.2

18.0

19.8

20.8

22.8

24.0

Approx.
Weight
(Kg/Km)

593

734

776

792

838

1161

1229

1398

1482

402

505

539

554

591

749

801

920

985

12.1

12.1

12.1

121

12.1

121

12.1

12.1

12.1

121
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Approx. Max. DC Res.
Nominal Weight at 20°C
Sheath | Overall Dia. (Kg/Km)
Thickness
(mm)

Nominal Conductor Insulation | Tape Armor

cross section Construction Thickness | Thickness
(k) (mm) (mm) (mm)

1x50 19X1.75 1 0.5 1.8 19 720 437 0.387 0.641
1x70 19X2.11 1.1 0.5 1.8 21 947 535 0.268 0.443
1x95 19X2.48 1.1 0.5 1.8 23 1213 644 0.193 0.320
1x120 37X1.99 1.2 0.5 1.8 24.5 1483 770 0.153 0.253
1x150 37X2.23 1.4 0.5 1.9 27 1773 877 0.124 0.206
1x185 37X2.48 1.6 0.5 1.9 29 2190 1082 0.0991 0.164
1x240 61X2.20 1.7 0.5 2 32 2740 1303 0.0754 0.125
1x300 61X2.46 1.8 0.5 2.1 35 3400 1603 0.0601 0.100
1x500 61X3.23 2.2 0.5 2.4 42.5 5510 5510 0.0366 0.0605
2x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 0.2 1.8 12.5 230 121
2x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 0.2 1.8 13 240 12.1
2x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 0.2 1.8 13 270 7.41
2x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.7 0.2 1.8 189 282 7.41
2x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 0.2 1.8 14 327 4.61
2x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 0.2 1.8 14.5 335 4.61
2x6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 0.2 1.8 15 385 3.08
2x6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 0.2 1.8 16 415 3.08
2x10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 0.2 1.8 16.5 505 380 1.83 3.08
2x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 0.2 1.8 17.5 542 411 1.83 3.08
2x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 0.2 1.8 19.5 713 514 1.15 1.91
2x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 0.2 1.8 28 1010 707 0.727 1.20
2x35 RM 7X2.48 0.9 0.2 1.8 258.5 1300 877 0.524 0.868
2x50 RM 19X1.75 1 0.2 1.9 28.5 1650 1078 0.387 0.641
2x70 RM 19X2.11 1.1 0.2 2 33 2223 1391 0.268 0.443
2x95 RM 19X2.48 1.1 0.5 22 38 3245 2096 0.193 0.320
2x120 RM 37X1.99 1.2 0.5 23 42 3990 2549 0.153 0.253
2x150 RM 37X2.23 1.4 0.5 2.5 47 4855 3046 0.124 0.206
2x185 RM 37X2.48 1.6 0.5 2.6 51.5 5970 3733 0.0991 0.164
2x240 RM 61X2.20 1.7 0.5 2.8 SVAS 7477 4574 0.0754 0.125

2x300 RM 61X2.46 1.8 0.5 3 63.5 9245 5616 0.0601 0.100
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. ‘ Nt Max. DC Res.
Nominal Conductor Insulation | Tape Armor . at 20°C
cross section Construction Thickness | Thickness T:ir;iitehss Ol (@ / Km)
(mm2) (mm) (mm) (mm)
(mm)

3x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 0.2 1.8 13 250 121
3x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 0.2 1.8 135 265 121

3x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 0.2 1.8 13.5 300 7.41
3x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.7 0.2 1.8 14 312 7.41

3x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 0.2 1.8 14.5 374 4.61

3x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 0.2 1.8 15 380 4.61

3x6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 0.2 1.8 188 446 3.08

3x6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 0.2 18 16.5 480 3.08

3x10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 0.2 1.8 17.5 600 412 1.83 3.08
3x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 0.2 1.8 18.5 642 445 1.83 3.08
3x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 0.2 1.8 20.5 865 567 1.15 1.91
3x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 0.2 1.8 24.5 1235 780 0.727 1.20
3x35 RM 7X2.48 0.9 0.2 1.9 27 1610 975 0.524 0.868
3x50 SM 19X1.75 1 0.2 1.8 26.5 1785 927 0.387 0.641
3x70 SM 19X2.11 1.1 0.2 1.9 30.5 2510 1263 0.268 0.443
3x95 SM 19X2.48 1.1 0.2 2.1 34 3340 1617 0.193 0.320
3x120 SM 37X1.99 1.2 0.5 2.2 39.5 4390 2229 0.153 0.253
3x150 SM 37X2.23 1.4 0.5 2.3 43 5245 2532 0.124 0.206
3x185 SM 37X2.48 1.6 0.5 2.5 48 6477 3121 0.0991 0.164
3x240 SM 61X2.20 1.7 0.5 2.7 53.5 8170 3816 0.0754 0.125

3x300 SM 61X2.46 1.8 0.5 2.9 59 10190 4746 0.0601 0.100
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. . Nominal Max. DC Res.
Nominal Conductor Insulation | Tape Armor . at 20°C
cross section Construction Thickness | Thickness T:ir;iizhss ov?ﬁlrlng)la' (Q / Km)
(mm2) (mm) (mm) (mm)
(mm)

4x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 0.2 1.8 13.5 284 121
4x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 0.2 1.8 14 296 121

4x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 0.2 1.8 14.5 345 7.41
4x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.7 0.2 1.8 15 360 7.41

4x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 0.2 1.8 16 432 4.61

4x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 0.2 1.8 16.5 440 4.61

4x6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 0.2 1.8 17 525 3.08

4x6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 0.2 1.8 17.5 562 3.08

4x10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 0.2 1.8 18.5 725 475 1.83 3.08
4x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 0.2 1.8 20 768 506 1.83 3.08
4x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 0.2 1.8 22 1050 652 1.15 1.91
4x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 0.2 1.8 26.5 1510 903 0.727 1.20
4x35 RM 7X2.48 0.9 0.2 1.9 29.5 2000 1154 0.524 0.868
4x50 RM 19X1.75 1 0.2 1.9 30.5 2315 1171 0.387 0.641
4x70 RM 19X2.11 1.1 0.2 2 34 3240 1577 0.268 0.443
4x95 RM 19X2.48 1.1 0.5 2.2 39 4640 2342 0.193 0.320
4x120 RM 37X1.99 1.2 0.5 2.4 44.5 5690 2809 0.153 0.253
4x150 RM 37X2.23 1.4 0.5 2.5 48 6800 3182 0.124 0.206
4x185 RM 37X2.48 1.6 0.5 2.6 51 8290 3815 0.0991 0.164
4x240 RM 61X2.20 1.7 0.5 2.9 61 10670 4865 0.0754 0.125

4x300 RM 61X2.46 1.8 0.5 3 64.5 13180 5922 0.0601 0.100
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T Nominal - Max. DC Res.
ape omina overall ; at 20°C

Nominal Conductor Insulation e Sheath G o

cross section Construction Thickness Dia.

Thickness | Thickness

(mm?) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)

(mm)

5x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 0.2 1.8 14.5 325 12.1
5x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 0.2 1.8 15 336 12.1

5x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 0.2 1.8 15.5 395 7.41
5x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.7 0.2 1.8 16 415 7.41

5x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 0.2 1.8 17 506 4.61

5x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 0.2 1.8 17.5 515 4.61

5x6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 0.2 1.8 18 620 3.08

5x6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 0.2 1.8 19 670 3.08

5x10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 0.2 1.8 20 865 552 1.83 3.08
5x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 0.2 1.8 21.5 920 592 1.83 3.08
5x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 0.2 1.8 24 1265 768 1.15 1.91
5x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 0.2 1.9 29 1855 1097 0.727 1.20

5x35 RM 7X2.48 0.9 0.2 2 245 2465 1407 0.524 0.868
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Nominal
cross section
(mm?)

3x25+16 RM

3x35+16 RM

3x50+25 SM

3x70+35 SM

3x95+50 SM

3x120+70 SM

3x150+70 SM

3x185+95 SM

3x240+120 SM

3x300+150 SM

Conductor
Construction
(mm)

0.9 0.7

X210 7x1.7

7x2.48  7x1.7
18x2.0  7x2.1
18x2.37 7x2.48
19x2.66 18x2.0
37x2.14 18x2.37
37x2.37 18x2.37
37x2.48 19x2.66

61x2.20 37x2.14

61x2.46 37x2.37

Insulation
Thickness
(mm)

0.9 0.7
1 0.9
1.1 0.9
1.1 1

1.2 1.1
1.4 1.1
1.6 1.1
1.7 1.2
1.8 1.4

0.2

0.2

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

1.9

2.2

23

2.5

2.6

2.7

29

25

27.5

29.5

33

38

42

46.5

49.5

55

1390

1755

2100

2910

4092

5160

6075

7435

9415

11650

836

1021

1090

1451

2083

2583

2946

3504

4347

5302

115 1.20 1.91

0.727

0.524

0.387

0.268

0.193

0.153

0.124

0.0991

0.0754

0.0601

Max. DC Res.
at 20°C
(Q / Km)

1.15  0.868
0.727  0.641
0.524 0.443
0.387 0.320
0.268 0.253
0.268 0.206
0.193 0.164
0.153  0.125

0.124 0.100

1.91

1.20

0.868

0.641

0.443

0.443

0.320

0.253

0.206
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Number of
Cores & Cross
Section
(No. x mm?)

7x1.5 RE

7x1.5 RM

10x1.5 RE

10x1.5 RM

12x1.5 RE

12x1.5 RM

19x1.5 RE

19x1.5 RM

24x1.5 RE

24x1.5 RM

Conductor

(mm)

1x1.42

7x0.55

1x1.42

7x0.55

1x1.42

7x0.55

1x1.42

7x0.55

1x1.42

7x0.55

Insulation

(mm)

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

Armor dimension
(mm)

Steel wire | Steel tape

diameter

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.6

1.6

thickness

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

Nominal Sheath

Thickness

NYRY NYBY NYRY NYBY NYRY NYBY
1.8 1.8 16.0 13.7 563 378

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

(mm)

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

Overall Dia.

16.6

19.2

20.0

20.5

232

24.2

26.2

27.6

(mm)

14.3

16.8

17.6

17.2

18.0

19.8

20.8

22.8

24.0

Approx.
Weight
(Kg/Km)

593

734

776

792

838

1161

1229

1398

1482

402

505

539

554

591

749

801

920

985

12.1

12.1

12.1

121

12.1

121

12.1

12.1

12.1

121
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Nomina! Conductgr Ins.ulation Nomipal Sheath Overall Dia. Approx. MAX. DC RES.
cross section Construction Thickness Thickness Weight in 20°C
() (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Q / Km)
1x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 1.4 6.2 47 121
1x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 1.4 6.4 49 121
1x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 1.4 6.6 60 7.41
1x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.7 1.4 6.8 61 7.41
x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 1.4 7 78 4.61
x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 1.4 7.3 79 4.61
1x6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 1.4 7.5 99 3.08
1x6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 1.4 8 105 3.08
1x10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 1.4 8.3 141 1.83
1x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 1.4 8.8 150 1.83
1x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 1.4 10 206 1.15
1x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 1.4 12 304 0.727
1x35 RM 7X2.48 0.9 1.4 13 410 0.524
x50 RM 19X1.75 1 1.4 14.5 518 0.387
1x70 RM 19X2.11 1.1 1.5 16.5 729 0.268
1x95 RM 19X2.48 1.1 1.5 18.5 984 0.193
1x120 RM 37X1.99 1.2 1.6 20.5 1242 0.153
1x150 RM 37X2.23 1.4 1.7 22.5 1507 0.124
1x185 RM 37X2.48 1.6 1.8 252 1899 0.0991
1x240 RM 61X2.20 1.7 1.9 28 2418 0.0754
1x300 RM 61X2.46 1.8 1.9 30.7 3044 0.0601
1x400 RM 61X2.80 2 2.1 34 3923 0.0470

1x500 RM 61X3.23 22 22 38.5 5072 0.0366
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Nomina! Conductgr Ins_ulation Nomipal Sheath Overall Dia. Approx. MA?(. DC RES.
cross section Construction Thickness Thickness (mm) Weight in 20°C
(mm?) (mm) (mm) (mm) (Kg/Km) (@ / Km)
2x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 1.8 12.5 174 121
2x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 1.8 13 185 12.1
2x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 1.8 13 210 7.41
2x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.7 1.8 185 221 7.41
2x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 1.8 14 263 4.61
2x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 1.8 14.5 271 4.61
2x6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 1.8 15 318 3.08
2x6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 1.8 16 345 3.08
2x10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 1.8 16.5 435 1.83
2x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 1.8 17.5 468 1.83
2x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 1.8 19.5 629 1.15
2x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 1.8 23.5 916 0.727
2x35 RM 7X2.48 0.9 1.8 26 1199 0.524
2x50 RM 19X1.75 1 1.9 29 1535 0.387
2x70 RM 19X2.11 1.1 2 33.5 2158 0.268
2x95 RM 19X2.48 1.1 2.2 38 2840 0.193
2x120 RM 37X1.99 12 2.3 41.5 3531 0.153
2x150 RM 37X2.23 1.4 2.4 46 4386 0.124
2x185 RM 37X2.48 1.6 2.6 51 5448 0.0991
2x240 RM 61X2.20 1.7 2.8 57.5 6970 0.0754

2x300 RM 61X2.46 1.8 3 63 8653 0.0601
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Nominal
cross section
(mm?)

Conductor
Construction
(mm)

Insulation
Thickness
(mm)

Nominal Sheath
Thickness
(mm)

Overall Dia.

(mm)

MAX. DC RES.
in 20°C
(Q/ Km)

3x1.5 RE

3x1.5 RM

3x2.5 RE

3x2.5 RM

3x4 RE

3x4 RM

3x6 RE

3x6 RM

3x10 RE

3x10 RM

3x16 RM

3x25 RM

3x35 SM

3x50 SM

3x70 SM

3x95 SM

3x120 SM

3x150 SM

3x185 SM

3x240 SM

3x300 SM

1X1.42

7X0.55

1X1.78

7X0.67

1X2.27

7X0.88

1X2.78

7X1.06

1X3. 57

7X1.38

7X1.70

7X2.10

7X2.48

19X1.75

19X2.11

19X2.48

37X1.99

37X2.23

37X2.48

61X2.20

61X2.46

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.9

0.9

1.1

1.1

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.9

2.1

2.2

2.4

2.6

2.8

13

189

13.5

14

15

15.5

16

16.5

17.5

18.5

21

25

27.5

24

28.5

32

36

40

45

50.5

56

194

204

238

249

307

311

379

408

525

565

777

1131

1500

1529

2202

2978

3676

4441

5637

7090

8963

121

12.1

7.41

7.41

4.61

4.61

3.08

3.08

1.83

1.83

0.727

0.524

0.387

0.268

0.193

0.153

0.124

0.0991

0.0754

0.0601
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Nominal Conductor Insulation el . Approx. MAX. DC RES.
cross section Construction Thickness Sheath el Dk Weight in 20°C
(mm?2) (aalap)! (mm) UL il () (Kg/Km) (Q/ Km)
(mm)
4x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 1.8 14 222 121
4x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 1.8 14.5 233 121
4x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 1.8 14.5 280 7.41
4x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.7 1.8 15 291 7.41
4x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 1.8 16 363 4.61
4x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 1.8 16.5 370 4.61
4x6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 1.8 17 453 3.08
4x6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 1.8 18 488 3.08
4x10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 1.8 19 647 1.83
4x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 1.8 20 688 1.83
4x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 1.8 225 952 1.15
4x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 1.8 27 1400 0.727
4x35 RM 7X2.48 0.9 1.9 30 1883 0.524
4x50 SM 19X1.75 1 1.9 28.5 2013 0.387
4x70 SM 19X2.11 1.1 2 32 2903 0.268
4x95 SM 19X2.48 1.1 2.1 36 3945 0.193
4x120 SM 37X1.99 1.2 2.3 41.5 4856 0.153
4x150 SM 37X2.23 1.4 2.4 45 5865 0.124
4x185 SM 37X2.48 1.6 2.5 48 7294 0.0991
4x240 SM 61X2.20 1.7 2.8 58 9432 0.0754

4x300 SM 61X2.46 1.8 29 61.5 11847 0.0601
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Nomina! Conductpr In;ulation Nomipal Sheath Overall Dia. MA?(. DC RES.
cross section Construction Thickness Thickness (mm) in 20°C
(mm?2) (mm) (mm) (mm) (Q / Km)
5x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 1.8 15 263 121
5x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 1.8 188 274 121
5x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 1.8 16 330 7.41
5%2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.7 1.8 16.5 344 7.41
5x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 1.8 17 436 4.61
5x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 1.8 18 442 4.61
5x6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 1.8 18.5 550 3.08
5x6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 1.8 19.5 592 3.08
5x10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 1.8 20.5 782 1.83
5x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 1.8 22 839 1.83
5x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 1.8 24.5 1170 1.15
5x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 1.9 30 1735 0.727

5x35 RM 7X2.48 0.9 2 34 2381 0.524
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MAX. DC RES.
in 20°C

Conductor Construction Insulation Thickness .
Nominal (mm) (mm) tominat Overall Approx
Sheath .

cros(;srf::)tion Thickness (E::;) (\évge/i'%m) S
(mm)

3x25+16 RM 7x2.1 7x1.7 0.9 0.7 1.8 26 1276 0.727 1.15
3x35+16 RM 7x2.48 7x1.7 0.9 0.7 1.9 28.5 1615 0.524 1.15
3x50+25 SM 18x2.0 7x%2.1 1 0.9 1.8 27 1796 0.387 0.727
3x70+35 SM 18x2.37 7x2.48 1.1 0.9 1.9 31 2573 0.268 0.524
3%x95+50 SM 19%2.66 18x2.0 1.1 1 2.1 39 3490 0.193 0.387
3x120+70 SM 37x2.14 18x2.37 1.2 1.1 22 38.5 4378 0.153 0.268
3x150+70 SM 37x2.37 18x2.37 1.4 1.1 2.4 43.5 5163 0.124 0.268
3x185+95 SM 37x2.48 19%2.66 1.6 1.1 2.5 46.5 6521 0.0991 0.193
3x240+120 SM 61x2.20 37x2.14 1.7 1.2 2.6 52 8381 0.0754 0.153

3x300+150 SM 61x2.46 37x2.37 1.8 1.4 29 59 10390 0.0601 0.124
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. . . Nominal
Nominal Conductor Insulation Armor wire Sheath Overall Dia. App_rox.
Thickness (mm) Ll
(Kg/Km)

(mm)

cross section Construction Thickness Dia.
(mm?2) (mm) (mm) (mm)

x50 RM 19X1.75 1 1.6 1.8 20 810 0.387
1x70 RM 19X2.11 1.1 1.6 1.8 28 1052 0.268
1x95 RM 19X2.48 1.1 1.6 1.8 25 1331 0.193
1x120 RM 37X1.99 1.2 1.6 1.8 26.5 1615 0.153
1x150 RM 37X2.23 1.4 1.6 1.9 29 1919 0.124
1x185 RM 37X2.48 1.6 1.6 2.1 & 2349 0.0991
1x240 RM 61X2.20 1.7 2 2.2 35 2992 0.0754
1x300 RM 61X2.46 1.8 2 23 38 3674 0.0601
1x400 RM 61X2.80 2 2 2.5 41 4621 0.0470
1x500 RM 61X3.23 22 2.5 2.6 47 6002 0.0366
2x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 0.9 1.8 14.5 335 121
2x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 0.9 1.8 15 355 12.1
2x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 0.9 1.8 15.5 386 7.41
2x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.7 1.25 1.8 16.5 407 7.41
2x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 1.25 1.8 17 456 4.61
2x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 1.25 1.8 17.5 549 4.61
2x6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 1.25 1.8 18 603 3.08
2x6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 1.25 1.8 19 649 3.08
2x10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 1.25 1.8 19.5 755 1.83
2x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 1.25 1.8 20.5 818 1.83
2x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 1.6 1.8 23 1026 1.15
2x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 1.6 1.8 27 1514 0.727
2x35 RM 7X2.48 0.9 1.6 1.9 29.5 1871 0.524
2x50 RM 19X1.75 1 2 2 33.5 2319 0.387
2x70 RM 19X2.11 1.1 2 22 38 3215 0.268
2x95 RM 19X2.48 1.1 2 23 42 4043 0.193
2x120 RM 37X1.99 1.2 2.5 2.5 47 5251 0.153
2x150 RM 37X2.23 1.4 2.5 2.6 51.5 6254 0.124
2x185 RM 37X2.48 1.6 2.5 2.8 57 7538 0.0991

2x240 RM 61X2.20 1.7 &5 8 64 9234 0.0754
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Nominal Conductor Insulation Armor wire b ] . Approx.
cross section Construction Thickness Dia. Sheath Ol DIE: Weight
(mm?2) (mm) (mm) ()] UIFE 56 L) (Kg/Km)
(mm)
3x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 0.9 1.8 15 366 121
3x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 1.25 1.8 16 385 121
3x2.5RE 1X1.78 0.7 1.25 1.8 16.5 428 7.41
3x2.5RM 7X0.67 0.7 1.25 1.8 17 447 7.41
3x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 1.25 1.8 17.5 595 4.61
3x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 1.25 1.8 18 611 4.61
3x6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 1.25 1.8 19 685 3.08
3x6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 1.25 1.8 19.5 733 3.08
3x10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 1.25 1.8 20.5 870 1.83
3x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 1.6 1.8 22 939 1.83
3x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 1.6 1.8 24.5 1309 1.15
3x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 1.6 1.9 28.5 1787 0.727
3x35 SM 7X2.48 0.9 1.6 2 31.5 2226 0.524
3x50 SM 19X1.75 1 1.6 1.9 30 2386 0.387
3x70 SM 19X2.11 1.1 2 2.1 35 3435 0.268
3x95 SM 19X2.48 1.1 2 2.2 39 4375 0.193
3x120 SM 37X1.99 1.2 2 2.3 43 5232 0.153
3x150 SM 37X2.23 1.4 2.5 2.5 48 6546 0.124
3x185 SM 37X2.48 1.6 2.5 2.7 53 7947 0.0991
3x240 SM 61X2.20 1.7 2.5 29 59 9803 0.0754

3x300 SM 61X2.46 1.8 3.15 3.1 66 12437 0.0601
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Nominal Conductor Insulation Armor wire ez . ApPprox.
cross section Construction Thickness Dia. Sheath Ol D Weight
(mm?2) (mm) (mm) (aalap)! Tiehoezs (mm) (Kg/Km)
(mm)
4x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 1.25 1.8 16.5 408 121
4x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 1.25 1.8 17 502 121
4x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 1.25 1.8 17.5 557 7.41
4x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.7 1.25 1.8 18 581 7.41
4x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 1.25 1.8 19 672 4.61
4x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 1.25 1.8 19.5 688 4.61
4x6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 1.25 1.8 20 780 3.08
4x6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 1.25 1.8 21 844 3.08
4x10 RE 1X8. 57 0.7 1.6 1.8 22.5 1020 1.83
4x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 1.6 1.8 23.5 1209 1.83
4x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 1.6 1.8 26 1534 1.15
4x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 1.6 1.9 31 2118 0.727
4x35 RM 7X2.48 0.9 2 2.1 35 2693 0.524
4x50 SM 19X1.75 1 2 2.1 85 3250 0.387
4x70 SM 19X2.11 1.1 2 2.2 28.5 4306 0.268
4x95 SM 19X2.48 1.1 2 2.3 42.5 5485 0.193
4x120 SM 37X1.99 1.2 2.5 2.6 49.5 7076 0.153
4x150 SM 37X2.23 1.4 2.5 2.7 58 8289 0.124
4x185 SM 37X2.48 1.6 2.5 2.8 56.5 9898 0.0991
4x240 SM 61X2.20 1.7 3.15 3.2 68.5 13340 0.0754

4x300 SM 61X2.46 1.8 3.15 3.3 72 16007 0.0601
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Nominal

Nominal_ Conductpr Ingulation Armqr wire Sheath Overall Dia. App_rox.

cross section Construction Thickness DIER Thickness (mm) Weight

(mm?2) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (Kg/Km)
5x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 1.25 1.8 18 460 121
5x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 1.25 1.8 18.5 562 121
5x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 1.25 1.8 19 628 7.41
5x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.7 1.25 1.8 19.5 662 7.41
5x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 1.25 1.8 20 771 4.61
5x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 1.25 1.8 21 789 4.61
5x6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 1.6 1.8 22 903 3.08
5x6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 1.6 1.8 23 875 3.08
5x10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 1.6 1.8 24 1200 1.83
5x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 1.6 1.8 25,5 1403 1.83
5x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 1.6 1.9 28 1808 1.15
5x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 2 2.1 35 2535 0.727

5x35 RM 7X2.48 0.9 2 2.2 38 3467 0.524



LI/

N2XRLSHF,N2XRHFFR
NA2XRLSHF,NA2XRHFFR

UiSgy L g (63Ug9 Jgido U 50)j w8 glo LS
i) a9 duw (alseib plp 43 pglao) 549 yjglle

Slaxiw (Jgas d3aliw

J9Sw 030 03,0 oguineg)T b (uo (g3l -

S dz)d o osud SiuduwlS sl Gl s@ole -

(ades plp g pgles €95 (slp) Ko Jlgs taleid blas -

395 105 g (jglle (g bS5 S -

0j51g)8 (53058 Jgian o)) -

393 05 g gl (4930 luS)i (uled Sy, -

ISIRT 3569-1, I[EC 60502-1, [EC 60228 :3)laol_—iwl -
I[EC 60331, IEC 60332

clg gluS o/ 1/ ) 1ol jlig -

6j8 9393 aS (lals j3 s3laiwl glp a8 (BIS ¢lgic du LS -
J9hins g IS o el Gilo Sy g hs gluwl glp ew
€g5) 313 3959 (S b Slo wlosw Jaisl aS ols (Ko
W sigw T plSio 53 oS Lilirezs cuem awlio Gy S
(3940 gh8 (530 B (T @Gp oS ol

Al (50 3dgs 218 (Sogainogll g3la L (JlS g5 (ol *



Conductor Nominal

o — Insulatl?rr:];f;lckness Sheath MAX‘ IzjgogES'
Nominal (mm) Armor wire | Thickness .| Approx. 1 K
cross section (mm) | Weight (@ / Km)
(mm?) (Kg/Km)
neutral Phase neutral
Phase neutral
3x25+16 RM 7x2.1 7x1.7 0.9 0.7 1.6 1.9 29 1276 0.727 1.15
3x35+16 RM 7x2.48 7x1.7 0.9 0.7 1.6 2 32 1615 0.524 1.15
3x50+25 SM 18x2.0 7x2.1 1 0.9 2 2.1 34 1796 0.387 0.727
3x70+35 SM 18x2.37 7x2.48 1.1 0.9 2 2.2 38 2573 0.268 0.524
3x95+50 SM 19%2.66 18x2.0 1.1 1 2 2.3 415 3490 0.193 0.387
3x120+70 SM 37x2.14  18x2.37 1.2 1.1 2.5 2.5 47 4378 0.153 0.268
3x150+70 SM 37x2.37 = 18x2.37 1.4 1.1 2.5 2.6 52 5163 0.124 0.268
3x185+95 SM 37x2.48  19x2.66 1.6 1.1 2.5 2.7 50) 6521 0.0991 0.193
3x240+120 SM 61x2.20  37x2.14 1.7 1.2 2.5 2.9 60.5 8381 0.0754 0.153

3x300+150 SM 61x2.46  37x2.37 1.8 1.4 318 3.2 69 10390 0.0601 0.124
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Nominal

Nomina! Conductqr |n§ulation Armqr wire Sheath Overall Dia. Approx.
cross section Construction Thickness Dia. Thickness (mm) Weight
(mm?) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (Kg/Km)
x50 RM 19X1.75 1 0.5 1.8 19.5 730 0.387
1x70 RM 19X2.11 1.1 0.5 1.8 21.5 959 0.268
1x95 RM 19X2.48 1.1 0.5 1.8 23.5 1227 0.193
1x120 RM 37X1.99 1.2 0.5 1.8 25 1498 0.153
1x150 RM 37X2.23 1.4 0.5 1.8 27 1790 0.124
1x185 RM 37X2.48 1.6 0.5 1.9 30 2209 0.0991
1x240 RM 61X2.20 1.7 0.5 2 33 2762 0.0754
1x300 RM 61X2.46 1.8 0.5 2.1 35,8 3424 0.0601
1x400 RM 61X2.80 2 0.5 2.2 39 4343 0.0470
1x500 RM 61X3.23 2.2 0.5 2.4 43.5 5542 0.0366
2x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 0.2 1.8 13.5 234 121
2x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 0.2 1.8 14 245 121
2x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 0.2 1.8 14.5 275 7.41
2x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.7 0.2 1.8 15 288 7.41
2x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 0.2 1.8 15.5 333 4.61
2x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 0.2 1.8 16 342 4.61
2x6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 0.2 1.8 16 393 3.08
2x6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 0.2 1.8 17 424 3.08
2x10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 0.2 1.8 18 515 1.83
2x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 0.2 1.8 19 554 1.83
2x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 0.2 1.8 21 724 1.15
2x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 0.2 1.8 24.5 1024 0.727
2x35 RM 7X2.48 0.9 0.2 1.8 27 1316 0.524
2x50 RM 19X1.75 1 0.2 1.9 30 1669 0.387
2x70 RM 19X2.11 1.1 0.2 2.1 34.5 2246 0.268
2x95 RM 19X2.48 1.1 0.5 2.2 40 3272 0.193
2x120 RM 37X1.99 1.2 0.5 2.4 44 4021 0.153
2x150 RM 37X2.23 1.4 0.5 2.5 48.5 4889 0.124
2x185 RM 37X2.48 1.6 0.5 2.7 53.5 6008 0.0991
2x240 RM 61X2.20 1.7 0.5 2.9 59.5 7521 0.0754

2x300 RM 61X2.46 1.8 0.5 3.1 65.5 9294 0.0601
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Nominal Conductor Insulation Armor tape Fomie . Approx.
cross section Construction I GES I GESS Sheath Ol DI Weight
(mm?2) (mm) (mm) (mm) U k) (Kg/Km)
(mm)
3x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 0.2 1.8 14 256 121
3x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 0.2 1.8 14.5 272 121
3x2.5RE 1X1.78 0.7 0.2 1.8 15 308 7.41
3x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.7 0.2 1.8 188 321 7.41
3x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 0.2 1.8 16 384 4.61
3x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 0.2 1.8 16.5 391 4.61
3x6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 0.2 1.8 17 458 3.08
3x6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 0.2 1.8 18 493 3.08
3x10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 0.2 1.8 19 615 1.83
3x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 0.2 1.8 20 660 1.83
3x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 0.2 1.8 22 882 1.15
3x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 0.2 1.8 26 1256 0.727
3x35 SM 7X2.48 0.9 0.2 1.9 29 1635 0.524
3x50 SM 19X1.75 1 0.2 1.8 27 1814 0.387
3x70 SM 19X2.11 1.1 0.2 2 32 2545 0.268
3x95 SM 19X2.48 1.1 0.5 2.1 37 3381 0.193
3x120 SM 37X1.99 1.2 0.5 2.3 41 4436 0.153
3x150 SM 37X2.23 1.4 0.5 2.4 45 5296 0.124
3x185 SM 37X2.48 1.6 0.5 2.6 50 6534 0.0991
3x240 SM 61X2.20 1.7 0.5 2.8 56 8235 0.0754

3x300 SM 61X2.46 1.8 0.5 2.9 61.5 10263 0.0601
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Nominal Conductor Insulation Armor tape '\lszr:;rtlﬁl Overall Dia Approx.
cross section Construction Thickness Thickness . : Weight
(mm?) (mm) (mm) (mm) Ui Tz (mm) (Kg/Km)
(mm)
4x1.5 RE 1X1.42 0.7 0.2 1.8 15 292 121
4x1.5 RM 7X0.55 0.7 0.2 1.8 188 305 12.1
4x2.5 RE 1X1.78 0.7 0.2 1.8 16 355 7.41
4x2.5 RM 7X0.67 0.7 0.2 1.8 16.5 371 7.41
4x4 RE 1X2.27 0.7 0.2 1.8 17 445 4.61
4x4 RM 7X0.88 0.7 0.2 1.8 17.5 455 4.61
4x6 RE 1X2.78 0.7 0.2 1.8 18 541 3.08
4x6 RM 7X1.06 0.7 0.2 1.8 19 580 3.08
4x10 RE 1X3. 57 0.7 0.2 1.8 20 745 1.83
4x10 RM 7X1.38 0.7 0.2 1.8 21 791 1.83
4x16 RM 7X1.70 0.7 0.2 1.8 235 1072 1.15
4x25 RM 7X2.10 0.9 0.2 1.9 28.5 1538 0.727
4x35 RM 7X2.48 0.9 0.2 2 31.5 2033 0.524
4x50 SM 19X1.75 1 0.2 2 32 2353 0.387
4x70 SM 19X2.11 1.1 0.5 2.1 36.5 3286 0.268
4x95 SM 19X2.48 1.1 0.5 23 40.5 4695 0.193
4x120 SM 37X1.99 1.2 0.5 24 46 5751 0.153
4x150 SM 37X2.23 1.4 0.5 2.6 50 6869 0.124
4x185 SM 37X2.48 1.6 0.5 2.7 53.5 8366 0.0991
4x240 SM 61X2.20 1.7 0.5 8 64 10757 0.0754

4x300 SM 61X2.46 1.8 0.5 3.1 67 13277 0.0601
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Nominal
cross section
(mm?)

5x1.5 RM

5x2.5 RE

5x2.5 RM

5x4 RE

5x4 RM

5x6 RE

5x6 RM

5x10 RE

5x10 RM

5x16 RM

5x25 RM

5x35 RM

Conductor
Construction
(mm)

7X0.55

1X1.78

7X0.67

1X2.27

7X0.88

1X2.78

7X1.06

1X3. 57

7X1.38

7X1.70

7X2.10

7X2.48

Insulation
Thickness
(mm)

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.9

0.9

Armor tape

Thickness
(mm)

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

Nominal
Sheath
Thickness
(mm)

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

2.1

Overall Dia.

(mm)

16.5

17

17.5

18

19

20.5

22

23

26

31

35

348

408

429

522

534

640

692

890

949

1293

1890

2506

121

7.41

7.41

4.61

4.61

3.08

3.08

1.83

1.83

0.727

0.524
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Conductor Construction| Insulation Thickness MAX. DC RES.
Nominal (R (o) Armor tape '\IS?::;TEI Overall Dia Approx. I ZOKQC
cross section Thickness | > | weight @/ Km)
Thickness
(mm?2) (mm) (Kg/Km)
neutral Phase neutral (mm)
Phase neutral
3x25+16 RM 7x2.1 7x1.7 0.9 0.7 0.2 1.9 29.5 1416 0.727 1.15
3x35+16 RM 7%2.48 7x1.7 0.9 0.7 0.2 2 325 1785 0.524 1.15
3x50+25 SM 18x2.0 7x2.1 1 0.9 0.2 1.9 30.5 2136 0.387 0.727
3x70+35 SM 18%2.37 7x2.48 1.1 0.9 0.2 2.1 34 2953 0.268 0.524
3x95+50 SM 19%2.66 18x2.0 1.1 1 0.5 22 39 4142 0.193 0.387
3x120+70 SM 37x2.14  18x2.37 1.2 1.1 0.5 2.4 43.5 5218 0.153 0.268
3x150+70 SM 37x2.37  18x2.37 1.4 1.1 0.5 2.5 49 6138 0.124 0.268
3x185+95 SM 37x2.48  19x2.66 1.6 1.1 0.5 2.6 51,8 7506 0.0991 0.193
3x240+120 SM 61x2.20  37x2.14 1.7 1.2 0.5 2.8 57.5 9496 0.0754 0.153

3x300+150 SM 61x2.46  37x2.37 1.8 1.4 0.5 8 64.5 11740 0.0601 0.124
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Cross No. & App. Overall Min. Breaking Max. Conductor

section Strands Dia. Dia. Load Res. at 20°C FEKW/T(I?nh)t
(mm2) (mm) (mm) (N) (Q/Km) 9
10 7x1.35 4.05 3752 1.829 90
16 7x1.70 5.10 5946 1.154 143
25 7x2.10 6.30 9073 0.7563 218
3
@) 85 7x2.50 7.50 12860 0.5337 309
2
=)
% 50 7x3.00 9.00 18520 0.3706 444
_|
o
7 50 19x1.8 9.00 17700 0.3819 436
B
70 19%x2.10 10.50 24090 0.2806 594
95 19%x2.50 12.50 34140 0.1980 841
120 19x2.80 14.00 42830 0.1578 1055
150 37x2.25 15.75 53880 0.1264 1334
185 37x2.50 17.50 66490 0.1024 1647
16 7x1.70 5.10 6018 1.154 143
25 7x2.10 6.30 9182 0.7563 218
>
a
S 89 7x2.50 7.50 13015 0.5337 309
o
z
3 50 7x3.00 9.00 18470 0.3706 444
2
’g 50 19%1.8 9.00 17913 0.3819 436
=
70 19x2.10 10.50 24380 0.2806 594

95 19x2.50 12.50 34550 0.1980 841
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erss No. & . App. Qverall Max. Conductor App. Weight

section Strands Dia. Dia. Res. at 20°C (Kg/Km)

(mm?) (mm) (mm) (Q/Km)
10 7x1.38 4.2 1.83 94
16 7x1.70 5.2 1.15 142
25 7x2.10 6.4 0.727 216
35 7x2.48 7.6 0.524 301
50 19%1.75 8.9 0.387 407
70 19x2.11 10.7 0.268 591
95 19x2.48 12.6 0.193 817
120 37x1.99 14.2 0.153 1024
150 37x2.23 15.8 0.124 1286
185 37x2.48 17.6 0.0991 1590
240 61x2.20 19.8 0.0754 2063
300 61x2.46 22.1 0.0601 2579
400 61x2.80 252 0.0470 3342

500 61x3.20 28.8 0.0369 4364
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Aluminum over Head
Conductor AAC
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Max. Conductor
Res. at 20°C
(Q/Km)

Nominal Breaking
load

(kp)

Overall Dia.
(mm)

Cross section No. & Strands Dia. App. Weight

(Kg/Km)

(mm?) (mm)

16 7x1.70 289 5.1 1.80 43
25 7x2.10 432 6.3 1.18 66
35 7x2.52 589 7.5 0.83 94
50 7x3.00 810 9.0 0.57 135
50 19x1.80 881 9.0 0.59 133
70 19x2.10 1173 10.5 0.43 181
95 19x2.50 1599 12.5 0.30 256
120 19x2.80 1961 14.0 0.24 322
150 37x2.25 2580 15.7 0.19 405
185 37x2.50 3115 17.5 0.15 500
240 61x2.25 4030 20.2 0.11 670
300 61x2.50 4865 22.5 0.09 827

400 61x2.89 6207 26.0 0.07 1105
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Aluminum- Magnesium-
Silicon Alloy Over Head
Conductor AAAC
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cross section N%’ &D' Overall Dia. Min breaking load Z/Ia);?. Conduzcté)r App. Weight
(mm?) Strands Dia. (mm) ) C Res. at 20°C (Kg/Km)
(mm) (Q/Km)
50 7x2.95 8.84 13410 0.6075 131
70 7x3.61 10.8 20080 0.4591 196
120 19x2.80 14.0 32790 0.2827 322

185 19x3.48 17.4 50650 0.1830 497



ACSR (;09.009]1 (5l (53l

Aluminum Conductor Steel
Reinforced ACSR/GA
(without cover)
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Nominal

cross section (mm?)

Conductor
Construction
(mm)

Overall Dia.
(mm)

Max. Conductor
AC Res. at 20°C
(Q/ Km)

Nom. Current
at 25°C(A)

16/2.5

25/4

35/6

50/8

70/12

95/15

¢810S U3

120/20

150/25

185/30

210/35

240/40

300/50

FOX

MINK

HYENA

WOLF

_‘
o
<
)
=
=
2
®
o
c
=
@
=
@
=}
=

LYNX

17.8

27.8

40.1

56.3

81.3

109.7

141.4

1731

213.6

243.2

282.5

353.7

43

74

126

195

226

Al:6x1.80
St:1x1.80

Al:6x2.25
St:1x2.25

Al:6x2.70
St:1x2.70

Al:6x3.20
St:1x3.20

Al:26x1.85
St:7x1.67

Al:26x2.15
St:7x1.67

Al:26x2.44
St:7x1.90

Al:26x2.70
St:7x2.10

Al:26x3.00
St:7x2.33

Al:26x3.20
St:7x2.49

Al: 26x3.45
St: 7x2.68

Al: 26x3.86
St: 7x3.00

Al: 6x2.79
St: 1x2.79

Al:6x3.66
St:1x3.66

Al:7x4.39
St:7x1.93

Al:30x2.59
St:7x2.59

Al:30x2.79
St:7x2.79

5.4

6.8

8.1

9.6

15.5

17.1

20.3

21.8

24.5

8.37

10.98

14.57

18.13

19.53

62

97

140

196

284

381

494

604

744

848

985

1233

148.1

254.9

450.9

725.3

841.6

1.8793

1.2028

0.8353

0.5946

0.4130

0.3058

0.2374

0.1939

0.1571

0.1380

0.1188

0.0949

0.7812

0.4540

0.2708

0.1829

0.1576

* All another type of ACSR with different standard can be produced by Hamedan wire and cable co.

105

140

170

210

290

350

410

470

535

590

645

740

203

291

414

543

599



09+igll (sl (53l

Covered Conductor
MV
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. Min cover - : Max.
Nominal S thickness Max. Overall Dia. Approx. Weight Conductor Nom.
cross , (mm) (Kg/Km) Current
: Construction (mm) AC Res. at o
section 5 at 25°C
e (mm) 20°C ®)
20kv 33kv 20kv 33kv kv 33kv (@ / Km)
Al:6x3.66
MINK 74 St1x3.66 2.3 3.6 188 18.5 835 400 0.4767 297
Al:7x4.39
HYENA 126 St7x1.93 2.3 3.6 18.9 21.9 546 625 0.2843 425
Al:30x2.59 0.1920
WOLF 195 St7x2.59 2.3 3.6 22.2 252 831 923 560

*. All another type of MV ACSR covered conductor with different standard can be produced by Hamedan Wire and Cable Co.
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Nominal
cross

section
(mm?2)

AAAC 70 70
AAAC 120 120
AAAC 185 185

Min cover f i
Conductor thickness N ?r;?:)i” - P
Construction (mm)
(mm)
Al:7x3.75 23 36 16.0 19.0 300 367
Al:19x2.95 23 36 19.2 222 465 465
Al:19x3.50 23 36 21.9 24.9 716 625

Nom.
Current
at 25°C

Q)

0.4467 273

0.2674 415

0.1900 613

*: All another type of MV AAAC covered conductor with different standard can be produced by Hamedan Wire and Cable Co
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Min. breaking force for neutral core (N)

Max. resistance at 20°C

Voltage dropping index at cos,=0.8 (V/A /km)

Lighting conductor in air at 30°C

carrying
capacity (A)

Phase conductor in air at 30°C

Approx. Weight (Kg/Km)

Approx. Outer diameter (mm)

Max. Core diameter (mm)

Min. Insulation thickness (mm)

Neutral core

Max. Conductor diameter (mm)

Max. Core diameter (mm)

Min Insulation thickness (mm)

()
o
(o]
3]
o
c

=1

RS

=2

4

Max. Conductor diameter (mm)

Max. Core diameter (mm)

Min. Insulation thickness (mm)

Phase core

Max. Conductor diameter (mm)

Tx(phase)
+(lighting)
+(neutral)

o
N

[
Q
o)

©
(&)

18 278 93 83 3.98 1.91 9940

1.1

7.7 1.6

7.5

1.2

4.8

7.5

1.2

4.8

1x16+16+35

20 314 122 83 2.54 1.20 9940

111

7.7 1.6

7.5

1.2

4.8

9.2

1.4

6.1

1x25+16+35

16 108 48 12 | 75 | 96 16 130 283 408 138 83 1.65 0.868 15300

7.3

1x35+16*+50

1.91

3.98

7.5 15 131 93

1.2

4.8

2 75

1

4.8

2x16

1.20

2.54

9.2 18 203 122

1.4

6.1

9.2

1.4

6.1

2x25
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Self Supporting Cables with
AAAC null & messenger
5 Phase
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Min. breaking force for neutral core (N)

Max. DC resistance at 20°C

Voltage dropping index at cos=0.8 (V/A/ km)

Lighting conductor

carrying
capacity (A)

Phase conductor

Approx. Weight (Kg/Km)

Approx. Outer diameter (mm)

Max. Core diameter (mm)

Min. Insulation thickness (mm)

Neutral core

Max. Conductor diameter(mm)

Max. Core diameter (mm)

Min Insulation thickness (mm)

Lighting core

Max. Conductor diameter(mm)

Max. Core diameter (mm)

Min. Insulation thickness (mm)

Phase core

Max. Conductor diameter(mm)

3x(phase)
+(lighting)
+(neutral)

()
N

)
Q
o

@©
(&)

16 130 33 684 138 83 1.65 0.868 15300

9.6

V25

1.2

108 4.8

1.6

7.3

3x35+16+50

96 16 130 36 803 168 83 1.27  0.641 15300

1.6 119 48 1.2 7.5

8.4

3x50+16+50

0.443 20000

144 41 1083 213 83 0.87

110 1.6

7.5

1.2

141 48

1.8

10.2

3x70+16*+70

0.320 20000

14 92 110 16 144 44 1362 258 111 0.67

6.1

5.8

8 1

1

12.0

3x95+25+70

0.253 20000

1.8 167 6.1 14 92 110 16 144 46 1575 300 111 0.55

13.0

3x120+25+70
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Self Supporting cable with
steel massenger 1 Phase
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Nominal breaking load (KN)

Max. DC resistance at 20°C

Voltage dropping index at cos,=0.8 (V/A /km)

Lighting conductor

carrying
capacity
Q)

Phase conductor

Approx. Weight (Kg/Km)

Approx. Outer diameter (mm)

Max. Core diameter (mm)
Min. Insulation thickness (mm)
Conductor diameter (mm)

Max. Core diameter (mm)

Min Insulation thickness (mm)

Max. Conductor diameter (mm)
Max. Core diameter (mm)

Min Insulation thickness (mm)

Max. Conductor diameter (mm)
Max. Core diameter (mm)

Min. Insulation thickness (mm)

=

Max. Conductor diameter (mm)

1x(phase)
+(neutral) +(lighting

(U]
N
(%]
o
Qo
@
(@]

+(messenger)

93 254 120 338

12 75 48 12 80 245 397 122

1.4 92 48

6.1 14 92 6.1

1x25+25+16+16

1.65 0.868 33.8

138 93

26 469

1.2 87

16 16 48 12 75 59

1.6 108 73

7.3

1x35+35+16+25

191 338

3.98

93

12 80 17.5 262

4.8

12 75

12 75 48

4.8

1x16+16+16

120 338

2.54

20 329 122

1.2 80

4.8

1.4 92

6.1 14 92 61

1x25+25+16
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Current
carrying
capacity

QY

Phase core Neutral core Lighting core messenger

Cable size

(w/63) wbiom "xoiddy
002 1 douelsisal 9q “Xe
(NX) peoj bunyesiq [euiwonN

>
©
)
=
o
x
(@]
c
—
©
o
=3
o
=
I}
w
©
X
—
3
=
2

3x(phase)
+(neutral) +(lighting)
+(messenger)

1010NpU0D aseyd
1010npu0d Bunybi

(W) Jo1ewelp J01oNpUOY "XelN
(W) ssauxoIy} uoneNsu| “UIN
(ww) Js1sWelp 2100 Xey
(W) Jo1ewelp 101oNpUOY "XelN
(ww) ssauxIyy uoleNSU| UIA
(ww) Js1sWEeIp 2100 Xe
(W) Ja1sWelp JoloNpuoy Xe
(ww) ssauxoIy} uoneNsu| “UIN
(ww) Js1sWEeIp 8100 Xe
(ww) Jo18Welp J03oNpuo)
(ww) ssauxoIy} uoneNsu| Ul
(ww) Js18WEIp 8100 Xe
(wy /V/A) 8'0=*s09 1e xapul buiddoip abeijop

3x35+35+25+25 73 16 108 73 16 108 61 14 92 59 12 87 303 806 138 122 165 0868 338

3x50+50+25+25 84 16 119 84 16 119 61 14 92 59 12 87 33 964 168 122 127 0641 338

3x70+70+25+25 102 18 141 102 1.8 141 61 14 92 569 12 87 377 125 216 122 087 0443 338

3x95+95+25+25 1218 158 12 18 168 61 14 92 59 12 87 403 1619 258 122 067 0320 338

3x120+120+25+25 13 18 167 13 18 167 6.1 14 92 59 12 87 421 18% 300 122 055 0.253 33.8
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Cross
section
(mm?)

0.13
0.22
0.35
0.5
0.75

1.5

[S2 B N O]

10
16
25
35
50

No. &

Strand Dia.

(mm)

7x0.16
7x0.21
12x0.21
16x0.21
24x0.21
32x0.21
30x0.26
28x0.31
50x0.26
60x0.26
56x0.31
65x0.33
84x0.31
80x0.41
126x0.41
196x0.41
276x0.41
396x0.41

Thickness Insulation
(mm)

0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.7
0.8
0.8
0.8
1.0
1.0
1.3
1.8
1.5

0.25
0.25
0.25
0.28
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.35
0.35
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.60
0.65
0.65

Overall Dia.

23
2.5
27
3.0
33
36
41
44
49
5.0
6.5
83

104

11.6

13.5

(mm)

rick vl rick vl

1.05
1.20
1.40*
1.60
1.90
2.10
2.40
2.80
3.00
3.40
3.70
4.20
4.30
6.00
7.90
9.40

Max
Conductor
Res. at 20°C

136
84.8
54.4
371
247
18.5
12.7
9.42
7.6
6.15
471
3.94
3.14
1.82
1.16
0.743
0.527
0.386

(Q/Km)

9
12
15
20
26
32
38
49
60
69

113
181
288
361
521

rick vl
= 2.1

App. Weight
(Kg/Km)

108
170
265

*Other types of automobile wires could be produced and available by other standards Such as (AV, AVS, AVSS, ...)
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Cross
section
(mm?)

0.13
0.22
0.35
0.5
0.75

1.5

[S2 B N O]

10
16
25
35
50

No. &

Strand Dia.

(mm)

7x0.16
7x0.21
12x0.21
16x0.21
24x0.21
32x0.21
30x0.26
28x0.31
50x0.26
60x0.26
56x0.31
65x0.33
84x0.31
80x0.41
126x0.41
196x0.41
276x0.41
396x0.41

Thickness Insulation
(mm)

0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.7
0.8
0.8
0.8
1.0
1.0
1.3
1.8
1.5

0.25
0.25
0.25
0.28
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.35
0.35
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.60
0.65
0.65

Overall Dia.

23
2.5
27
3.0
33
36
41
44
49
5.0
6.5
83

104

11.6

13.5

(mm)

rick vl rick vl

1.05
1.20
1.40*
1.60
1.90
2.10
2.40
2.80
3.00
3.40
3.70
4.20
4.30
6.00
7.90
9.40

Max
Conductor
Res. at 20°C

136
84.8
54.4
371
247
18.5
12.7
9.42
7.6
6.15
471
3.94
3.14
1.82
1.16
0.743
0.527
0.386

(Q/Km)

9
12
15
20
26
32
38
49
60
69

113
181
288
361
521

rick vl
= 2.1

App. Weight
(Kg/Km)

108
170
265

*Other types of automobile wires could be produced and available by other standards Such as (AV, AVS, AVSS, ...)
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Nominal Nominal Insulation Nominal Overall Diameter

No. of Pair/ Cross Thickness (mm)

Triple

Sectional (mm)
Area
(mm?)

1P 0.5 0.2 0.26 0.44 6.9 7.3 8.7

P 0.75 0.2 0.26 0.44 7.8 8.3 9.7

1P 1 0.26 0.26 0.44 8.1 8.1 9.5

1P 1.5 0.3 0.35 0.44 10.5 10.5 1.2
1P 2.5 = = 0.53 = = 13.7
1T 0.5 0.2 0.26 0.44 7.3 7.8 9.3

1T 0.75 0.2 0.26 0.44 8.7 8.8 10.3
1T 1 0.26 0.26 0.44 8.6 8.6 10.1
1T 1.5 0.3 0.35 0.44 10.8 11.2 12

1T 2.5 - - 0.53 - - 14.6
2P 0.5 0.2 0.26 0.44 8.7 9.4 11.3
2P 0.75 0.2 0.26 0.44 10 10.7 126
2P 1 0.26 0.26 0.44 10.4 10.4 12.3
2P 1.5 0.3 0.35 0.44 13.1 13.7 14.6
2P 2.5 = = 0.53 = = 18

5P 0.5 0.2 0.26 0.44 12.2 13.1 159
5P 0.75 0.2 0.26 0.44 141 15 17.8
5P 1 0.26 0.26 0.44 14.7 14.7 17.5
5P 1.5 0.3 0.35 0.44 18.7 19.5 20.9
5P 2.5 - - 0.53 - - 2569

10P 0.5 0.2 0.26 0.44 141 15.1 18.4



Nominal Nomingl Insulation Nominal Overall Diameter
No-ofPail | 2% " -
Area
(mm?)
10P 0.75 0.2 0.26 0.44 16.3 17.4 20.7
10P 1 0.26 0.26 0.44 17 17 20.2
10P 1.5 0.3 0.35 0.44 21.7 22.6 24.3
10P 2.5 - - 0.53 - - 30.1
15P 0.75 0.2 0.26 0.44 18.4 19.7 23.4
15P 1 0.26 0.26 0.44 19.1 19.1 22.9
15P 1.5 0.3 0.35 0.44 24.6 25.6 27.5
15P 2.5 - - 0.53 - - 34.2
20P 0.5 0.2 0.26 0.44 18.6 20.1 24.6
20P 0.75 0.2 0.26 0.44 21.7 23.2 27.7
20P 1 0.26 0.26 0.44 22.6 22.6 27.1
20P 1.5 0.3 0.35 0.44 29.1 30.3 32.6
20P 2.5 = - 0.53 - 40.6

Electrical Characteristics for Type RE-Y(ST)Y- Individually and Collectively Screened

LIS g S5 Blas b REY(STY &65 gl (oS0l chliniuinn

Max. DC Resistance of conductor at 20°C

Nominal Cross Mutual Min. Insulation Max. L/R Ratio (Q/ Km)
Sectional Area Capacitance Res. t 20t ( H/Q)
(mm2) (Pf/m) (MQ/km) H
0.5 250 >10 25 39.39 36.36 37.2
0.75 250 >10 25 26.8 24.8 24.8
1 250 >10 25 19.7 18.3 18.6
1.5 250 >10 40 13.43 12.42 12.3

245 250 >10 908 8.05 7.56 7.48
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Nominal Cross No_minal Insulation Nomqnal Overall Nominal Weight
No. of Core Sectional Area W ol UL DISmEter (kg/ Km)
(mm2) (mm) (la)]
2 0.5 0.2 10.4 205
2 0.75 0.2 10.8 218
2 1 0.26 1.4 246
2 1.5 0.3 12 271
2 2.5 - 133 337
3 0.5 0.2 10.6 217
3 0.75 0.2 11 241
3 1 0.26 11.5 267
3 1.5 0.3 12.4 307
8 2.5 = 13.6 385
4 0.5 0.2 111 242
4 0.75 0.2 1.4 262
4 1 0.26 12.2 297
4 1.5 0.3 13 343
4 2.5 - 14.4 430
® 0.5 0.2 11.9 274
5 0.75 0.2 123 304
5 1 0.26 12.4 310
5 1.5 0.3 13.8 390
® 2.5 = 15.6 502
6 0.5 0.2 12.4 291
6 0.75 0.2 12.9 334
6 1 0.26 135 369
6 1.5 0.3 14.5 436
6 2.5 - 16.5 562
7 0.5 0.2 12.4 300
7 0.75 0.2 12.9 341
7 1 0.26 13.5 378
7 1.5 0.3 14.5 449
7 2.5 = 16.5 583

10 0.5 0.2 14.2 377



Nominal Cross Nominal Insulation Nominal Overall Nominal Weight
No. of Core Sectional Area Thickness for 300v Diameter (kg/ Km)
(mm?) (mm) (mm)
10 0.75 0.2 14.9 433
10 1 0.26 15.9 495
10 15 0.3 17.2 586
10 2.5 = 19.8 777
12 0.5 0.2 14.4 405
12 0.75 0.2 15.02 462
12 1 0.26 16.3 531
12 1.5 0.3 17.6 621
12 2.5 - 20.2 845
19 0.5 0.2 16.2 500
19 0.75 0.2 171 580
19 1 0.26 18.2 660
19 1.5 0.3 19.9 820
19 2.5 - 238 1305
24 0.5 0.2 18 608
24 0.75 0.2 19 699
24 1 0.26 21.2 932
24 1.5 0.3 233 1119
24 2.5 - 27 1544

Electrical Characteristics for Type RE-Y(ST)Y SWAY - Collectively Screened Multi Core
&S Blas> LRE-Y(ST)Y SWAY £65 slp So Sl wobasio

Max. DC Resistance

Nominal Cross Max. DC Res. Of Mutual Min. Insulation Max. L/R Ratio of conductor at 20°C
Sectional Area Conductor at 20t Capacitance Res. at 20t ( H/0) (Q / Km)
(mm2) (@ / Km) (pf / Km) (MQ / Km) H
0.5 36 115 5000 25 36
0.75 24.5 115 5000 25 24.5
1 18.1 115 5000 25 18.1
1.5 121 115 5000 40 121

2.5 7.41 115 5000 60 7.41
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Conductgr Ingulation NO.. & Dia. Of Sheath Overall Dia. Attenuation | Capacitance |Resistance

Type Construction | Thickness | Braid Cooper | Thickness at T0MHz at 1 KHz

(mm) () (NO. x Dia.) (mm) (03) (db/Km) (nf/Km)
1.5C-2V 1x0.26 0.67 16x5x0.10 0.4 2.9 13 96 6914 968
2.5C-2V 1x0.4 1.0 16x6x0.12 0.5 4.0 22 52 6914 145
3C-2v 1x0.5 1.3 24x5x0.14 0.7 5.4 42 42 67+4 91.4
4.5C-2V 1x0.95 1.8 24x5x0.14 0.8 6.3 47 22 674 253
5C-2V 1x0.8 0.8 24x7x0..14 0.9 7.4 74 27 6714 35.9
5C-2W 1x0.8 0.8 24x7x0.14 1.0 8.3 120 27 69+4 359
7C-2V 7x0.4 1.2 24x8x0.18 1.1 10.4 140 22 67+4 20.7
10C-2v 7%0.5 1.5 24x10x0.12 1.3 13.0 220 18 674 131
1.5D-2V 7x0.18 0.53 16x5x0.10 0.4 2.9 14 85 104£5 110
2.5D-2V 1x0.8 0.95 16x7x0.12 0.5 4.3 89 45 100+5 359
3D-2v 7x0.32 1.02 24x5x0.14 0.8 5.3 44 47 100+4 33.3
5D-2V 1x1.4 1.7 24x7x0.14 0.9 7.3 80 27 100+4 11.7
5D-2W 1x1.4 1.7 24x7x0.14 0.9 8 110 27 100+4 1.7
8D-2V 7x0.8 2.7 24x8x0.18 1.2 11.1 180 20 100+4 513
10D-2v 1x2.9 34 24x10x0.20 1.2 131 260 14 10244 2.67

20D-2V 1x6.0 7.4 32x10x0.26 20 26.1 700 6.6 100+4 0.622



\"5"?"’; i
...,\..— "_‘_*"3;* :

RG

UL GustS) JlauSlgS (gl lS
el ¥, Y0, Oo

Olazxiw (Jgas d3aliuw

(50 03 03wbL (Jgian ((gilo -

PE- PE hole for RG 62 A/U and RG 71 B/U :glc -

.o

PVC :(iSq; -
MIL-C-17 :3jlastiwl -
Slo3b 53 Lo JuSw JBbl (L) wilelbl JBHI cugs 3 LS -

J>155 (prieS L RE



Conductor Insulation Sheath overall Dia Approx.  |Attenuation at| o o o Resistance
Construction Thickness | Thickness (mm) : Weight 100MHz ’z F/m) 20°C
(Kg/Km) | (db/100m) P (@ / Km)

(mm) (mm) (mm)

Characteristic impedance:50 ohm

RG 88 C/U 19%0.2 (TCW) 1 0.7 5 38 17 101 53

RG 174 A/U 7x0.2 (CCS) 1.62 1.1 2.8 1 90 1.1 360
RG213 7x0.75(CW) 2.42 1.1 10.3 159 7 1.1 4.77
RG 218 1x4.95(CW) 6.2 1.1 221 710 79 1.1 4

Characteristic impedance:75 ohm

RG 6 A/U 1x0.7 (CCS) 2.0 1.5 8.4 140 8.8 67 110
RG 11 A/U 7x0.4 (TCW) 3.0 1.1 10.3 140 7.5 67 23
RG 59 B/U 1x0.6 (CCS) 1.55 0.8 6.2 57 11.5 67 171

Characteristic impedance:93 ohm

RG 62 A/U 1x0.6 (CCS) 1.55 0.8 6.2 52 10.5 42.5 155

RG 71 B/U

5 Braids 1x0.6 (CCS) 1.55 1 6.2 62 10.5 42.5 136
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NO. of Wire x Conductor Dia. / Insulation Thickness Overall Dia.

Wire Dia. (mm) (mm)

1x0.5/0.9 0.2 0.9 2.4
2x0.5/0.9 0.2 1.8 4.8
3x0.5/0.9 0.2 1.9 7.2
1x0.5/1.1 0.3 1.1 9.8
2x0.5/1.1 0.3 2.2 19.6
3x0.5/1.1 0.3 2.4 29.4
1x0.6/1.1 0.25 1.1 3.5
2x0.6/1.1 0.25 2.2 7
3x0.6/1.1 0.25 2.4 10.5
1x0.6/1.4 0.4 14 4.5
2x0.6/1.4 0.4 2.8 9.0
3x0.6/1.4 0.4 3.0 13.5

Electrical Data for Y Wires

Conductor Dia./Core M c;){]gg?éor RES: MR- Insulzza()tjgn RES AL Operating Peak Voltage DC Test Voltage
L @/ Km) @/ Km) V) L)

0.5/0.9 90 500 400 1.5 (for 1 min.)

0.5/1.1 90 500 400 1.5 (for 1 min.)

0.6/1.1 63 500 400 1.5 (for T min.)

0.6/1.4 63 500 600 1.5 (for 1 min.)

Electrical Data for YV Wires

Conductor Dia./Core MR c;)trlgg?éor RES MR- Insulzz?)tjgn RESAL Operating Peak Voltage DC Test Voltage
DIEL @/ Km) @/ Km) W] (1)

0.5/0.9 95 500 500 1.5 (for 1 min.)

0.5/1.1 95 500 900 1.5 (for 1 min.)

0.6/1.1 66.5 500 900 1.5 (for 1 min.)

0.6/1.4 66.5 500 900 1.5 (for 1 min.)
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NO. of Pair x

Dia. of Core

2x0.9

2x0.6

Insulation
Thickness
(mm)

1.0

0.8

Suspension
Wire Dia.
(mm)

1.2

0.7

Overall Dia.

(mm)

5.9x5.9

4.5x7.0

Approx.
Weight
(Kg/Km)

Impedance in
20°C
(Q / Km)

29

65

Min. Mutual
Capacitance
(nf / Km)

40

40

Max. RMS
Operating
Voltage
(v)

100

100
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. Insulation Sheath . Approx. LR Lo Mutual LUERS RMS
NQ. of Pairs x Thickness Thickness Overall Dia. Weight Conductc:r Capacitance Operating
Dia. of Cores (mm) (mm) (mm) (Kg/Km) Res.at 20°C At 1000Hz Voltage

(Q / Km) (nf / Km) (v)
1x2x0.5 0.25 1 3.8 18.5 90 130 200
2x2x0.5 0.25 1 4.2 25.6 90 130 200
3x2x0.5 0.25 1 5.1 34.1 90 130 200
4x2%0.5 0.25 1 515 46.2 90 130 200
5x2x0.5 0.25 1 6.0 47.2 90 130 200
6x2x0.5 0.25 1 6.2 56.9 90 130 200
10x2x0.5 0.25 1 7.3 100 90 130 200
15x2x0.5 0.25 1 8.7 130 90 130 200
20x2x0.5 0.25 1 9.6 160 90 130 200
25x2x0.5 0.25 1 10.8 200 90 130 200
30x2x0.5 0.25 1 1.4 230 90 130 200

. Insulation Sheath . Approx. Max: Max: Mutual Max RMS
NQ. of Pairs x Thickness Thickness Overall Dia. Weight Conductc:r Capacitance Operating
Dia. of Cores (mm) (mm) (mm) ) Res.at 20°C At 1000Hz Voltage

(Q / Km) (nf / Km) (v)
1x2x0.6 0.25 1 4.0 21.2 65 130 200
2x2x0.6 0.25 1 4.2 28.4 65 130 200
3x2x0.6 0.25 1 5.5 40.9 65 130 200
4x2%0.6 0.25 1 5.9 49.3 65 130 200
5x2x0.6 0.25 1 6.4 57.9 65 130 200
6x2x0.6 0.25 1 6.7 74.7 65 130 200
10x2x0.6 0.25 1 7.8 120 65 130 200
15x2x0.6 0.25 1 9.4 150 65 130 200
20x2x0.6 0.25 1 10.4 190 65 130 200
25x2x0.6 0.25 1 1.7 240 65 130 200

30x2x0.6 0.25 1 12.3 280 65 130 200
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NO. of Pair

x 2 x Dia. of
Core

2x2x0.4

4x2x0.4

6x2x0.4

10x2x0.4

20x2x0.4

30x2x0.4

40x2x0.4

50x2x0.4

2x2x0.5

4x2x0.5

6x2x0.5

10x2x0.5

20x2x0.5

30x2x0.5

40x2x0.5

50x2x0.5

2x2x0.6

4x2x0.6

6x2x0.6

10x2x0.6

20x2x0.6

30x2x0.6

40x2x0.6

50x2x0.6

Insulation
Thickness
(mm)

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

0.2

Sheath
Thickness
(mm)

1.2

1.2

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.2
1.2
1.2

1.4

Overall Dia.
(mm)

5.2
&n7/
6.5
7.5

9.2

49
6.2
6.7
6.90
9.2
12.1
13.8
15:5

6.2

8.2
9.5
12.5
14.5
16.7

18.5

30

40

50

70

115

156

208

250

29.5

45.7

52.5

74

115.6

240

320

400

45

60

85

120

210

295

375

470

Max.
Conductor
Res.at 20°C

(Q / Km)

147

147

147

147

147

147

147

147

97.8

97.8

97.8

97.8

97.8

97.8

97.8

97.8

65

65

65

65

65

65

65

65

Max. Mutual
Capacitance
At 800Hz
(nf / Km)

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

Max. RMS
Operating
Voltage
(v)

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200
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Max. Mutual
Max. Capacitance Attenuation

NO. of At 800-1000Hz (dB/Km) Max. RMS

Insulation Sheath Conductor

Pair x 2 (nf / Km) Operating

Thickness | Thickness Res. in
(mm) (mm) 20°C )
(Q / Km)

x Dia. of
Core

Voltage

2x2x0.4 0.2 1 5.2 25 65 5212 57 26 8.5 150
4x2x0.4 0.2 1 5.7 30 65 5212 57 26 31.5 150
6x2x0.4 0.2 1 6.5 40 65 5212 57 26 31.5 150
8x2x0.4 0.2 1 6.7 50 65 5242 57 26 31.5 150
10x2x0.4 0.2 1 7.7 60 65 5242 57 26 &5 150
20x2x0.4 0.2 1.4 10.3 105 65 5242 57 26 31.5 150
30x2x0.4 0.2 1.4 12 145 65 5242 57 26 31.5 150
40x2x0.4 0.2 1.4 13 180 65 5242 57 26 31.5 150
50x2x0.4 0.2 1.4 14.5 215 65 5242 57 26 &5 150
2x2x0.6 0.25 1 6 35 65 5242 57 19.5 24 150
4x2x0.6 0.25 1 7.2 50 65 5242 57 19.5 24 150
6x2x0.6 0.25 1 8 70 65 5242 57 19.5 24 150
8x2x0.6 0.25 1 8.5 80 65 5242 57 19.5 24 150
10x2x0.6 0.25 1 9.5 100 65 52+2 57 19.5 24 150
20x2x0.6 0.25 1.4 13 185 65 5242 57 19.5 24 150
30x2x0.6 0.25 1.4 15 260 65 5242 57 19.5 24 150
40x2x0.6 0.25 1.4 17 885 65 5242 57 19.5 24 150

50x2x0.6 0.25 1.4 18.5 405 65 5242 57 19.5 24 150
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Max. Mutual

Capacitance Attenuation

Ly o Max at 800-1000Hz (dB/Km)

. Max. RMS
Pair x sl Sl Overall Dia. Aﬁg?}ﬁ' Conductor Operating

2xDia. of Thickness | Thickness (mm) Voltage

mm mm :
Core (mm) (mm) Av.Of all | Max.of | 1024 1500 )
pairs ny pairs KHz KHz
58 25.7 31.2

10x2x0.4 0.2 1.4 9.5x18.5 180 147 52+4 150
20x2x0.4 0.2 1.4 11.5x20.5 220 147 5242 57 25.7 31.2 150
30x2x0.4 0.2 1.4 13x22 265 147 5242 57 257 31.2 150
40x2x0.4 0.2 1.4 14.5x23.5 305 147 5212 57 257 31.2 150
50x2x0.4 0.2 1.4 15.5x24.5 340 147 5242 57 257 312 150
70x2x0.4 0.2 1.4 17.5x26.5 420 147 5242 57 25.7 31.2 150
100x2x0.4 0.2 1.4 20.5x29.5 530 147 5242 57 257 31.2 150
10x2x0.6 0.25 1.4 11.5x20.5 210 65 524 58 17.3 21 150
20x2x0.6 0.25 1.4 14.5x23.5 300 65 5242 57 17.3 21 150
30x2x0.6 0.25 1.4 16.5x25.5 370 65 5242 57 17.3 21 150
40x2x0.6 0.25 1.4 18.5x27.5 450 65 5242 57 17.3 21 150
50x2x0.6 0.25 1.4 19.5x28.5 520 65 5212 57 17.3 21 150
70x2x0.6 0.25 1.4 22x31 660 65 5242 57 17.3 21 150
100x2x0.6 0.25 1.4 32x41 910 65 5242 57 17.3 21 150
20x2x0.8 0.3 1.4 16.5x25.5 400 36 5242 57 12.74 15.43 150
30x2x0.8 0.3 1.4 20x29 530 36 5212 57 12.74 15.43 150
40x2x0.8 0.3 1.4 22x31 650 36 5242 57 12.74 15.43 150
50x2x0.8 0.3 1.4 24x33 770 36 5242 57 12.74 15.43 150

70x2x0.8 0.3 1.4 27x36 1000 36 5242 57 12.74 15.43 150
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Specification of LAN cable

Information . L

CAT 5 Max to 100 MbS 100 MHz fast Ethernet
CAT 5e Max to 1000 MbS 100 MHz Gigabit Ethernet
CAT 6 Max to 1000 MbS 250 MHz Gigabit Ethernet

CAT 6a Max to 10000 MbS 500 MHz 10 Gigabit
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The maximum current ratings for cables manufactured
according to IEC, BS and VDE in general are given in the

following tables.

Table 7: Current rating for PVC insulation, flexible cables

with copper conductor

Cross One or more single wires . Single core wire in free
in condut (A S
- 12 15

0.75
1 11 15 19
15 15 18 24
2.5 20 26 32
4 33 36 42
6 45 44 54
10 61 61 73
16 83 82 98
25 103 108 129
35 132 135 185
50 165 168 198
70 197 207 245
95 235 250 292
120 - 292 344
150 - 335 391
185 . 453 448
240 - 504 524
300 - - 603
400 - - 726
500 . . 830

O 000 @
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Table 8: Current rating for PVC insulation cables with

copper conductor

Unarmored Armored

Cross Installed in Air Installed in Ground Installed in Air Installed in Ground

Section
(mm?) 3&4 3&4 3&4
CORE CORES CORES CORE CORES CORES CORE CORES CORES CORE CORES CORES
(A) (A) A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A)

1.5 25 21 18 35 30 29 -

25 3 29 25 46 39 36 - - - - - -
4 45 38 34 59 50 46 - - - - - -

6 57 48 44 73 62 58 . - - - ) ]

10 78 66 60 97 82 77 - - - - - -

16 100 94 80 120 117 100 103 97 83 127 119 101
25 135 119 101 155 157 131 137 128 110 163 158 132
35 170 148 126 185 189 158 169 157 135 195 190 159
50 219 180 153 210 225 188 230 190 163 211 225 188
70 281 232 196 258 276 231 286 241 207 257 277 233
95 341 282 238 310 332 277 338 291 251 305 332 279
120 396 328 276 354 379 316 385 33 290 341 377 317
150 456 379 319 397 425 355 436 386 332 377 422 355
185 521 434 364 451 480 401 490 439 378 417 478 401
240 615 514 430 524 559 466 566 516 445 469 551 462
300 709 593 497 594 631 525 616 592 510 515 616 517
400 852 715 597 679 718 595 674 683 590 549 693 580

500 960 = = 820 = = - - = - - .

O 00 @O0
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Table 9: Current rating for PVC insulation cables with AL

conductor

Cross Installed in Air Installed in Ground Installed in Air Installed in Ground

Section

(mm?) 1 2 3&4 1 2 3&4 1 2 3&4 1 2 3&4
CORE | CORES | CORES | CORE | CORES | CORES | CORE | CORES | CORES | CORE | CORES | CORES
() () () () () () () () () () () (A)

1.5 - - - - - - - -
4 - 29 26 - 41 36 - - - - - -
6 - 37 34 - 51 45 - - - - - -
10 - 51 46 - 68 60 - - - - - -
16 78 73 61 93 89 76 - 72 61 - 9 77
25 105 8 78 120 118 100 - 92 80 - 118 100
35 130 111 96 145 142 120 - 113 98 - 142 120

50 163 135 117 160 169 143 169 136 120 160 168 143
70 210 173 150 197 209 176 213 173 151 197 209 176

95 256 210 183 236 250 211 255 213 188 235 250 213

120 298 250 212 269 275 241 293 = 218 267 = 243
150 344 290 245 302 315 271 335 - 248 298 - 272
185 394 335 280 343 355 307 379 = 288 332 = 309
240 466 395 330 399 415 357 443 - 344 380 - 360
300 538 460 381 453 465 404 505 = 396 423 = 407

400 640 545 460 540 550 470 - - - - - -

500 740 = = 630 = = - - = = - -

ONON NON®
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Table 10: Current rating for XLPE insulation cables with

cooper conductor

Un armored Armored

Cross Installed in Air Installed in Ground Installed in Air Installed in Ground

Section

() 1 2 3&4 1 2 3&4 1 2 3&4 1 2 3&4
CORE | CORES | CORES | CORE | CORES | CORES | CORE | CORES | CORES | CORE | CORES | CORES
(A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A)

1.5 32 29 24 39 36 30

2.5 42 38 32 51 48 40 = = = = = =

4 56 51 42 66 62 52 - - - - - -

6 71 63 55 82 71 64 = = = = = =

10 96 57 73 109 103 86 - - - - - -

16 128 115 96 140 122 110 128 118 107 139 147 119
25 180 145 130 180 157 142 173 154 132 179 183 152
89 214 181 155 214 190 172 212 190 162 213 219 182
50 272 221 189 251 250 205 279 229 196 241 259 217
70 344 280 241 307 275 252 350 288 247 295 317 266
95 425 436 297 365 330 300 425 355 305 350 381 319
120 495 403 347 415 374 345 488 411 353 395 433 363
150 568 462 398 465 430 390 543 469 404 434 485 406
185 657 535 460 530 485 440 610 541 465 482 547 458
240 784 637 547 610 535 510 700 639 549 545 632 529
300 907 736 632 688 610 580 775 728 626 597 708 592
400 1059 856 733 788 - - 834 838 720 637 799 667

500 1173 - - 890 - - - - - - -

Ol NONON®
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Table 11: Current rating for XLPE insulation cables with

AL conductor

Cross InstaHedln Air Installed in Ground Installed in Air Installed in Ground

CORE1

Section
(mm?2) 3&4 3&4 3&4 3&4
CORES CORES cORE CORES CORES CORE CORES CORES CORE CORES CORES
(A)

(A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A)

25 - . . . . . . . . . . -
4 ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ]
6 ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ]
10 . . . . . . . . . . . -
16 . 88 76 . . . . 9% 76 - 108 91
25 - 109 95 . . . - 114 100 - 138 116
35 163 133 116 - . . - 122 - 165 139
50 202 162 142 - . - 209 169 147 185 196 = 165
70 256 206 180 - . - 264 213 186 227 240 203
95 315 253 223 - : - 322 263 229 270 288 244
120 367 - 260 - . - 370 - 266 306 - 278
150 438 - 298 - . - 47 - 305 339 - 311
185 487 - 346 - - - 473 - 352 380 - 353
240 580 - 412 - . - 550 - 417 435 - 409
300 670 - 477 - - - 619 - 478 483 - 461
400 - - 502 - . . . . . . . .
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Multi Core Cables Single Core Cable

12xd 15xd

d: Overall Diameter of cable



With pulling head attached

to Conductors A“ type Of Cables P=0.A o =50 N/mm2 (CU COﬂdUC'[OI’)

o =30 N/mm? (AL conductor)
Unarmored cables P=0c.A

cable pulling stocking grip K=9 N/mm? (For Wire Armor)
Armored cables P=k.d?

K=3 N/mm?2 (For Tape Armor)

P: pull in N
A: Total cross section area in mm2 of all conductors
d: Overall diameter of cable

0: Permissible tensile stress of conductor in N/mm?2
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Copper conductor AL conductor
Nominalv CI0SS PVC Insulation XLPE Insulation PVC Insulation XLPE Insulation
S(?:#g)n Cables Cables Cables
(KA) (KA) (KA)
1.0 0.111 0.143 = =
1.5 0.167 0.215 - -
2.5 0.278 0.358 = =
4 0.444 0.572 - -
6 0.666 0.858 = =
10 1.11 1.43 - -
16 1.78 2.29 1.18 1.51
25 2.78 3.58 1.84 2.36
35 3.89 5.01 2.58 3.31
50 5.55 7.15 3.68 4.73
70 7.77 10.0 819 6.62
95 10.5 13.6 6.99 8.98
120 13.3 17.2 8.83 11.3
150 16.7 21.5 11 14.2
185 20.5 26.5 13.6 17.5
240 26.6 34.3 17.7 22.7
300 382 42.9 22.7 28.4
400 39.5 57.2 26.1 37.8
500 49.4 71.5 32.7 47.3
630 62.2 90.1 41.1 59.5

SN
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For PVC insulation cable the conductor temperature is
considered 70°C at the start of short circuit and 160°C as
final temperature. For XLPE insulation cable the conductor
temperature is considered 90°C at the start of short circuit
and 250°C as final temperature. The minimum short
circuit for times between 0.2 and 5 seconds is calculated

with the following formula.

Where

IK: short circuit current in amps during the
I.: short circuit current in amps during the time of 1 sec.

tk: short circuit current duration in seconds

®
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Single Conductor Cables - AC Resistances (ma/m)

Copper Conductor

Sl
233 27 258 24.5

Nominal Cross

1.0
1.5 14.9 17.3 16.5 15.7
2.5 8.14 9.45 9.01 8.57
4 5.06 5.88 5.61 5.33
6 3.38 3.93 3.75 3.56
10 2.01 2.33 2.23 212
16 1.26 1.47 1.4 1.33
25 0.799 0.927 0.884 0.842
35 0.576 0.668 0.638 0.607
50 0.426 0.494 0.477 0.448
70 0.295 0.342 0.327 0.311
95 0.213 0.247 0.236 0.225
120 0.17 0.197 0.188 0.179
150 0.138 0.16 0.153 0.145
185 0.111 0.129 0.123 0.117
240 0.0862 0.0991 0.0948 0.0905
300 0.0703 0.0803 0.077 0.0736
400 0.0569 0.0646 0.062 0.0595
500 0.0467 0.0625 0.0506 0.0487
630 0.0389 0.0432 0.0418 0.0404

SN
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Single Conductor Cables - AC Resistances (ma/m)

Nominal Cross AL Conductor

Secten ()
2.45 2.33 2.22 21

16

25 1.54 1.47 1.39 1.32

35 1.1 1.06 1.01 0.956
50 0.822 0.783 0.745 0.706
70 0.568 0.542 0.515 4.88

95 0.411 0.392 0.372 0.3563
120 0.235 0.31 0.295 0.279
150 0.265 0.253 0.24 0.228
185 0.212 0.202 0.192 0.182
240 0.162 0.155 0.147 0.14

300 0.13 0.125 0.119 0.113
400 0.103 0.0981 0.0936 0.089
500 0.0813 0.0779 0.0744 0.0709
630 0.0649 0.0623 0.0697 0.0571

®
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Multi Conductor Cables - AC Resistances (ma/m)

Nominal Circular copper conductor Shaped copper conductor
Cross
(mm?)
1.0 28.8) 24.5 25.8 27 = = = =
1.5 14.9 15.7 16.5 17.3 - - - -
2.5 8.14 8.57 9.01 9.45 = = = =

4 5.06 5.33 5.61 5.88 - - - -

6 3.38 3.56 3.75 3193 = = = =
10 2.01 212 2.23 2.33 - - - -
16 1.26 1.33 1.4 1.47 = = = =
25 0.799 0.842 0.884 0.927 - - - -
35 0.576 0.607 0.638 0.669 0.576 0.607 0.638 0.669
50 0.426 0.449 0.471 0.494 0.426 0.448 0.471 0.494
70 0.295 0.311 0.327 0.343 0.295 0.311 0.327 0.342
95 0.214 0.225 0.236 0.248 0.213 0.224 0.236 0.247
120 0.170 0.179 0.188 0.197 0.170 0.179 0.187 0.196
150 0.139 0.146 0.153 0.160 0.138 0.145 0.153 0.160
185 0.112 0.118 0.123 0.129 0.111 0.117 0.123 0.128
240 0.0870 0.0912 0.0955 0.0998 0.0859 0.0902 0.0945 0.0988
300 0.0712 0.0745 0.0778 0.0812 0.0698 0.0732 0.0766 0.0800
400 0.0580 0.0605 0.0630 0.0656 0.0563 0.0589 0.0615 0.0641

SN
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Multi Conductor Cables - AC Resistances (ma/m)

Nominal Circular AL conductor Shaped AL conductor

Cross

Section

(mm?)
16 2.1 2.22 2.33 2.45 = = = =
25 1.32 1.39 1.47 1.54 - - - -
35 0.956 1.01 1.06 1.11 0.956 1.01 1.06 1.11
50 0.706 0.745 0.784 0.822 0.706 0.745 0.784 0.822
70 0.488 0.515 0.542 0.569 0.488 0.515 0.542 0.568
95 0.353 0.373 0.392 0.411 0.353 0.372 0.392 0.411
120 0.280 0.295 0.310 0.325 0.279 0.295 0.310 0.325
150 0.228 0.247 0.253 0.265 0.228 0.240 0.253 0.265
185 0.182 0.192 0.202 0.212 0.182 0.192 0.202 0.211
240 0.140 0.148 0.155 0.162 0.139 0.147 0.154 0.162
300 0.113 0.119 0.125 0.131 0.112 0.118 0.124 0.130
400 0.0897 0.0943 0.0988 0.103 0.0886 0.0932 0.0978 0.102

®
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walizo (gl bos )3 DC coglio duwl=o (Jgoy9

R :Rdc20[1 +a (0_20)]

dco

(Q2/km)

Rd : Resistance at 20 °C According to IEC 60228 (Q2/km)
€20

OL : Temperature coefficient of resistance per degree at 20 °C

Cu: 3.93 x 103 AL: 4.04 x 103

O : Temperature (°C)




& =

AC coglio duwl=o (Jgoy9

R =R_(l+y +Y )(1+A+A)

oc

((2/km)

Yp : Proximity effect

YS : Skin effect

AI : Sheathe loss

AZ : Armour loss
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L=K+02In (Z—S) (mH/km)

K: Constant relating to conductor structure

s: Axial cable spacing (S=1.26*phase spacing for flat and
single core cables) (mm)

d: Conductor diameter (mm)

0 1
0.078 3
0.0642 7
0.0554 19
0.0528 37
0.0514 61 and over

ONONON NONO



gwlisly Jgoy9
Y = ©OL10° (Q/km)
O =2nf

llit

L: Inductance (mH/km)
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wlsaol Jgou9

7 = \/Rzac +X°  (Q/km)

llit

Racz AC resistance (Q2/km)

X: Reactance (2/km)
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isle caoglin Jgoys

O In (%) x10

R = po (MQ.km)

P . Volume resistivity at 20°C (2.m)

d : Conductor diameter (mm)

D : Insulated diameter (mm)
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CERTIFICATE

H AL — salgs

Certificate of Compliance

—

Cerlificate's Hamedan Wire & Cable Co., Lid.
Holder: | M i 51.. Amir Atabak Ave., Motahar SES

Cerlification ECM
Mark:

Product: ingle & Multi Core Cable with Copper
onductor without Concenfric Conduciion
th & without Green Yellow Marked & Single

e non Sheathed Cable with Aexible
tor for General Purpose

Model(s): NYY-O, NYY-J, HO7V-K, HOSVV-F

|
e
O
)
O
|
i

< BH

Standard:

=

'004+AMD1:2009 CSV,

93+AMD1:1997 CSV,

11, |EC 60227-6:2001,
11, EN 50525-2-71:2011

tian Frocedure ond 1o
ve befoe placing the

Expiry cate 0] November 2000

Ente Cesfificozione Mocchine Sd R oz
iedo di Sem 2 4 noggia [BO) - ALY
A & www entecermaldl

Cerfificate — Ceptmndomkar —
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CERTIFICATE

KEMA TYPE TEST CERTIFICATE OF
COMPLETE TYPE TESTS

was issued to
Hamedan Wire & Cable Industries
Tehran, Iran

for the test object:
a single-core

power cable

Type: 0,6/1 kV 1x300 mm2 Cu/MGT/XLPE/HFFR Cable
Rating: 0,6/1 (1,2) kV = Cu - 1x300 mm? - XLPE
manufactured by

Hamedan Wire & Cable Industries
Tehran, Iran

The test object has successfully passed the required type tests of

IEC 60502-1
subclauses 17 and 18

The test results are recorded in Certificate No.

1456-18

This Certificate was issued on 15 October 2018

DNV GL Netherlands B.V.

/, wf/‘
J ijne

Executive Vice President
KEMA Laboratories

Please note that this document has been igsued for information purposes only, and that the original bound and sealed
pager copy of the Certificate induding the results of the tests of the abject will prevall. This document does not imply

. that DNV GL has certified or approved ary object other than the specimen tested.

| KEMA sjlsitiwl |
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Islamic Republic of Iran

Laboratory Accreditation Certificate

The National Accreditation Center of Tran (NACI)
herewith confirms that:

Hamedan Wire& Cable Laboratory

Address: 2 km, customs Alley, Airport Blvd, Hamedan |

LRIRAN

Tel:+98(81) 32544300 - 2
03

i hamedancable.com

out B Test [ Calibration services

according to accreditation scope are listed in

3 page’s of annex.

NACI Registration No. :NACHLab/195

Initial Accreditation Date and Place: 201041 106 - T'el
Renewal Date: 201 ]

Expiry Date: 2020.04.26

Validity of Acereditation Certificate depends on continuity
of compliance with the re requirements and obtaining
the approval based on the apsipdl surveillance assessment,

L N Pirouzbakht
LARAN ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

AR. Khakifirooz
NACI PRESIDENT

Hobealis Eiroos

Page | of 4
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Islamic Republic of Iran

-

HCEAPS RO W CpL
Laboratory Accreditation Certificate

Annex
Accreditation Scope ofHamedan wire & cable Test Laboratory

Applicable

Test title Rioge

Product Name

oriented’
Test
oriented’|

INSO 607-1
Marking Clause 3-1-1
| Clause3-3_ |
INSO 607-1
Clause 5-1-1
| Clause5-12 |
oA Check of Consruction D
insulated R —
cahles Measureme 1SIRI 607-2
conductor resistance | Clause 2-1

ISIRIG07-2
Clause 3-1

1SIRIB07-2
Clause 3-5
ISIRT 607-2
Clause 4-2
i cablis INSO3369-1
Power \Ill?l‘lt_:d | Clause 17-1,2
insulation R
: te: Clause 2-2
INSO3569-1
Clause 17-3
. INS05525-201
ness(Mean & Min) Clause 4

ctor Construction
er . D :r)

Flexibility test

Static Flexibili

N. Pirofizhakht
JIRAN ACCREDITATION COUN

Page 2 of 4

| oiulo)T couslln 30U doluoslgS |
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Islamic Republic of Iran

Moo sl e 350
el L Mes b aaleat
Laboratory Accreditation Certificate
" g
Ol Bl g g olsiale 5T Cu Moo dtli 3 51515 sl

T osail | Jpana o
fo 3yl sagume | ol gl v \ Jyeama pli
b, et Bl ol blat

INSO 607-

-1 A

ISIRI 607-2

ISIRIG07-2
T ay
ISIRI607-2
BT uy
SIRI 607-2
YF

NSO 3569-1

5 o Sl el
SoF et

S 0 iared S Lo le
alp! G Ss sty Gt olpleasdle auli (o 3550 oy

. ”
el M
- =y T AT amin

| oiulo)T couslln 30U doluoslgS |



hd gasper

Islamic Republic of Iran

el oo s
o] oM sogl3 b 5500
3l e Ml wabial
Laboratory Accreditation Certificate

Annex
Acereditation Scope ofHamedan wire & cable Test Laboratory

p i Applicable =
Product Name Test title Range Reference 1

Product
oriented’
Test
oriented’

ent of INSO35525-202
ness of (Mean & Min) Clause 4

INS05525-203
Clause 4

INBDS5525-501
Clause 4-2,4-3

INS03525-401
Clause 4-2

| TNS035525-508

| Clause 4-3.4-4
INS05525-504
Clause 4-2.4-3

INS05525-506
Clause 4

cable Bending Test at low temperature

Tmpact test at low temperature

INSO3525-400
Clause 4.6
[NSO3525-500
Clause 4-3,4-4
"~ Hotsettestfor | [TNS053525-507 |

Cross-linked materials | Clause 4

Loss of mass

2t shock test

AR, Khakifirooz N, Bifoushakht
NACI PRESIDENT PRESIDENT, IRANACCREDITATION COUNCILL

| oiulo)T couslln 30U doluoslgS |
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Islamic Republic of Tran

Sn e s33 s 35
MLl e Al aslioal S
Laboratory Accreditation Certificate

Annex

Product Name Test title Applicable

Range

oricnted?

ge test for insulations
Electric and Clause 4

ical water absorption for
PVC insulation

INSO3525-402
Clause 4-3

Flaiie sra-adition ISIRI 3081-12
ables under L ation

| fire conditions

1- Product Crrient

v qui of the product specification standard.
2- Test Oriented: Labc is accredited for ca sust the tests mentioned in the above table.

AR, Khakifirooz N.Pirouzbakht
NACI PRESIDENT PRESIDENT, IRAN ACCREDITATION COU|

Moba M =iras;

Pige 4 of 4
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CERTIFICATE

TOV

AUSTRIA

Management system as per
BS OHSAS 18001:2007

In accordance with TUW AUSTRIA CERT procedures, it is heneby certified that

HAMEDAN WIRE AND CABLE INDUSTRIES Co.

Gomrok Alley, Forodgah Bivd,,
Hamedan, lran

apphes a managemant system in line with the above standard for the
foliowing scope

Production of Different Kinds of Low Voltage Wire and Low Voltage
Power and Telecommunication Cables

Certificate Registration No. 20116203007929

Certification Body Vienna, 2020-05-18
at TUV AUSTRIA CERT GMBH

This certification was conducted in accordance with TV AUSTRIA CERT auditing and carification
procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits
TUV AUSTRIA CERT GMBH  Deutschstralla 10 A-1230Whan  www.tuv.al
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TUY

AUSTRIA

Management system as per
EN 1SO 14001:2015

In accordance with TUV AUSTRIA CERT procedures, it is hereby certified that

E

HAMEDAN WIRE AND CABLE INDUSTRIES Co.

Gomrok Alley, Forodgah Bivd,,
Hamedan, Iran

applies a managemant system in line with the above standard for the:
following scope

Production of Different Kinds of Low Voltage Wire and Low Voltage
Power and Telecommunication Cables

Cartificate Registration Mo. 20104203007931 Valid until 2022-01-15

Initial cartficabion: 2010-04-08
)/oro F

Cartfication Body Vienna, 2020-05-18
at TUV AUSTRIA CERT GMBH

Thiss cartification was conducted in accordance with TOW AUSTRIA CERT auditing and cedification
procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits
TV AUSTRIA CERT GMBH  Deutschstrale 10 A-1230 Wien  www.tuv.at
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TUY

AUSTRIA

Management system as per
EN ISO 9001:2015

A

8.

In accordance with TUV AUSTRIA CERT procedures, it is hereby certified that

A

HAMEDAN WIRE AND CABLE INDUSTRIES Co.
Gomrok Alley, Forodgah Bivd.,
Hamedan, Iran

applies a management systern in ling with the above standand for the
foBowing scope

Production of Different Kinds of Low Voltage Wire and Low Voltage
Power and Telecommunication Cables

Certficate Regstration No. 20100203007930 Valid until 2022-01-15

Initial certfication: 2010-04-08
)/oroF

Certification Body Vienna, 2020-05-18
at TOW AUSTRIA CERT GMBH

This certif was conducted in with TUV AUSTRIA CERT auditing and cerification
procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits.
TUVAUSTRIACERT GMBH  Deutschstralle 10 A-1230 Wien  www.iuv.al
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http://www.hamedancable.com/index.php
https://www.aparat.com/v/hbSzw
https://www.aparat.com/v/ePSdc
https://instagram.com/hamedancable?igshid=19u3tzjjd4i2z
https://t.me/hamedanwireandcable
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